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RACE #NAME#RACENAME

ALPHABETICAL HORSE LISTING

7 8 3 5KISSIN JOE ACCESS GRANTED 
6 2 8 2LEVINE ALABAMA LUCKY 
9 5 4 6LOCHLAN HANOVER ALADDIN 
7 3 7 6MACHS LEGACY A ATREACHEROUS A 
2 3 7 1MALUKA MISS N BEANTOWN BABE 
8 4 1 2NUTTINBUTHEBEST BETTER B BOLD Þ
6 5 8 3OVERTHINKING BETTOR NOT 
5 4 9 7PANETTONE HANOVER BLAZE ON N 
4 3 8 6PEACE OUT POSSE BOOKEM DANNO 
2 6 1 3PINK RUBY BOUT DAMN TIME A 
4 4 9 4PYRO BOXER SEELSTER 
7 4 9 8ROCK THE BELLES BRI EXPRESS N 
5 6 5 8SHAKESPEARE BUCHANNON HANOVER 
2 5 3 2SHANGRI LA HANOVER CANNERY ROW 
6 8 6 6STAY FOCUSED CAPTAIN FEAR 
4 1 3 1STAY HAPPY CAPTAIN LUFFY 
8 5 6 3THE FAMILY MAN ÞCHURCHVIEWFRANKL IR 
5 5 9 3THE MIKI TAKER A COLLECTIVE WORKS A 
3 6 6 1TIN CUP CHALICE DELITFULCATHERIN N 
3 4 6 4TIP OF TIME FIGHT NOT FLIGHT 
3 7 4 5TITO N CHEDDAR FIGHTING EVIL 
9 6 5 7TONTO RETURNS GLIMPSE OF VICTORY 
9 2 9 1TWIG HARD TO CATCH 
2 1 1 5UNDETERRED HARPER SEELSTER 
1 1 5 3VULCAN STAR N HOLI STARZZZ A 
1 7 6 7WAR NO MORE IDEAL SKIES 
7 5 8 1WASA HEAT SEEKER N ILLUSION SEELSTER 
1 4 4 2WAVEMAKER INTENSE LADY 
5 2 1 6WHO'S PERFECT ITZA DANGERZONE A 
2 2 7 7WIN WITH LYNNLY JIVE DANCING A Þ
3 3 2 4YOUNONOTHINJON KATIES UP 
5 1 7 2YS SENSATIONALCITY KINGSVILLE 

10987654321

POST POSITION STATISTICS
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STARTS

231

 41  18  8  46  14 -44 -64 -68  0  0

 10  7  0  15  5 -17 -11 -30 -69 -69

 56 -5  50  19 -27 -23 -57 -46  0  0

 11 -4  45  17 -21  12 -3 -18  7 -69

 4  33  19  16 -11 -12  23 -24 -999 -999

 50  55  17  22  3 -52 -61 -67  0  0

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUDRNAME

TOP 20 DRIVERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

HOLLAND, BRENT .279 1649 14 16 15 45 -10

STRATTON, JORDAN .254 1668 13 14 14 41 -44

BRENNAN, GEORGE .254 1615 13 14 14 41 -35

KAKALEY, MATT .243 1109 12 15 12 39 -32

KELLY, COLIN .259 1062 12 16 15 43 -29

SIEGELMAN, AUSTIN .188 1397 8 11 14 33 -38

MAROHN, JIM JR .191 1067 9 11 12 32 -16

BUTER, TYLER .228 775 12 11 14 37 -38

LACHANCE, PAT .217 876 10 12 15 37 -44

DUBE, DANIEL .192 781 10 10 11 31 -7

BONGIORNO, JOE .171 120 8 11 9 28 -71

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUTRNAME

TOP 20 TRAINERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

-27521415241121.370ENGBLOM, PER

-41441416141044.276STRATTON, CORY

-1347131817741.313ALEXANDER, TRAVIS

-1552161619570.332ADAMCZYK, ANDREW

-2644121517618.293BURKE, RON

-2857161823451.383DILLOIAN, DOUG JR

-1941131314670.256LATERZA, DENNIS J

-2943141513692.260DI DOMENICO, SCOTT

-3940161212668.240LACHANCE, PAT

046101918381.319BAKO, JARED

-4642141216385.273BONGIORNO, JOE

-4335131210558.210BUCCI, RICKY

-2638111313411.239DAGUET, DEBORAH

-473211129398.193STAFFORD, PAUL

+838111413275.244ESTRADA, IZZY

-139141411250.234FANNING, TOM

+10144121517137.293ALVAREZ, MARIA

-283010119240.184HEIGHT, CHRIS

-53261277293.149FORD, MARK

-6939151312165.242TRITTON, SHANE

PLATINUM PAST PERFORMANCES LEGEND

Top Power Rated Horse in Race

4-Star Power Play

Superior Post Posistion Statistic

Horse Moving Up/Down in Class

Top 3 Ranked Horses

HORSENAME
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 3, 2026 PURSE $14,000
$1 PICK 4 (1-2-3-4) $2 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 

EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
F& M CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $20,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Red1 POST - 6:45  CR 80

~~113~~~19~~ ~17~~~189/2 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;L Karr,NJ;J Durnberger-Smith,AS

$24,000

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  G E Pell & J A Pell,AS

br m 9 Four Starzzz Shark-Paintball(AUS)-Art MajorHOLI STARZZZ A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,220

Life  $174,859

2025
Off

   $5,220
  $30,881
   $5,364 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 120 W 8% P 11% S 9% UDR .171)  RON BURKE (St 618 W 17% P 15% S 12% UTR .293)

76.6
77.0 80

77 151

1514

2

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

8

7¹ ~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~10
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3

2026

L5

2

FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½119Feb26 283 158 2127 4155 79 72 8L11.5 730 158 Gingras, Yannick33 SeaStorm, YouBedaRock, StayHappy2¼ 3 11½881032¾º 1
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½112Feb26 274 58 2127 1158 79 80 8L2.4 17430 3158 Bartlett, Jason33 DisaronnoHill, HoliStarzzzA, HuntsFlower1¾ 3½ 2½22141¾º 1
FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½203Feb26 292 159 1128 2157 79 74 8L29.1 7129 4157 Gingras, Yannick33 DwsDarlene, Yuengling, Uncontrolled3 3 2421½31¾º 2
FM20000CLM1400016ftYR½527Jan26 284 359 1129 3158 81 69 8L27.6 13329 2200 Gingras, Yannick88 Nuttinbuthebest, RacinForRoyalty, ClfrdsnshnGb10 9¼ 8¾886¼87¾º 7
FMNW3500L4750046gdMeaÁ707Jan26 272 57 1125 154 79 76 9L6.7 7428 3154 Wrenn, Ronnie Jr33 WildcatLisa, PremierSweetalker, AlwaysADancr3º 3 2¾443½43 6
FMNW3500L4750040ftMeaÁ722Dec25 272 456 125 3153 79 70 8L23.4 -2129 1154 Palone, David24 WoodmereHarriet, SpeedHungry, HoliStarzzzA3º 1 3¼31½2½º 8
FMNW3500L4750047ftMeaÁ1117Dec25 282 357 3125 1154 80 66 9L21.5 0128 2155 Palone, David99 WoodmereHarriet, TheWordIsOut, AlwaysADancr12 12 5¾89898¼ 9
FMNW3500L4750038syMeaÁ710Dec25 281 358 1126 4155 81 80 9L8.4 1829 3156 Palone, David43 NakedOnAHill, WoodmereHarriet, HoliStarzzzA3 3 4½346½57º 2
FMNW3500L4750047ftMeaÁ412Nov25 27 355 3123 2153 78 76 9L3.1 5129 154 Wrenn, Ronnie Jr44 Alwaysanun, PricelessShadow, SevenItIs2½ 4½ 3½45456 5
FMNW5000L41120047ftNfld½1202Nov25 282 157 2125 4154 80 76 9L1.4 0329 4155 Noble, Daniel44 DudesSweetBet, TheMagicalWoman, PolkSldAnn4½ 4º 5445¾44½º 3
FMNW5000L41120046ftNfld½1326Oct25 271 156 3124 4153 81 76 8L5.3 -4229 4154 Wrenn, Ronnie Jr66 Smothastenesewisky, ThinkOfGalaxies, AnteUp9¼ 6¼ 5454¼64 5
FMNW5500L4830065ftMeaÁ1115Oct25 274 455 1124 4152 80 72 9L4.4 0428 4153 Palone, David55 LadyCafeAuLait, PartyCruiser, SugarNLights4½ 6½ 5¼442½54º 2

~~145~~~28~~ ~25~~~208/5 Owner - Eric A Prevost,Boynton Beach,FL;Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,Naples,FL

$24,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,FL

b m 8 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$15,000]-Ruthie J Killean(NY)-Daylon FrontierNUTTINBUTHEBEST Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $22,800

Life  $402,929

2025
Off

  $15,800
  $80,850
  $51,675 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1109 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 741 W 17% P 18% S 13% UTR .313)

79.6
81.0 80

82 151
158
1543

3
4

YR½
YR½
PcDÁ

7
8
4¹ ~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

~~~31~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~7
~~~18~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

1

FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½117Feb26 274 156 3124 1154 81 83 7L3.3 -129 2154 Kakaley, Matt44 KissinJoe, Nuttinbuthebest, JiveDancingA5¼ 4½ 1½24243¾º 5
FM25000CLM1500023ftYR½103Feb26 284 159 128 157 82 78 7L14.5 7328 157 Kakaley, Matt44 MalukaMissN, RacinForRoyalty, Nuttinbuthebest4½ 4½ ½342¼42¼º 6
FM20000CLM1400016ftYR½527Jan26 284 359 1129 3158 81 76 8L*1.1 13229 3158 Kakaley, Matt12 Nuttinbuthebest, RacinForRoyalty, ClfrdsnshnGb1½ 1¾ ½11112½ 2
FM20000CLM1400017ftYR½520Jan26 293 1100 1129 4157 79 78 8L1.6 11328 4157 Kakaley, Matt11 Kat, Nuttinbuthebest, ILovedHerFirst1½ 1½ hd21¼2 ns 1
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½216Dec25 273 57 4125 4155 79 84 8L4.4 7229 4155 Kakaley, Matt44 Nuttinbuthebest, Emdoubleakay, DwsDarlene6 5¾ ns11 hd32¾º 4
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½109Dec25 283 158 127 4156 79 77 8L6.8 9130 3157 Kakaley, Matt33 BoutDamnTimeA, DisaronnoHill, BluebirdCrush3¼ 3½ 4431¾32½º 2
FM20000CLM1400039ftYR½320Nov25 273 256 2125 3155 79 SCRATCHED - INJURED 71 PinkRuby, ILovedHerFirst, IrisSeelster-  
FM20000CLM1400043ftYR½913Nov25 273 157 3125 155 80 78 8L5.4 030 156 Kakaley, Matt22 BeantownBabe, DisaronnoHill, RacinForRoyalty1½ 1½ 5521¾21¾ 7
FM20000CLM1400043ftYR½206Nov25 28 357 1126 1155 79 79 8L*0.7 -129 1155 Buter, Tyler11 Nuttinbuthebest, Emdoubleakay, HarperSeelster1½ 1½ 1¼111½11½ 1
FM20000CLM1500053ftYR½629Oct25 28 158 2126 3154 79 82 8L*1.4 -1128 3154 Buter, Tyler11 Nuttinbuthebest, Emdoubleakay, McAngel1½ 1½ 1¾11 ns11½ 1
FM20000CLM1500051ftYR½516Oct25 272 456 3125 155 80 79 8L12.7 0428 3155 Kakaley, Matt66 DisaronnoHill, OkinawaBeachA, Nuttinbuthebest8 7½ 2¾365½66º 5
FM20000CLM1500051ftYR½209Oct25 274 257 3125 4153 80 75 7L10.8 -8328 4154 Buter, Tyler33 DistantLover, Emdoubleakay, Nuttinbuthebest3 3 4¾343¼43º 3

~~113~~~22~~ ~24~~~215/1 Owner - Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ

$24,000

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  Michael Schmucker,IN

b m 6 Shadyshark Hanover(IN®)[$3,000]-Cruisin In Pink(IN)-Yankee CruiserPINK RUBY Â $10,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,550

Life  $246,020

2025
Off

   $8,870
  $43,420
  $25,625 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1668 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CORY STRATTON (St 1044 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

75.9
77.0 79

77 152

1553

3

YR½

HoPÂ

5

3¹ ~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

3 17

FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½217Feb26 282 257 1126 3155 79 74 7L4.6 -129 2156 Stratton, Jordan55 ShangriLaHanover, DelitfulcathrnN, RcnFrRylty6½ 7½ 4434¼55¾ 4
FM25000CLM1500029ftYR½610Feb26 283 157 3125 3154 82 76 7L31.6 4229 157 Stratton, Jordan55 IllusionSeelster, FightingEvil, TobagoTime8 10 125511610 6
FM20000CLM1400013ftYR½1029Jan26 273 257 4126 1157 79 77 8L47.8 8229 4157 Stratton, Jordan88 FightNotFlight, PinkRuby, HuntsFlower7¾ 6½ 3¼26567¾ 8
FM20000CLM1400017ftYR½920Jan26 29 159 2128 4157 79 78 8L5.5 11129 4157 Stratton, Jordan22 Yuengling, PinkRuby, RacinForRoyalty1½ 1½ nk221½21½ 1
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½918Dec25 283 58 4126 2156 78 74 8L11.2 2229 4156 Stratton, Cory33 BigCityDaisy, EbonyLady, PinkRuby2 3½ 1¾332¾43¼ 1
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½1111Dec25 274 457 1127 3156 79 73 8L68.6 8429 3158 Stratton, Jordan77 YouBedaRock, IrisSeelster, WhosPerfect11 10 9¾77977¾º 8
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½504Dec25 28 59 3128 158 80 72 6L3.1 7229 1158 Stratton, Jordan11 BigCityDaisy, PinkRuby, DelitfulcatherinN1½ 1½ 1¼221½2¾ 4
FM20000CLM1400039ftYR½320Nov25 273 256 2125 3155 79 79 7L12.6 130 3155 Stratton, Jordan33 PinkRuby, ILovedHerFirst, IrisSeelster1½ 1½ nk121¼21½ 2
QUA34ftMR½412Nov25 302 4100 4129 1159 5L229 1159 Stratton, Cory11 PinkRuby, FearHerTouch, Crunchinit3½ 1¾-- 5½11613 5

Trainer change from  Dennis J Laterza  (St 693 W 14% P 13% S 12% UTR .262)  after 21Oct25
FM20000CLM1500060ftYR½121Oct25 273 257 126 3154 78 67 8L58.0 -230 2157 Siegelman, Austi66 WhosPerfect, MikiTheClown, Emdoubleakay6½ 8 14¼889¼87½ 4
FM20000CLM1500063ftYR½201Oct25 274 457 1126 155 78 73 8L28.4 -2328 156 Macdonald, Mark66 SaleElSol, AnnelieseHanover, GingerTreeLiz7½ 7½ 5¼56576½ 1
FM20000CLM1500075ftYR½123Sep25 271 256 2125 1155 79 73 8L65.8 -3428 156 Macdonald, Mark66 MikiTheClown, DefiningtheMoment, DistantLover7 9 4½557¾68¾ 1

~~~69~~~18~~ ~11~~~1020/1 Owner - Bill Reepmeyer LLC,Meredith,NH

$24,000

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Marvin Katz & Sam A Goldband & Al J Libfeld,ON

b m 5 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$20,000]-Izzy Hanover(KY)-CaptaintreacherousINTENSE LADY Â $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,805

Life  $100,586

2025
Off

   $2,805
  $73,719
   $7,932 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1615 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  BRUCE LAUER (St 99 W 5% P 8% S 18% UTR .154)

74.9
74.0 77

75 152

1523

3

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

4

4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~39~~~12~~ ~~8~~~~5
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

Ü

M NW2000L5700040syPcDÁ616Feb26 282 58 4126 4155 75 71 8L2.5 14428 157 Allard, Simon66 WeMeetAgain, TheFutureIsHere, IntenseLady7½ 6½ 636667 4
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½810Feb26 274 158 3126 4155 80 68 8L57.3 4330 2158 Kakaley, Matt66 SheikhYabootyN, DelitfulcatherinN, BeantownBb8¾ 7½ 13¼67876½ 3
FMNW5000L5130009ftYR½130Jan26 283 358 128 4158 78 72 6L5.3 12230 1159 Kakaley, Matt44 ShangriLaHanover, ImABeliever, QuickMenu5¼ 5¼ 2¼653¼54º 3
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½121Jan26 28 356 2125 1155 79 79 8L20.1 2129 4155 Kakaley, Matt44 WhosPerfect, FightNotFlight, IntenseLady5¾ 6½ 3½34345¾ 3
FMNW2500CD950049ftM11309Jan26 281 456 4124 3152 79 70 10L92.3 -3427 3153 Warren, Ridge88 SevenItIs, WontBackDown, RomaAmor8¾ 5½ 5555¾65 7
FM10000CLH800035ftPhlÁ112Dec25 271 157 4125 1155 76 69 7L17.0 730 2156 Herschberger, Ma67 BamaBreeze, WayTooSweet, SeaStorm6º 4½º 6644¾53½ºº 6
FM10000CLH800030ftPhlÁ305Dec25 27 57 4126 2156 76 69 8L54.6 10229 157 Beckwith, Brett77 Chickaboo, SeaStorm, KatieCanWish9¼ 9 3½67373¾ 8
FM10000CLH800055ftPhlÁ321Nov25 264 356 2124 1153 77 72 7L10.7 0229 1154 Herschberger, Ma66 SeaStorm, IntenseLady, VendettaBlueChip6¼ 5¼ 5½25552¼ 3
FM10000CLH800053ftPhlÁ314Nov25 271 355 2123 3152 76 80 8L5.3 3129 2153 Herschberger, Ma44 Chickaboo, KillerWaves, SaubleDelightful4¼ 4¾ 4443½44¼º 1
FM12000CLH800061ftPhlÁ607Nov25 274 59 1127 1156 76 61 7L*1.1 429 1157 Pelling, Jack66 ChipOfEvil, KillerWaves, SaubleDelightful7¾ 6½º 5¼755¼44¾º 5

Claimed from  Dean Eckley  (St 367 W 23% P 13% S 14% UTR .362)  for $14,500 on 31Oct25
©FM10000CLH800057ftPhlÁ331Oct25 271 57 3124 2153 76 76 7L*0.2 429 1154 Allard, Simon33 PrincessArona, SuntanCity, IntenseLady4¼ 3½ 4¼34353½ 2
FM10000CLH800059ftPhlÁ224Oct25 27 156 125 1154 76 76 8L*1.0 329 1154 Allard, Simon55 IntenseLady, SuntanCity, PrincessArona5 6½ 512¼31º 2

~~~69~~~14~~ ~~8~~~~712/1 Owner - Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ

$24,000

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  S Stewart,KY;M Robinson & D Robinson,OH;etc.

b m 5 Racing Hill(OH®)[$5,000]-Student Driver(KY)-Jate LobellUNDETERRED Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,620

Life   $76,138

2025
Off

   $7,620
  $24,163
  $13,189 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1397 W 8% P 11% S 14% UDR .188)  IZZY ESTRADA (St 275 W 13% P 14% S 11% UTR .244)

74.6
76.0 79

77 150
156
1503

3
3

PhlÁ
YR½
PhlÁ

4
5
4

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~41~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

11

FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½319Feb26 282 357 3126 4156 79 77 7L34.9 7229 2157 Siegelman, Austi66 McAngel, IrisSeelster, PineBushMaga8½ 7½ 3¼465½67½i 7
FMNW7501L51500032ftYR½213Feb26 282 57 125 155 83 75 8L32.5 4130 3157 Siegelman, Austi88 UltimateSpeed, LaurieLee, IdealCover11 13 12¾8813812 8
FMNW5021L51300024ftYR½106Feb26 274 357 3126 3156 78 81 8L2.8 8329 3156 Bartlett, Jason22 Undeterred, UltimateSpeed, Younonothinjon1½ 1½ nk121½31¾ 1
FMNW5000L5130009ftYR½730Jan26 274 357 3126 4156 81 74 6L37.3 12430 159 Kakaley, Matt66 SpiritOfPearlA, AltaMadeiraN, ThSandraDee9 7½ 11668½68½º 6
FMNW5000L51300025ftYR½223Jan26 281 357 3126 2158 77 72 7L2.6 12332 1159 Gingras, Yannick11 DashNCache, Younonothinjon, Schnapps-¾º 1½ 4½61½11½ 1
MNW1250L4600031ftPhlÁ726Dec25 274 57 126 4155 78 75 6L*0.2 11429 4155 Beyer, Troy11 Undeterred, Sandradimples, KbsSummerBreeze1¾ 2 1¾11212½ 5
MNW2500L4650053gdPhlÁ1119Dec25 274 58 4125 4155 79 77 8L5.4 1630 1156 Beyer, Troy66 WeMeetAgain, IslaSeelster, TwinBEmpress8½ 2½º 2½442¾52º 4
MNW5000L4750035ftPhlÁ812Dec25 273 456 4125 2155 80 67 7L32.6 7130 3156 Beyer, Troy66 TrumpsGirl, LuluRocks, Younonothinjon6¾ 7½ 6½754¼53½º 3
MNW5000L4750055ftPhlÁ921Nov25 272 57 125 3153 80 SCRATCHED - SICK 70 Mybitcoin, Onederfulbeach, SpDancinwithstarz-  
MNW5000L4750053ftPhlÁ714Nov25 264 55 1123 2153 79 73 7L5.3 3331 4154 Beyer, Troy12 Shezahungrygigi, LaznOnThBch, SpDncnwthstrz½º 1¾ 6¾61½11½ 4
MNW5000L4750061ftPhlÁ1407Nov25 272 455 2124 154 80 73 7L1.8 4230 4154 Tetrick, Tim11 TrsshiningStar, VelStraightOut, MissChantillyN½ 1½ 461¼11½ 2
QUA49ftPhlÁ128Oct25 274 355 2125 3155 7L130 3155 Ryder, Patrick11 Undeterred, SpiritOfStlouisN, HunthehuntrDeVie3 7-- ns111½13 6
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~~~77~~~16~~ ~16~~~106/1 Owner - Melvin G Fink,Bloomfield Hills,MI

$24,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Lynn-Marie Plouffe,ME

b m 5 Western Maverick(ME®)[$2,000]-Perfect Launch(MA)-Riverboat KingWHO'S PERFECT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,055

Life  $265,898

2025
Off

   $9,055
  $92,045
  $10,300 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1062 W 12% P 16% S 15% UDR .259)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 570 W 19% P 16% S 16% UTR .332)

75.7
79.0 79

79 154
155
1542

1
2

YR½
YR½
YR½

4
5
4

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~37~~~~7~~ ~~6~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

11

FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½117Feb26 274 156 3124 1154 81 78 7L13.1 -1329 3155 Gingras, Yannick55 KissinJoe, Nuttinbuthebest, JiveDancingA6¾ 6½ 7668¼57¼ 6
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½210Feb26 274 57 4125 4154 80 84 7L5.1 429 2155 Kelly, Colin33 DwsDarlene, FightNotFlight, WhosPerfect3¼ 3¼ 2¾33233 2

Claimed from  Per Engblom  (St 2016 W 21% P 14% S 12% UTR .339)  for $24,000 on 03Feb26
©FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½203Feb26 292 159 1128 2157 79 73 8L1.9 7129 158 Bartlett, Jason44 DwsDarlene, Yuengling, Uncontrolled4½ 4½ 3½643¼43¼º 4
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½121Jan26 28 356 2125 1155 79 82 8L*0.8 2329 1155 Bartlett, Jason22 WhosPerfect, FightNotFlight, IntenseLady1½ 1½ nk12 ns21¼ 2
FM20000CLH1250049ftM1609Jan26 271 156 2124 3151 80 76 10L28.3 -3127 4152 Ahle, Johnathan99 IdealSkies, NiteTimeDeal, OddsOnSaraSara11 7º 5¾765¾76º 9
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½918Dec25 283 58 4126 2156 78 72 8L39.8 2329 2157 Buter, Tyler77 BigCityDaisy, EbonyLady, PinkRuby8 9¾ 5775¼75½º 7
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½1111Dec25 274 457 1127 3156 79 76 8L3.4 830 3157 Gingras, Yannick22 YouBedaRock, IrisSeelster, WhosPerfect1½ 1½ 5½323½21¾ 4
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½904Dec25 28 457 1127 3156 78 76 8L22.4 7130 4157 Gingras, Yannick21 YouBedaRock, ShangriLaHanover, WhosPerfecthd 1½ 6¼32422 8
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½719Nov25 282 357 1126 2155 79 74 8L7.7 -3328 156 Gingras, Yannick66 BigCityDaisy, ChillinBythePool, HarperSeelster8½ 7¼ 3¼564½65¾ 6
FM20000CLM1400044ftYR½612Nov25 273 157 1125 2154 80 75 8L12.7 -1129 1156 Buter, Tyler66 DistantLover, IrisSeelster, DwsDarlene8¼ 7½ 9861369½º 6
FM30000CLM1600049ftYR½104Nov25 273 456 126 3154 83 78 8L4.4 -329 155 Bartlett, Jason11 AtreacherousA, TobagoTime, Onederfulbeach1º ¾ 2¼411½11 3
FM20000CLM1500060ftYR½121Oct25 273 257 126 3154 78 81 8L*0.4 -2328 3154 Bartlett, Jason11 WhosPerfect, MikiTheClown, Emdoubleakay½º 1½ 5¼113½12 1

~~~76~~~19~~ ~12~~~137/2 Owner - George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL

$24,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  B J Berger & R J Carney & F F Carney,NY

b m 5 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-No Clouds Bluechip(KY)-Roll With JoeIDEAL SKIES® Â $32,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,303

Life  $228,998

2025
Off

  $12,303
  $96,783
  $19,682 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 775 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  MARK FORD (St 293 W 7% P 7% S 12% UTR .149)

75.7
83.0 82

83 149
151
1493

3
3

M1
M1
M1

4
5
4

~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~38~~~10~~ ~~4~~~~7
~~~12~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

Claimed from  Maria Alvarez  (St 512 W 17% P 12% S 12% UTR .283)  for $36,000 on 27Jan26
©FM30000CLM1600016ftYR½327Jan26 284 358 4127 3155 83 88 6L8.3 13228 2156 Marohn, Jim Jr22 BriExpressN, IdealSkies, Vibrance1½ 1½ 3¾222½21½ 4
FM30000CLM1600017ftYR½620Jan26 284 358 2127 156 83 82 7L25.1 11228 1157 Marohn, Jim Jr77 BriExpressN, YsSensationalcity, CycloneSister9 9½ 6½556¾76¾ 6
FM20000CLH1250049ftM1609Jan26 271 156 2124 3151 80 82 10L12.3 -327 3151 Marohn, Jim Jr22 IdealSkies, NiteTimeDeal, OddsOnSaraSara1 1¼ ¾13½31¼ 8
FMNW5000CD1050026ftM11302Jan26 273 255 4123 3153 82 59 10L31.8 433 2157 Siegelman, Austi22 GoingAway, ThRizzo, MissDottieMae1º 1¼ 19999¾33½ 10
FM25000CLM1500030ftYR½316Dec25 284 458 3127 156 82 77 6L12.7 7428 1157 Siegelman, Austi55 StormySerena, Uncontrolled, DistantLover6¼ 6 6½663¾53¾º 5
FMNW7500CD1250030ftM1705Dec25 272 155 3123 152 83 81 10L13.5 3228 3152 Boyd, Braxten57 PerfidiousCrown, TwinBSunkissed, LaurieLee6½ 5º 2¾53253½º 4
FM25000CLM1500051gdYR½1025Nov25 273 57 4126 3156 81 76 8L7.1 3429 3156 Siegelman, Austi22 IdealSkies, GingerTreeLiz, Kat1¼ 1½ ½111½12 2
FNW11606L51700044ftYR½414Nov25 274 257 126 2154 84 81 6L22.9 028 155 Siegelman, Austi55 DandysMercy, TwinBSunkissed, IdealSkies6 6½ 3¼346½55½ 3
FMNW5801L51300054ftYR½807Nov25 284 458 128 3156 82 71 7L2.4 -2328 3156 Holland, Brent11 IdealSkies, MissDottieMae, StayHappy1½ 1½ ½11111¼ 1
MNW3500L4800056ftPcDÁ927Oct25 271 455 3123 4151 79 83 8L10.0 1228 152 Napolitano, G Jr11 IslaSeelster, IdealSkies, PetrolQueen1¼ 1¼ 121 hd11½ 8
FMNW5476L51400055ftYR½117Oct25 271 456 2124 154 80 77 8L12.9 2329 2156 Dube, Daniel77 JiveDancingA, CremeDelight, StayHappy8½ 10º 127711712º 6
FMNW7500L51600057ftYR½710Oct25 271 455 2124 4153 83 80 8L15.3 -4229 2154 Dube, Daniel55 AFewChoiceWords, LuckyArtistA, HangonCowgrl6¼ 4½ 2¾543¼43ºº 3

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

INTENSE LADY - 26%
IDEAL SKIES - 88

NUTTINBUTHEBEST
IDEAL SKIES

None
WHO'S PERFECT - $3,453
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 3, 2026 PURSE $14,000
$1 PICK 3 (2-3-4) 2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE $2 

EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
F& M CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $20,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Blue2 POST - 7:05  CR 80

~~111~~~15~~ ~20~~~166/1 Owner - Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY

$24,000

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

b m 6 All Bets Off(ON®)[$5,000]-Hope And Faith(ON)-Mach ThreeHARPER SEELSTER Â $22,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,680

Life  $190,403

2025
Off

       $0
  $62,095
  $16,675 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1649 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 670 W 14% P 13% S 13% UTR .256)

76.0
76.0 79

76 151

1513

3

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

FMNW5000L51300036gdYR½820Feb26 28 258 1127 156 80 74 7L91.3 930 3158 Buter, Tyler66 Maybemabel, TalentToSpareA, BronxMixer9 8½ 13¼668½66¾ 7
FMNW5000L51300032ftYR½613Feb26 291 100 3128 158 79 67 8L34.0 429 159 Holland, Brent88 Shutupanddrive, Schnapps, QuickMenu11 11 5¼885¼87 8
FM20000CLM1400013ftYR½1029Jan26 273 257 4126 1157 79 66 8L22.6 8131 3159 Holland, Brent43 FightNotFlight, PinkRuby, HuntsFlower1½º 4½º 12¼889½78¼º 4
FM20000CLM1400017ftYR½520Jan26 293 1100 1129 4157 79 68 8L57.0 11229 200 Holland, Brent77 Kat, Nuttinbuthebest, ILovedHerFirst9¼ 9 11½887½87º 7
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½116Dec25 284 258 4126 4155 79 83 7L15.6 7428 156 Dube, Daniel22 DisaronnoHill, StonecoldGirl, HarperSeelster1½ 1½ 1¼32221¾ 1
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½904Dec25 28 457 1127 3156 78 72 8L5.8 7230 1158 Dube, Daniel44 YouBedaRock, ShangriLaHanover, WhosPerfect3½ 4¾ 8½63433½ºip 1
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½719Nov25 282 357 1126 2155 79 74 8L15.0 -329 4155 Dube, Daniel44 BigCityDaisy, ChillinBythePool, HarperSeelster5¼ 4¼ 2½332½33¼º 3
FM20000CLM1400043ftYR½206Nov25 28 357 1126 1155 79 77 8L35.5 -1228 3155 Dube, Daniel44 Nuttinbuthebest, Emdoubleakay, HarperSeelster4½ 4½ 2¼34344¾ 3
FM20000CLM1500053ftYR½1223Oct25 271 356 4125 156 80 74 8L43.0 -2329 1156 Siegelman, Austi77 IrisSeelster, OnTheMoneyGb, DwsDarlene11 9¾ 1¼663¼63¾º 6
FM20000CLM1500059ftYR½1014Oct25 282 358 1127 156 78 69 8L35.5 -2429 2157 Buter, Tyler55 OnTheMoneyGb, SpDancinwithstarz, ILovdHrFrst6¼ 5¼º 7½743½21¾º 8
FM20000CLM1500061ftYR½102Oct25 273 356 1125 4153 78 78 7L4.9 -6129 2154 Buter, Tyler11 NorthernHalo, IrisSeelster, StonecoldGirl1½ 1½ 3½51¼11½ 1
FM20000CLM1500073ftYR½525Sep25 274 57 1125 4154 78 70 8L13.6 -2131 4156 Buter, Tyler24 OnTheMoneyGb, NorthernHalo, GotBeachBody4º 1½º 10¼871132¼º 3

~~237~~~52~~ ~34~~~249/5 Owner - Brian& Ira Wallach Racing,Closter,NJ

$24,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Allied Express Pacing & Trotting Pty LTD,AS

br m 12 Rock N Roll Heaven(NY®)[$8,500]-Dance Teacher(AUS)-ArtsplaceJIVE DANCING A® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,920

Life  $774,029

2025
Off

   $2,800
  $50,102
  $98,489 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1062 W 12% P 16% S 15% UDR .259)  JARED BAKO (St 381 W 18% P 19% S 10% UTR .319)

78.9
84.0 81

84 150

154

4

YR½

YR½

11

9¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~27~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~1
~~~28~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~2

2026

L5

1

FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½117Feb26 274 156 3124 1154 81 82 7L8.7 -1229 3154 Kelly, Colin33 KissinJoe, Nuttinbuthebest, JiveDancingA3½ 3 2½331¾33 3
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½121Jan26 28 356 2125 1155 79 78 8L3.2 2330 156 Kelly, Colin11 WhosPerfect, FightNotFlight, IntenseLady1½ 1½ 441 ns11¼ 1
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½216Dec25 273 57 4125 4155 79 81 8L30.2 7129 4156 Kelly, Colin77 Nuttinbuthebest, Emdoubleakay, DwsDarlene11 10 5¼662¼69¼º 7
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½404Dec25 273 257 2126 3156 78 78 7L7.0 7330 2157 Kelly, Colin33 FightNotFlight, DearAbbey, SpDancinwithstarz3¼ 3 3¾441½32½ 6
FM20000CLM1400051gdYR½125Nov25 28 258 1127 3156 80 71 8L16.9 329 158 Kelly, Colin88 DwsDarlene, HuntsFlower, FightNotFlight11 12 7½78889 8
QUA44ftYR½314Nov25 29 159 4127 156 4L228 2157 Kelly, Colin44 SherlockN, SilkCloudA, DocsLove5½ 6-- 6¾44546 2
FM50000CLM2000049ftYR½304Nov25 274 257 2125 4153 85 25 5L13.9 -3235 3205 Kelly, Colin55 Chiapanecas, Ambushed, MissPerignonN8½ 10 595531524 4
FMNW7500L51600052ftYR½224Oct25 27 455 2123 1153 84 87 6L2.8 -2429 1153 Kelly, Colin11 LuckyArtistA, JiveDancingA, IdealCover1½ 1½ ns211½11½ 1
FMNW5476L51400055ftYR½117Oct25 271 456 2124 154 80 87 8L*1.7 2329 154 Kelly, Colin12 JiveDancingA, CremeDelight, StayHappy1 1¾º 311415 1
FMNW5000L51400057ftYR½110Oct25 27 156 1124 1153 83 83 8L2.8 -4328 4153 Bartlett, Jason44 IdealCover, JiveDancingA, Purameri5½ 5 3¼23645i 5
FM20000CLM1500063ftYR½201Oct25 274 457 1126 155 78 70 8L*1.0 -2429 4156 Bartlett, Jason44 SaleElSol, AnnelieseHanover, GingerTreeLiz4½ 4½ 9½74443¾ºº 6
FM20000CLM1500075ftYR½123Sep25 271 256 2125 1155 79 77 8L11.3 -330 3155 Brennan, George22 MikiTheClown, DefiningtheMoment, DistantLover½ 1½ 1¾431½31½ 7

~~101~~~13~~ ~26~~~173/1 Owner - Joseph J Di Francesco,Scarsdale,NY

$24,000

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 6 Boston Red Rocks(NY®)[$5,000]-Logan's Girl(MD)-Roddy's Bags AgainBEANTOWN BABE® Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,000

Life  $241,456

2025
Off

   $5,880
  $79,010
  $14,210JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1067 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  JOHN GRASSO (St 99 W 9% P 9% S 14% UTR .187)

77.6
80.0 80

81 153

154

3

YR½

PRcÁ

5

3¹ ~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~35~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~3
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

2

FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½117Feb26 274 156 3124 1154 81 83 7L49.9 -1228 4154 Marohn, Jim Jr66 KissinJoe, Nuttinbuthebest, JiveDancingA8¼ 8 3½55868¾ 7
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½810Feb26 274 158 3126 4155 80 78 8L2.8 4229 2156 Marohn, Jim Jr33 SheikhYabootyN, DelitfulcatherinN, BeantownBb3¼ 3 3¼32222º 5
FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½503Feb26 28 57 2126 2156 79 81 8L31.7 7129 2156 Marohn, Jim Jr66 DashNCache, BeantownBabe, BoutDamnTimeA6½ 7½ ½263½74¼º 3
FM20000CLM1400016ftYR½527Jan26 284 359 1129 3158 81 70 8L20.5 13129 4159 Marohn, Jim Jr76 Nuttinbuthebest, RacinForRoyalty, ClfrdsnshnGb7½ 7¾ 6775¼77 1
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½116Dec25 284 258 4126 4155 79 83 7L7.0 7228 1156 Marohn, Jim Jr44 DisaronnoHill, StonecoldGirl, HarperSeelster4½ 4½ 1¾443¾44¾ 5
FM25000CLM1500030ftYR½709Dec25 281 258 4127 2157 83 72 7L18.7 9330 3158 Marohn, Jim Jr33 StormySerena, DistantLover, Uncontrolled3 3¼ 6¼72¾2¾º 1
FM25000CLM1500037gdYR½502Dec25 281 257 126 3155 80 78 7L49.5 229 156 Marohn, Jim Jr66 DistantLover, CremeDelight, Uncontrolled9½ 8¼ 2½443¼55¼ 5
FM25000CLM1500051gdYR½1025Nov25 273 57 4126 3156 81 74 8L23.3 3129 157 Marohn, Jim Jr55 IdealSkies, GingerTreeLiz, Kat8½ 10 2½565½65½ 3
FM20000CLM1400043ftYR½913Nov25 273 157 3125 155 80 81 8L3.0 0228 155 Marohn, Jim Jr44 BeantownBabe, DisaronnoHill, RacinForRoyalty5 4½ 1¾143¼44¾ 1
FM20000CLM1400043ftYR½206Nov25 28 357 1126 1155 79 77 8L27.8 -1128 156 Stratton, Jordan77 Nuttinbuthebest, Emdoubleakay, HarperSeelster9¼ 10 4¼57678¼º 7
FM25000CLM1700060ftYR½321Oct25 274 257 1126 155 81 76 8L12.9 -2328 3155 Buter, Tyler77 Fortunada, Shezahungrygigi, StormySerena9 9 3½663¼74½ 5
FM25000CLM1700059ftYR½714Oct25 271 256 2125 4154 81 79 8L104.4 -2428 2155 Marohn, Jim Jr88 AtreacherousA, Uncontrolled, CoalfordsnshinGb9¾ 10 3¼583¾86¼º 8

~~126~~~12~~ ~14~~~189/2 Owner - Anatolia Racing LLC,New Holand,PA

$24,000

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Anatolia Racing Stb Inc,NY

b m 7 Captaintreacherous(PA®)[$15,000]-Simply Liz(PA)-Art MajorYOUNONOTHINJON Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,810

Life  $139,122

2025
Off

   $4,810
  $30,025
  $15,190 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 775 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 570 W 19% P 16% S 16% UTR .332)

75.3
77.0 78

77 151

1532

3

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

6

5
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~33~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½217Feb26 282 257 1126 3155 79 73 7L13.2 -1129 2156 Buter, Tyler44 ShangriLaHanover, DelitfulcathrnN, RcnFrRylty5 5¾ 4½655¼45¼º 3
FMNW5021L51300024ftYR½106Feb26 274 357 3126 3156 78 80 8L*2.0 8130 157 Buter, Tyler33 Undeterred, UltimateSpeed, Younonothinjon3½ 3 1¾331½21½º 2
FMNW7500L5150009ftYR½230Jan26 281 258 4127 3157 83 77 6L27.8 12329 2158 Buter, Tyler66 IdealCover, TwinBSunkissed, Onederfulbeach9¼ 8¼ 4½66565¼º 6
FMNW5000L51300025ftYR½223Jan26 281 357 3126 2158 77 76 7L2.2 12330 2158 Buter, Tyler44 DashNCache, Younonothinjon, Schnapps-4 5½ nk23336½ 4

Trainer change from  Leah Vandervort  (St 101 W 6% P 8% S 10% UTR .155)  after 26Dec25
MNW5000L4750031ftPhlÁ1226Dec25 281 357 1126 155 81 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 511 Shezafreaklikeme, LuluRocks, ManhattanProjct-  
MNW5000L4750053syPhlÁ819Dec25 281 158 3126 1157 81 70 7L59.1 24431 2159 Kennedy, James77 ShakeMeLoose, FeelingSweet, LuluRocks9¾ 8¾ 11665½74¾ 7
MNW5000L4750035ftPhlÁ812Dec25 273 456 4125 2155 80 71 7L65.0 7429 156 Kennedy, James55 TrumpsGirl, LuluRocks, Younonothinjon5¼ 6 2¾332¼31¾º 2
MNW2500L4650030ftPhlÁ1205Dec25 281 58 4126 1155 78 68 8L35.4 10428 1157 Kennedy, James88 TrumpsGirl, LisaLane, ShakeMeLoose11 11 9¾678¾78¼º 7
MNW1500L4700038ftPcDÁ817Nov25 282 257 4125 155 75 73 7L1.9 7129 155 Kennedy, James11 Thundra, Younonothinjon, ForeverAFlirt1¼ 1¼ nk211¼11¼ 1
MNW3500L4800034ftPcDÁ1310Nov25 272 356 1125 154 77 74 8L8.1 729 3154 Kennedy, James33 OakwoodDynastyIr, LazinOnTheBeach, RaceEye2½ 2½ 3½662¼52½ 3
MNW1601L4700058ftPcDÁ1103Nov25 271 156 124 2153 75 80 8L6.0 6129 2153 Kennedy, James33 Younonothinjon, DashNCache, ForeverAFlirt2½ 2¾ 1¼121¼21½º 2
MNW1500L4700056ftPcDÁ727Oct25 264 56 2124 2153 74 73 8L40.3 1328 154 Kennedy, James77 WeMeetAgain, ForeverAFlirt, OakwoodDynastyIr7¾ 7½ 2¾473¾75¼ºº 7

~~~86~~~~9~~ ~14~~~158/1 Owner - Mark S Ford,Campbell Hall,NY

$24,000

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Crawford Farms LLC,NY

b m 6 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-My Monterey(NY)-SomebeachsomewhereCANNERY ROW® Â $150,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,025

Life  $110,743

2025
Off

   $1,025
  $26,960
  $14,110 DANIEL DUBE grn-wh-blk (St 781 W 10% P 10% S 11% UDR .192)  MARK FORD (St 293 W 7% P 7% S 12% UTR .149)

73.1
77.0 79

78 153

1594

2

MR½

PcDÁ

5

3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~7
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L5

8

FMNW7501L51500032ftYR½213Feb26 282 57 125 155 83 83 8L27.0 4229 3155 Dube, Daniel55 UltimateSpeed, LaurieLee, IdealCover6¼ 7¼ 2¾65556½ 5
FMNW5021L51300024ftYR½106Feb26 274 357 3126 3156 78 79 8L29.7 8429 1157 Dube, Daniel44 Undeterred, UltimateSpeed, Younonothinjon5½ 4½ 3653½43¾º 3
FMNW5000L5130009ftYR½730Jan26 274 357 3126 4156 81 75 6L20.7 12430 3158 Dube, Daniel55 SpiritOfPearlA, AltaMadeiraN, ThSandraDee7 5½ 9¼55756½ 2
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½121Jan26 28 356 2125 1155 79 75 8L42.8 2429 4156 Gingras, Yannick77 WhosPerfect, FightNotFlight, IntenseLady10 11 8½666½68½º 7
FM17500CLH1250049ftM1609Jan26 271 156 2124 3151 80 68 10L63.5 -329 154 Ginsburg, Vincen56 IdealSkies, NiteTimeDeal, OddsOnSaraSara6¾ 4¾º 121099¼52¾º 3
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½318Dec25 284 458 2127 3156 77 74 7L13.8 229 157 Gingras, Yannick55 Yuengling, BoutDamnTimeA, CanneryRow6¼ 6 1¾34143 6
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½211Dec25 283 258 1127 2156 80 79 8L30.0 829 1157 Marohn, Jim Jr66 KissinJoe, FightNotFlight, SpDancinwithstarz7½ 7½ 4553¼65½ 6
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½404Dec25 273 257 2126 3156 78 77 7L27.4 7130 2157 Buter, Tyler55 FightNotFlight, DearAbbey, SpDancinwithstarz6½ 6½ 455354½ 5
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½118Nov25 27 257 1126 1156 77 74 8L25.7 0329 2156 Kelly, Colin66 EbonyLady, PineBushMaga, CanneryRow7¾ 6½ 1352½53 2
FM20000CLM1400037ftYR½1011Nov25 281 58 127 1156 79 72 7L18.1 0129 4156 Buter, Tyler44 BigCityDaisy, DefiningtheMmnt, LnmpKnckmbck3¼ 4½ 3443¼43¼º 1
QUA48ftMR½205Nov25 281 257 4126 4155 5L129 3156 Harp, Richard33 SipOfBourbon, CanneryRow, SkateboardChic4 6½-- 4½22323¼º 4
FM20000CLM1500076ftYR½122Jul25 282 158 126 4153 79 SCRATCHED - SICK 7-4 CoalfordsnshineGb, HarperSeelster, DistantLvr-  

~~~56~~~13~~ ~~9~~~~86/1 Owner - Vip Internet Stable LLC,Piscataway,NJ

$24,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Yabby Dam Farms Limited,AS

b m 7 Art Major-Sounds Alive(AUS)-Live Or DieBOUT DAMN TIME A  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,238

Life  $133,713

2025
Off

   $7,613
  $54,830
   $4,470 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1668 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CORY STRATTON (St 1044 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

76.1
79.0 80

80 153

1532

2

YR½

YR½

6

6¹ ~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~31~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

3

FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½119Feb26 283 158 2127 4155 79 74 84.3 7129 4157 Stratton, Jordan66 SeaStorm, YouBedaRock, StayHappy6¾ 7½ 10¼678¾66½º 5
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½412Feb26 291 159 128 1157 79 82 83.3 1329 2157 Stratton, Jordan22 SeaStorm, BoutDamnTimeA, YouBedaRock1½ 1½ 1221½32½ 2
FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½503Feb26 28 57 2126 2156 79 80 8*1.4 7229 2156 Stratton, Jordan55 DashNCache, BeantownBabe, BoutDamnTimeA5 6 ½342¼53¼º 2
FM20000CLM1400016ftYR½527Jan26 284 359 1129 3158 81 74 87.9 13428 159 Stratton, Jordan67 Nuttinbuthebest, RacinForRoyalty, ClfrdsnshnGb9 6½º 2½442¾44¾º 5
FM17500CLH1250049ftM1609Jan26 271 156 2124 3151 80 77 102.3 -3327 152 Beckwith, Brett11 IdealSkies, NiteTimeDeal, OddsOnSaraSara1º 1¼ 2½42 hd11 5
FMNW7500CD1250026ftM11002Jan26 272 55 4122 4151 84 79 1026.8 4328 1153 Kelly, Colin98 MoreGoodaN, TennisQueen, AbsolutePower6½ 5¼ 6¾10107109¼ 5
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½318Dec25 284 458 2127 3156 77 74 7*1.3 2129 3156 Stratton, Cory22 Yuengling, BoutDamnTimeA, CanneryRow1¾ 1½ ns21 ns1 nsº 1
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½109Dec25 283 158 127 4156 79 81 87.5 9329 4156 Stratton, Jordan22 BoutDamnTimeA, DisaronnoHill, BluebirdCrush1½ 1¾ 1¼12¾21½ 1
FM20000CLM1400037gdYR½102Dec25 274 257 126 4154 79 76 83.2 2329 2156 Stratton, Jordan33 DisaronnoHill, StonecoldGirl, BoutDamnTimeA3 3 833334 2
FM20000CLM1400043ftYR½913Nov25 273 157 3125 155 80 78 82.8 0428 3155 Stratton, Jordan66 BeantownBabe, DisaronnoHill, RacinForRoyalty9½ 8 3¼453½65¾ 3
FM20000CLM1400049ftYR½604Nov25 273 456 2125 2154 81 76 836.7 -329 2155 Stratton, Jordan77 DistantLover, QuickMenu, FightNotFlight8¼ 9 5¼447¼75½ 6
FM20000CLM1500055ftYR½915Oct25 272 256 2124 3154 79 76 82.8 -130 4155 Stratton, Jordan66 YouBedaRock, Kat, IrisSeelster7¾ 7¾ 5¾575½77½º 4
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TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BOUT DAMN TIME A - 23%
BEANTOWN BABE - 83

JIVE DANCING A
BEANTOWN BABE

None
JIVE DANCING A - $3,266
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 3, 2026 PURSE $15,000
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA $1 

PICK 3 (3-4-5)
F& M CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $25,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - White3 POST - 7:25  CR 82

~~~93~~~26~~ ~14~~~~95/1 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

$30,000

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Ruth A Altmeyer,PA;Richard B Kelson,NY

b m 6 Stay Hungry(PA®)[$6,000]-Sara Diamond(PA)-Allamerican NativeSTAY HAPPY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,740

Life  $254,221

2025
Off

   $1,680
  $74,190
  $16,535 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1649 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  RICKY BUCCI (St 558 W 10% P 12% S 13% UTR .210)

79.4
80.0 82

80 152

1534

4

YR½

MeaÁ

5

3¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

3 16

Claimed from  Luis Guevara  (St 90 W 10% P 10% S 18% UTR .218)  for $24,000 on 19Feb26
©FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½119Feb26 283 158 2127 4155 79 79 8L9.4 7128 3156 Kelly, Colin44 SeaStorm, YouBedaRock, StayHappy3¾ 4½ 4½345¾54¾º 3

Claimed from  Ricky Bucci  (St 606 W 10% P 12% S 11% UTR .212)  for $24,000 on 12Feb26
©FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½112Feb26 274 58 2127 1158 79 77 8L7.6 17331 1159 Siegelman, Austi12 DisaronnoHill, HoliStarzzzA, HuntsFlowerhd 2 5¼7312¾ 2
QUA22ftYR½305Feb26 283 158 127 3156 5L29 157 Kelly, Colin44 CoachellaboundN, StayHappy, BronxMixer6 5¼-- 224344¾ 2

Trainer change from  Diana Maglio  (St 2 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR .000)  after 05Dec25
FNW10591L51700031ftYR½505Dec25 273 57 3125 155 84 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 71 MySweetLily, EasyToPlease, ImABeliever-  

Trainer change from  Ricky Bucci  (St 709 W 10% P 12% S 11% UTR .216)  after 25Nov25
FM30000CLM1600051gdYR½725Nov25 273 457 2126 4154 84 71 8L20.1 3130 3157 Kelly, Colin76 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, Vibrance8½ 8 14½865¾65 5
FMNW5791L51300044ftYR½214Nov25 274 157 3125 155 81 81 6L6.6 0229 155 Kelly, Colin11 StayHappy, ImABeliever, Mybitcoin1¾ 1½ ½112¼12 5
FMNW5801L51300054ftYR½807Nov25 284 458 128 3156 82 68 7L5.0 -2328 1157 Kelly, Colin33 IdealSkies, MissDottieMae, StayHappy3½ 3½ 333333¼ 3
FM25000CLM1700051ftYR½228Oct25 28 457 4125 2154 83 78 8L15.0 -1428 2155 Siegelman, Austi55 AtreacherousA, StormySerena, Onederfulbeach6½ 6¼ 5½553¾64 3
FMNW5476L51400055ftYR½117Oct25 271 456 2124 154 80 84 8L2.8 229 4154 Marohn, Jim Jr44 JiveDancingA, CremeDelight, StayHappy4 4¾º 433637½ 3
FMNW7500L51600066ftYR½503Oct25 274 357 126 3154 83 69 8L22.7 -6228 2156 Holland, Brent87 KatiesUp, TrueBlueHanover, BoutDamnTimeA10 11 9778¼810 7
FMNW8361L51600074ftYR½526Sep25 272 56 3123 1153 85 76 8L9.1 -3129 3155 Dube, Daniel87 KissMyCheek, TrueBlueHanover, MissDottieMae10 13 12½7816814 7
FM30000CLM1800069ftYR½116Sep25 272 456 1125 3153 84 74 8L12.2 -229 2156 Holland, Brent88 Ladycorona, CoalfordsnshineGb, YsSensatinlcty11 11 13¾889¼811 8

~~~35~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~68/1 Owner - Decision Theory Inc,Pickering,ON

$36,250

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 4 Stay Hungry(PA®)-Surfside Sexy(PA)-Rocknroll HanoverSHANGRI LA HANOVER $60,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,555

Life   $84,105

2025
Off

  $15,840
  $56,015
   $3,330 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1062 W 12% P 16% S 15% UDR .259)  JARED BAKO (St 381 W 18% P 19% S 10% UTR .319)

77.7
78.0 80

78 151
155
1511

3
1

PhlÁ
YR½
PhlÁ

3
4
3

~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

Claimed from  Linda Toscano  (St 454 W 10% P 15% S 15% UTR .244)  for $29,000 on 17Feb26
©FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½217Feb26 282 257 1126 3155 79 79 741.9 -1229 3155 Marohn, Jim Jr11 ShangriLaHanover, DelitfulcathrnN, RcnFrRylty2 2½ ½111¾12 7
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½210Feb26 274 57 4125 4154 80 83 740.2 4328 3155 Marohn, Jim Jr77 DwsDarlene, FightNotFlight, WhosPerfect9½ 11 4½564½76 6
FMNW5000L5130009ftYR½130Jan26 283 358 128 4158 78 74 65.3 12230 4158 Marohn, Jim Jr33 ShangriLaHanover, ImABeliever, QuickMenu3¼ 3¼ ns131½32º 2
FMNW5221L51300025ftYR½523Jan26 284 59 4127 158 82 74 819.1 12130 4158 Marohn, Jim Jr33 CruiseAlert, Onederfulbeach, FightingEvil3 3 3¾445¼43¾ 1
FMNW5000CD1050030ftM1616Jan26 264 255 2124 2152 81 77 1017.0 3127 1153 Marohn, Jim Jr86 Chanceoflightning, OddsOnSaraSar, CvrThCrwn5 6¼ 4¼886¼107¾ 5
FMTM<77.5950049ftM1809Jan26 263 454 4123 152 79 74 107.0 -3328 4152 Marohn, Jim Jr22 PitBossHanover, IllustriousardenN, CindysFaith1¼º ns 464¾31¾ 6
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½118Dec25 274 356 2125 4155 80 70 8broken equip3.9 2231 2157 Marohn, Jim Jr33 FghtNtFlght, DltflcthrnN, ILvdHrF1½ 2 8¼743¾23 1
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½811Dec25 282 358 1128 2157 78 73 745.3 8428 2158 Marohn, Jim Jr67 Yuengling, BigCityDaisy, PrincessArona11 8¾ 5¼465¼67º 7
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½904Dec25 28 457 1127 3156 78 75 88.3 730 4157 Marohn, Jim Jr33 YouBedaRock, ShangriLaHanover, WhosPerfect1½ 3 5¾24543½ 5
FMW2BNM4PM1700040ftYR½419Nov25 28 257 3125 154 80 71 866.9 -330 2156 Marohn, Jim Jr44 MillieMayHanover, TimeToStrike, ThSandraDee4¼ 4½ 12667¼64½ 2
FMW2BNM4PM1900053ftYR½829Oct25 281 158 1126 4155 77 78 869.5 -1129 4155 Marohn, Jim Jr22 ShangriLaHanover, TimeToStrike, CrystalCoast1¾ 1½ ns12232 7
FMW2BNM4PM1900054ftYR½322Oct25 281 157 4125 154 78 69 736.8 -3229 4156 Dube, Daniel77 MySweetLily, ThSandraDee, GingertreeCarilin9¼ 9¾ 14577¾78¼º 6

~~~57~~~~8~~ ~~3~~~119/2 Owner - Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA

$30,000

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  Andy U Byler,OH

b m 5 Lather Up(OH®)[$6,000]-Real Lady Katie(OH)-Real ArtistKATIES UP Â $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,000

Life  $176,611

2025
Off

       $0
  $54,145
  $27,458 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 120 W 8% P 11% S 9% UDR .171)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1121 W 24% P 15% S 14% UTR .370)

78.7
82.0 84

83 152

153

2

M1

PhlÁ

4Q

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

FM25000CLM1500029ftYR½610Feb26 283 157 3125 3154 82 76 7L7.3 4329 1157 Bartlett, Jason66 IllusionSeelster, FightingEvil, TobagoTime9½ 12 136612510º 7
QUA12ftYR½130Jan26 284 59 128 157 4L129 2157 Bartlett, Jason22 TyphoonBannerN, KatiesUp, SetShot2 1¼-- 1¾221½21¼ 2
QUA T&P30ftYR½223Jan26 301 4100 132 4201 5L429 1202 Engblom, Petter55 SunshineShelbyN, Nymeria, KatiesUp6½ 7½-- 233151¾ºº 5
FM30000CLM1600037gdYR½202Dec25 27 456 125 2154 84 80 7L12.1 2130 4155 Bartlett, Jason66 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, MalukaMssN9 5½º 7¼554¾53½º 6
FM30000CLM1600051gdYR½725Nov25 273 457 2126 4154 84 81 8L8.5 3428 4155 Bartlett, Jason55 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, Vibrance6½ 6½º 554342¾º 6
FM30000CLM1600040ftYR½318Nov25 28 456 2125 2154 84 84 7L*1.6 0428 2154 Bartlett, Jason33 KatiesUp, YsSensationalcity, KissinJoe3 3½ nk12 ns2¾º 4
FM50000CLM2000037ftYR½611Nov25 28 57 3125 154 85 82 8L8.2 0328 4154 Bartlett, Jason44 MissPerignonN, Ambushed, KatiesUp5 4½ 434342¾ 2
FNW15126L52100048ftYR½331Oct25 28 257 126 1155 87 75 7L18.2 1229 2156 Kelly, Colin44 UptownHanover, DonegalSpirit, CherylsShadow5½ 5 654344¾ 2
FNW15000L52100055ftYR½617Oct25 272 357 4126 156 86 76 8L60.1 229 4156 Kelly, Colin77 HuntingHula, TurnThePageN, EasyToPlease10 11 3¾76575½ 7
FNW10000L51900057ftYR½1110Oct25 274 456 125 1153 83 82 8L27.0 -428 2154 Buter, Tyler77 EasyToPlease, MariaAllegondaN, Mybitcoin11 11 5¾776¾77½ 7
FMNW7500L51600066ftYR½503Oct25 274 357 126 3154 83 77 8L*0.7 -6328 3154 Bartlett, Jason11 KatiesUp, TrueBlueHanover, BoutDamnTimeA1¼º 1¾ nk11½11½ 5
FMNW6481L51400074ftYR½226Sep25 273 456 1125 3153 81 84 7L4.2 -3128 4153 Kelly, Colin33 Chiapanecas, KatiesUp, CremeDelight3¾ 3½ 1¼22¾32º 5

~~~67~~~14~~ ~15~~~138/5 Owner - Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA

$30,000

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

b m 5 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Zuluwarriorhanover(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereFIGHT NOT FLIGHT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $24,500

Life  $212,556

2025
Off

  $14,000
 $116,285
  $14,213 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1109 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 741 W 17% P 18% S 13% UTR .313)

79.9
82.0 80

82 152
157
1524

1
4

PcDÁ
YR½
PcDÁ

4
5
4¹ ~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

~~~39~~~10~~ ~~8~~~~6
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3

2026

L5

1

Claimed from  Cory Stratton  (St 1555 W 14% P 15% S 13% UTR .278)  for $24,000 on 10Feb26
©FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½210Feb26 274 57 4125 4154 80 84 7L*1.2 4229 1155 Stratton, Jordan11 DwsDarlene, FightNotFlight, WhosPerfect1½ 1½ 2¼21¼11½ 4

Claimed from  Andrew Adamczyk  (St 672 W 20% P 16% S 15% UTR .354)  for $24,000 on 29Jan26
©FM20000CLM1400013ftYR½1029Jan26 273 257 4126 1157 79 78 8L*0.2 8230 1157 Kelly, Colin11 FightNotFlight, PinkRuby, HuntsFlower1½ 1½ 3¼111½11½ 3

Claimed from  Dennis J Laterza  (St 677 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .269)  for $24,000 on 21Jan26
©FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½121Jan26 28 356 2125 1155 79 83 8L3.0 2129 1155 Holland, Brent33 WhosPerfect, FightNotFlight, IntenseLady3 3 nk23132¾º 6
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½118Dec25 274 356 2125 4155 80 79 8L*1.6 2230 4155 Siegelman, Austi11 FightNotFlight, DelitfulcatherinN, ILovedHerFrst½ 1¼ ½11313 4
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½211Dec25 283 258 1127 2156 80 82 8L4.1 8129 2156 Siegelman, Austi11 KissinJoe, FightNotFlight, SpDancinwithstarz1½ 1½ ns21 hd11½ 3
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½404Dec25 273 257 2126 3156 78 80 7L1.8 730 3156 Siegelman, Austi22 FightNotFlight, DearAbbey, SpDancinwithstarz1½ 1½ nk11 ns21º 2
FM20000CLM1400051gdYR½125Nov25 28 258 1127 3156 80 77 8L*2.0 3229 3156 Siegelman, Austi33 DwsDarlene, HuntsFlower, FightNotFlight3 3 hd3212½º 4
FM20000CLM1400044ftYR½612Nov25 273 157 1125 2154 80 76 8L3.1 -1429 3155 Holland, Brent22 DistantLover, IrisSeelster, DwsDarlene1¾ 1½ 6½42823½ 1
FM20000CLM1400049ftYR½604Nov25 273 456 2125 2154 81 78 8L25.2 -3329 2155 Holland, Brent21 DistantLover, QuickMenu, FightNotFlight¼ 1½ 5323¾22 8

Claimed from Doug Dilloian Jr  (St 480 W 22% P 17% S 16% UTR .381)  for $29,000 on 28Oct25
©FM20000CLM1500051ftYR½128Oct25 273 257 4125 155 80 80 7L1.5 -1129 155 Kakaley, Matt11 FightNotFlight, Yuengling, Kat1½ 1½ ns11¾11½ 1

Claimed from  Dennis J Laterza  (St 691 W 15% P 13% S 12% UTR .264)  for $29,000 on 16Oct25
©FM20000CLM1500051ftYR½516Oct25 272 456 3125 155 80 78 8L*0.7 030 3155 Holland, Brent13 DisaronnoHill, OkinawaBeachA, Nuttinbuthebest2º 1½ 3¼432¼2 hd 1

Claimed from  Per Engblom  (St 2018 W 20% P 15% S 12% UTR .331)  for $29,000 on 08Oct25
©FM20000CLM1500060ftYR½208Oct25 273 57 1125 3153 80 82 8L2.7 -6128 3153 Buter, Tyler22 FightNotFlight, DisaronnoHill, OkinawaBeachA1½ 1¾ nk12121½ 5

~~~82~~~15~~ ~12~~~165/2 Owner - Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ

$30,000

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Crawford Farms LLC,NY

b m 6 Roll With Joe(NY®)[$5,000]-Beachin N Kissin(NY)-American IdealKISSIN JOE® Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,875

Life  $240,954

2025
Off

   $9,500
  $48,521
   $5,391 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1668 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CORY STRATTON (St 1044 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

79.6
81.0 82

82 153
154
1544

1
4

Har½
YR½
Har½

5
6
4¹ ~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~30~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

2

FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½117Feb26 274 156 3124 1154 81 84 7L*1.0 -1229 1154 Stratton, Jordan22 KissinJoe, Nuttinbuthebest, JiveDancingA1½ 1½ 1½12¼21½ 1
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½810Feb26 274 158 3126 4155 80 76 8L3.2 4329 1157 Stratton, Jordan77 SheikhYabootyN, DelitfulcatherinN, BeantownBb10 9º 6¾545¼54¾º 6
FM25000CLM1500016ftYR½627Jan26 292 100 2129 4157 82 77 7L16.1 13228 2158 Stratton, Jordan44 IllusionSeelster, StormySerena, KissinJoe4½ 4½ 3¼344¼43½º 4
FMNW7500CD1250033gdM1619Dec25 283 156 3124 2153 85 80 10L88.9 13328 1155 Smith, Stephen1010 TakeYourPick, MoreGoodaN, AbsolutePower12 14 9¼9107½1010 10
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½211Dec25 283 258 1127 2156 80 82 8L*2.0 8328 2156 Stratton, Jordan55 KissinJoe, FightNotFlight, SpDancinwithstarz6 6 ns141¼43º 5
FM30000CLM1600037gdYR½202Dec25 27 456 125 2154 84 80 7L11.6 2130 3155 Stratton, Jordan55 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, MalukaMssN7¼ 4º 6½43342º 4
FM30000CLM1600051gdYR½725Nov25 273 457 2126 4154 84 81 8L73.8 3128 156 Stratton, Cory88 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, Vibrance12 10 6½687¾87½ 8
FM30000CLM1600040ftYR½318Nov25 28 456 2125 2154 84 83 7L8.0 0328 3154 Stratton, Jordan55 KatiesUp, YsSensationalcity, KissinJoe6¼ 6½ 134343 5
FM25000CLM1500037ftYR½411Nov25 28 457 2126 1155 81 77 8L2.3 0328 4155 Stratton, Jordan44 StormySerena, Uncontrolled, KissinJoe4½ 4½ 3¼364½64½ 3
FM30000CLM1600049ftYR½104Nov25 273 456 126 3154 83 78 8L33.1 -3328 2155 Stratton, Jordan88 AtreacherousA, TobagoTime, Onederfulbeach8½ 8½ 4764¾74¼ 8
FM50000CLM2200051ftYR½428Oct25 281 158 4125 2154 85 81 6L24.1 -1128 155 Stratton, Jordan66 Ambushed, Chiapanecas, Idealinfun7½ 6½ 3552¾65¼ 6
FM30000CLM1800060ftYR½221Oct25 273 157 3125 154 85 82 6L14.2 -2128 2154 Stratton, Jordan44 AccessGranted, KissinJoe, TobagoTime4½ 4½ 1¾234¼43½ 2
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~~154~~~39~~ ~23~~~2520/1 Owner - Bruce Cuddy,Albemarle,NC

$30,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  V Devery & A Blackler & Mrs P Blackler,NZ;etc.

br m 10 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$12,000]-Natal Franco(NZL)-Badlands HanoverDELITFULCATHERIN N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,375

Life  $747,670

2025
Off

   $8,975
  $78,190
  $75,329 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 876 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 668 W 12% P 12% S 16% UTR .240)

77.8
76.0 80

77 150

1542

4

YR½

MVRÁ

9

6
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~38~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~9
~~~17~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L5

Claimed from  Paul Blumenfeld  (St 920 W 5% P 8% S 11% UTR .137)  for $24,000 on 17Feb26
©FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½217Feb26 282 257 1126 3155 79 77 7L*1.6 -129 3155 Kelly, Colin22 ShangriLaHanover, DelitfulcathrnN, RcnFrRylty2 2½ ½221¾22 1
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½810Feb26 274 158 3126 4155 80 79 8L3.5 4428 2156 Kelly, Colin55 SheikhYabootyN, DelitfulcatherinN, BeantownBb7¼ 6 2¾266½65 2
FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½503Feb26 28 57 2126 2156 79 79 8L9.7 7429 4156 Kelly, Colin77 DashNCache, BeantownBabe, BoutDamnTimeA9 9 2½574½63½ 5
FMNW5221L51300025ftYR½523Jan26 284 59 4127 158 82 65 8L15.0 12231 3200 Kakaley, Matt55 CruiseAlert, Onederfulbeach, FightingEvil6½ 6¼ 13¼x8x56x56¾º 2
FMTM<74.5900030ftM1516Jan26 28 157 4125 4153 77 72 10L*1.7 3227 2154 Kelly, Colin55 Catnap, SoDiva, BellaArtiste4¾ 4¾º 2¾445¾76¼ºº 3
FMTM<77.5950049ftM1809Jan26 263 454 4123 152 79 69 10L7.7 -3429 4153 Chisholm, Bradle43 PitBossHanover, IllustriousardenN, CindysFaith1½ 1¼º 8¾10103½21º 1
FMNW5000CD1050026ftM11302Jan26 273 255 4123 3153 82 62 10L17.4 4431 3156 Chisholm, Bradle33 GoingAway, ThRizzo, MissDottieMae1¼ 3¼ 15887¾55 5
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½118Dec25 274 356 2125 4155 80 80 8L14.8 229 4155 Kakaley, Matt88 FightNotFlight, DelitfulcatherinN, ILovedHerFrst9½ 10 ½25477¼ºº 7
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½1111Dec25 274 457 1127 3156 79 8L6.0 8130 215 Kakaley, Matt88 YouBedaRock, IrisSeelster, WhosPerfect51 80- 918889887x x7
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½504Dec25 28 59 3128 158 80 71 6L6.7 7228 2158 Marohn, Jim Jr55 BigCityDaisy, PinkRuby, DelitfulcatherinN6¼ 6 2½336½47º 5
FM20000CLM1400039ftYR½320Nov25 273 256 2125 3155 79 21 7L3.4 1240 1207 Dube, Daniel22 PinkRuby, ILovedHerFirst, IrisSeelster1½º 1½º 5877dsx47x 5
FM20000CLM1400043ftYR½913Nov25 273 157 3125 155 80 75 8L7.4 0229 1156 Smith, Stephen55 BeantownBabe, DisaronnoHill, RacinForRoyalty8 6½ 6¼665½55¾º 2

~~156~~~29~~ ~23~~~1815/1 Owner - Anthony N Ventriglio,Manalapan,NJ

$30,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  James J Craparotta,NJ;Patrick D Berry,DE

b m 8 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Evil Fight(PA)-Western IdealFIGHTING EVIL Â $12,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,370

Life  $423,364

2025
Off

   $6,350
  $78,710
  $45,510 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1615 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 570 W 19% P 16% S 16% UTR .332)
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6
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~~~32~~~~7~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L5

28

FM25000CLM1500029ftYR½610Feb26 283 157 3125 3154 82 80 7L5.1 4429 156 Gingras, Yannick22 IllusionSeelster, FightingEvil, TobagoTime1½ 1¾ 7½225½23i 2
FMNW5000L5130009ftYR½730Jan26 274 357 3126 4156 81 82 6L*1.2 12130 1157 Gingras, Yannick22 SpiritOfPearlA, AltaMadeiraN, ThSandraDee1½ 1¼ 2½44232 3
FMNW5221L51300025ftYR½523Jan26 284 59 4127 158 82 78 8L2.7 1230 1158 Gingras, Yannick22 CruiseAlert, Onederfulbeach, FightingEvil1½ 1½ 13ip32¾22¼ 3

Trainer change from  Ron Burke  (St 5565 W 20% P 15% S 14% UTR .337)  after 26Dec25
MNW7500L4950031ftPhlÁ1126Dec25 273 456 3124 1153 82 82 8L5.2 11129 2154 Kennedy, James33 Vibrance, SpicyStory, FightingEvil3¼ 3½ 6¼344½42¾º 1
MNW10000L41100053gdPhlÁ1019Dec25 274 357 126 3155 80 78 6L31.4 16429 2156 Beyer, Troy66 PetrolQueen, PerfidiousCrown, SpicyStory8½ 8¼ 3¾463½63½ 6
FNW15000L51900030ftYR½312Dec25 282 457 3126 4154 86 84 6L59.8 5427 2155 Gingras, Yannick55 GlitteringHope, FrontPageStory, MySweetLily6½ 6 3½554¾54¾ 5

Trainer change from  Joseph Nelson  (St 188 W 15% P 15% S 13% UTR .287)  after 17Nov25
MNW10000CD2000040ftPRcÁ517Nov25 272 156 124 4152 85 74 7L54.3 6330 1155 Ranger, Bruce55 ElegantA, Intothemysticmoon, MuseLaRouge5 5½ 11¾77753º 2
FM OPEN2500050wfPRcÁ1010Nov25 27 354 4122 4150 86 78 5L11.3 -4329 3152 Ranger, Bruce21 AlwaysBstunningN, ElegantA, Intothemysticmon1 1 9½545½31½ 1
FMNW5000CD1500055ftPRcÁ403Nov25 262 55 2123 1153 81 80 8L*1.4 2129 1153 Switzer, K Jr54 FightingEvil, CheckpointChatter, AlwaysBBest2½ 3½ 1¼16463½ 4
FMNW5000CD1500060ftPRcÁ323Oct25 264 356 1124 2153 80 79 8L*1.4 229 2153 Switzer, K Jr22 BloodMoonA, FightingEvil, DressedToKill1 1 ½231½31½ 5
FMNW5000CD1500055ftPRcÁ816Oct25 27 255 124 4152 80 79 8L*1.5 3229 3153 Switzer, K Jr22 RoyaltysDreamer, DressedToKill, StayJelly1 1 4Ò33321½ 7
FM OPEN 22000054ftPRcÁ1009Oct25 261 454 4122 151 82 81 8L4.6 -129 2152 Switzer, K Jr44 CheckpointChatter, SeasideTina, BeantownAce6½ 3 7¼555½43 6

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

STAY HAPPY - 28%
FIGHT NOT FLIGHT - 84

FIGHT NOT FLIGHT
KATIES UP

FIGHT NOT FLIGHT, DELITFULCATHERIN N
DELITFULCATHERIN N - $4,855
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 3, 2026 PURSE $20,000
$1 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
3-5 YO C,H& G WINNERS OF 5 BUT NOT MORE THAN 7 P-M RACES OR $90,000 LT (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Green4 POST - 7:45  CR 86

~~~34~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~24/1 Owner - Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,Naples,FL

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,FL

b g 4 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Tica Hanover(PA)-Western IdealCAPTAIN LUFFY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,600

Life   $86,113

2025
Off

   $5,000
  $80,633
  $15,600 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1109 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 741 W 17% P 18% S 13% UTR .313)
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3

3¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~26~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2

HGW5BNM72000040ftYR½417Feb26 283 356 1125 2154 87 71 6L18.3 -1130 4156 Kakaley, Matt23 Wavemaker, BoxerSeelster, BookemDanno3º nsºx 12¼66666¾ 5
HGW5BNM72000023ftYR½403Feb26 283 457 1126 3154 87 87 6L5.8 7128 1155 Kakaley, Matt33 LochlanHanover, CaptainLuffy, BoxerSeelster4 3½ 2¾22434 2
NW15000L51900017ftYR½720Jan26 282 158 2127 156 87 82 8L50.8 11428 2157 Kakaley, Matt77 DeleRowA, VanderbiltN, RollingWithSam8¼ 9 7776¾76½º 7
HGW5BNM72000030ftYR½616Dec25 291 59 4127 2156 85 81 6L4.2 7128 2156 Kakaley, Matt44 CaptainLuffy, MataiPhilN, Federer5 5¼ 1141¼42º 4
HGW5BNM72000030ftYR½1009Dec25 282 157 4125 154 85 91 8L42.9 9427 1155 Kakaley, Matt77 SterlingChoice, MataiPhilN, DreamBird9¼ 11 6477¼78 7
CGNW5PM1350041ftPhlÁ530Nov25 274 157 3124 1153 82 82 6L*0.1 5328 1153 Tetrick, Tim11 CaptainLuffy, WhiteLotus, HeavenNeedsMe1¾ 1¾ 4111½11½ 5
W2-5PM CG1600046hyPcDÁ422Nov25 264 355 2123 3152 84 85 8L3.1 6229 4152 Kakaley, Matt11 ChiefBogo, CaptainLuffy, HeavenNeedsMe1¼ 1¼ ¾21 hd1½ 5
W2-5PM CG1600048ftPcDÁ1115Nov25 28 57 1124 3151 84 83 8L9.2 2127 152 Kakaley, Matt44 MoneyhillGb, ChiefBogo, HeavenNeedsMe3¾ 4 255343 5
L BELL 3CP3000061ftPhlÁ707Nov25 264 56 2124 4152 84 81 6L7.8 428 1153 Tetrick, Tim66 BeachClubMonty, CaptainLuffy, GoldGloveHanvr8½ 7½ 1¾26463¾º 4
W4-6PM CG1750052ftPcDÁ1201Nov25 283 456 2124 4151 86 83 8L30.1 4227 2152 Kakaley, Matt33 OakwoodHeymikiIr, BeachBumHarley, CaptnLffy1½ 3 3½333¾43¼ 1
SIMPSON3467052ftPcDÁ1225Oct25 271 455 1123 4150 86 86 8L33.4 1227 1151 Wilder, W44 WorldOfWishes, BeachClubMonty, JoelAndThJts3 3¾ 245353½ 2
NW4PM CG1550070ftPcDÁ918Oct25 262 355 2123 1151 85 79 7L5.5 1427 2152 Kakaley, Matt77 TomHorn, ChiefBogo, ExpeditedService8¾ 7¾ 6½775½76 2

~~~33~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~67/2 Owner - Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b g 4 Tall Dark Stranger(PA®)-Making Waves(KY)-CaptaintreacherousWAVEMAKER $300,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $21,450

Life  $101,935

2025
Off

  $21,450
  $50,285
   $7,085 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1668 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CORY STRATTON (St 1044 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

83.6
84.0 86

85 149
154
1493

2
3

Lex1
YR½
Lex1

3
4
3¹ ~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

~~~21~~~~6~~ ~~0~~~~4
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3

HGW5BNM72000040ftYR½417Feb26 283 356 1125 2154 87 83 65.1 -1428 2154 Stratton, Jordan44 Wavemaker, BoxerSeelster, BookemDanno4½ 5½ 1¼131½32º 2
HGW5BNM72000029ftYR½310Feb26 282 158 4126 155 86 85 733.4 4327 155 Stratton, Jordan44 LochlanHanover, Wavemaker, OddsOnNoLimit5 5 nk242¼32¾º 4
HGW5BNM72000023ftYR½403Feb26 283 457 1126 3154 87 85 648.6 7427 4155 Stratton, Jordan66 LochlanHanover, CaptainLuffy, BoxerSeelster9½ 8¼ 6¼568¼68¾ 6
NW10000L51700016ftYR½927Jan26 291 458 2128 157 87 82 74.3 13328 2157 Stratton, Jordan33 ThenuCameAlongA, Wavemaker, BondiLockdwnA3 3 2½22432¼º 2
NW7500L51500017ftYR½120Jan26 293 1100 1128 1157 87 80 86.7 11228 3157 Siegelman, Austi66 TheBigbossA, Shakespeare, MovinOnUp7½ 5º 2484¾74¾º 4
NW5000L51300038ftYR½117Dec25 28 257 126 155 84 83 710.8 1128 155 Siegelman, Austi55 Wavemaker, MajorcrowdcontrlA, DontbothrmnnN7½ 6¾ nk163¼54¼º 5
HGW5BNM72000030ftYR½1009Dec25 282 157 4125 154 85 82 893.0 928 157 Stratton, Jordan88 SterlingChoice, MataiPhilN, DreamBird11 14 15¼8814816 8
HGW5BNM72000037gdYR½902Dec25 282 58 4125 2154 86 727.5 2Stratton, Jordan33 SterlingChoice, Alritealritealrite, MataiPhilN3¼ 3¼ex- dnf747pu 2
HGW5BNM72000051gdYR½325Nov25 284 58 3126 1154 87 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 63 SterlingChoice, Alritealritealrite, BoxerSeelstr-  
QUA49ftYR½221Nov25 28 257 1126 4154 6228 155 Siegelman, Austi23 LyonsBenjamin, Wavemaker, VenturesomeArdnN4½ 3-- ¾221½22 1

Trainer change from  Joseph Holloway  (St 65 W 20% P 3% S 15% UTR .268)  after 25Oct25
NW7500L5CD1250053ftM1925Oct25 264 453 122 4149 87 88 109.0 -1127 1150 Boyd, Braxten88 SouthwindGendry, ItsInTheStars, Wavemaker8¼ 5 235474¾ 6
KYSS3YOCG4000069ftCBRNÁ313Oct25 271 55 122 1150 85 86 721.3 0328 2151 Miller, Andy44 CaptainArturovico, AyeayeCaptainDeo, FerThHt5 4½ 6¼555½54¼ 2

~~~36~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~75/1 Owner - Joshua Jay Graber,Quincy,MI

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  Steve Jones,NY

b g 5 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Soft Wind Hanover(NY)-SportswriterBOOKEM DANNO® $135,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,775

Life   $83,940

2025
Off

  $16,775
  $64,285
   $1,440 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1397 W 8% P 11% S 14% UDR .188)  SHANE TRITTON (St 165 W 12% P 13% S 15% UTR .242)

80.6
86.0 85

86 151
155
1514

2
4

PRcÁ
YR½
PRcÁ

4
5
4

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~28~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

HGW5BNM72000040ftYR½417Feb26 283 356 1125 2154 87 82 6*1.5 -1329 4154 Siegelman, Austi11 Wavemaker, BoxerSeelster, BookemDanno1½ ns 1¾31½1½ 4
HGW5BNM72000029ftYR½310Feb26 282 158 4126 155 86 85 711.7 4127 1155 Siegelman, Austi66 LochlanHanover, Wavemaker, OddsOnNoLimit8 8 1¼564½66º 6
HGW2BN4PM1700023ftYR½1003Feb26 283 358 2127 2155 84 87 715.1 7427 2155 Siegelman, Austi22 BookemDanno, BettorNot, ThisJkRocks1½ 1½ ½131½21½ 6
NW7500L51500016ftYR½1027Jan26 273 257 3126 3155 84 85 811.2 13330 2157 Siegelman, Austi21 MovinOnUp, Printville, PopIt1½ 1½ 8¾445¼41½ 8
5U W2-NW51750029ftM1603Jan26 283 57 125 1152 83 81 103.1 4127 3152 Tritton, Lauren44 LochlanHanover, BookemDanno, BlueOnyx2¾º 3¾º 1¾234½42½º 5
5U W2-NW51750023ftM11127Dec25 272 355 2124 152 84 76 97.7 028 1153 Tritton, Lauren88 DontDropTheBall, SeaworthyHanover, QuotMNtN6½º 7½ 5¾664¾64 8
NW10000L51700024ftYR½715Dec25 273 157 3125 4154 90 88 870.3 7428 155 Kelly, Colin55 Mullinax, OnAccident, BookemDanno7 6¾ 1½35353½ 5
QUA40ftM1406Dec25 302 2100 129 1156 4127 1156 Tritton, Lauren11 MoreGoodaN, BookemDanno, MuscleFactoryA1¼ 1½-- nk21111¼ 1
TM<83.5CD1250055ftM1508Nov25 271 255 3123 1150 84 SCRATCHED - SICK 61 SabaRock, TrumpsterBlues, MayhemHanover-  
5U W2-NW51750050ftM1501Nov25 273 56 123 150 86 84 834.7 -327 3150 Bartlett, Jason56 TomHorn, CourtsOnFire, DontDropTheBall7¼ 2¼º 3¼43142¾º 6
HGW2BN4PM1900060ftYR½1121Oct25 281 357 4125 1153 82 81 829.0 -2427 155 Siegelman, Austi77 SterlingChoice, KwickSandA, WhiteLotus9¼ 9 8¾67877½º 7
HGW2BN4PM1900059ftYR½314Oct25 274 357 2125 154 82 85 829.0 -2428 1154 Siegelman, Austi11 AlwaysBEliteN, CurrysFlurry, BookemDanno1½ 1½ 1¼3111¾ 8

~~~32~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~83/1 Owner - Bradley J Grant,Milton,ON

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

b g 4 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$20,000]-Big Thong(ON)-Big JimBOXER SEELSTER Â $55,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $19,100

Life  $287,050

2025
Off

  $10,600
 $123,495
   $2,400 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 876 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 668 W 12% P 12% S 16% UTR .240)

87.0
87.0 86

88 151

1512

2

WbsbÂ

WbsbÂ

3

3¹ ~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~19~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

1

HGW5BNM72000040ftYR½417Feb26 283 356 1125 2154 87 82 6L9.9 -1428 3154 Lachance, Pat55 Wavemaker, BoxerSeelster, BookemDanno6 8½ 1¼252½43½º 3
HGW5BNM72000029ftYR½310Feb26 282 158 4126 155 86 84 7L14.0 4427 1155 Lachance, Pat33 LochlanHanover, Wavemaker, OddsOnNoLimit3½ 3½ 1432¼43¼ 2
HGW5BNM72000023ftYR½403Feb26 283 457 1126 3154 87 85 6L5.9 728 3155 Lachance, Pat55 LochlanHanover, CaptainLuffy, BoxerSeelster8 6¾ 4¾356¾57¼ 4
HGW5BNM72000016ftYR½427Jan26 281 158 127 155 86 88 6L19.1 13128 2156 Lachance, Pat55 OddsOnNoLimit, LochlanHanover, DreamBird10 6 6¾457¾56 5
HGW2BN4PM1700030ftYR½516Dec25 29 59 1127 1156 84 82 7L1.3 7128 1156 Lachance, Pat33 BoxerSeelster, TheWickedOne, LennonHanover3 3½ 2121¾24º 1
HGW2BN4PM1700030ftYR½309Dec25 281 257 126 2154 84 90 8L3.0 928 155 Lachance, Pat46 ThisJkRocks, CaptainFear, BoxerSeelster8½ 4¾ 3½355½45¼ 5
HGW5BNM72000051gdYR½325Nov25 284 58 3126 1154 87 82 6L6.6 3227 2155 Lachance, Pat33 SterlingChoice, Alritealritealrite, BoxerSeelstr4¼ 5¾ 6¼33937 1
HGW2BN4PM1700040ftYR½518Nov25 281 457 4125 2153 85 82 8L9.2 0228 155 Lachance, Pat66 SterlingChoice, LochlanHanover, NoTresspssng8¾ 8 8¼567¾63¾ 6

Trainer change from  Scott Mceneny  (St 146 W 11% P 13% S 13% UTR .235)  after 23Oct25
3YNW100000CD2840042ftWbsbÂ1023Oct25 262 155 123 150 85 88 7L2.6 -127 1150 Henry, Trevor22 AquinasHanover, OutOfIce, BoxerSeelster1½ 1½ 1¼341½31½ 2
3YNW100000CD1562053ftWbsbÂ316Oct25 253 353 1121 1149 84 87 8L*1.2 -5327 2149 Henry, Trevor33 BrunoNoNoNo, BoxerSeelster, OutOfIce4½ 4¼ 1½23232¾ 2
ONSS-SF21300053ftWbsbÂ911Oct25 261 155 2122 2148 86 84 10L16.9 -9326 3149 Henry, Trevor65 CrackShot, FifthAndFive, BoxerSeelster6¾ 6½º 636563½ 1
ONSS-GL10080060ftWbsbÂ902Oct25 264 255 124 4149 87 84 7L19.0 -5126 2150 Henry, Trevor55 CrackShot, BoxerSeelster^, FifthAndFive6 6¼ 3Ò221½21½º 4

~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~55/1 Owner - Hutt Racing Stable,Malvern,PA

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b h 4 Betterthancheddar(ON®)[$5,000]-She's A Dewar(MD)-Western IdealTITO N CHEDDAR $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $21,886

Life   $80,690

2025
Off

   $9,860
  $34,085
  $10,384 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 120 W 8% P 11% S 9% UDR .171)  JOE BONGIORNO (St 385 W 16% P 12% S 14% UTR .273)

80.1
83.0 79

83 152
154
1524

1
4

KDÁ
YR½
KDÁ

3
4
3

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

HGW2BN4PM1700040ftYR½517Feb26 291 258 1126 1154 82 86 78.3 -128 1154 Bongiorno, Joe11 TitoNCheddar, WarNoMore, TotallyToxic2 3 10116½12 7
HGW2BN4PM1700029ftYR½510Feb26 274 157 4125 3154 82 86 811.0 429 155 Bongiorno, Joe33 OnefortheroadGb, ItsElectrifyingN, BettorNot3¼ 3 1¾42121½º 2
CGNW5PM1350036gdPhlÁ1128Dec25 283 357 3125 4153 81 82 81.4 7128 4153 Callahan, Corey12 TitoNCheddar, LazarusStar, LochlanHanover1º 1½ 1¼11½11½ 3
CGNW5PM1350043ftPhlÁ1221Dec25 274 57 3124 3153 82 81 82.5 6328 3153 Callahan, Corey22 LochlanHanover, TitoNCheddar, GoodbyeStrangr1½ 1½ ½243¼31¾ 5

Trainer change from  Murray Brethour  (St 315 W 11% P 13% S 13% UTR .235)  after 06Dec25
NW3R50000LCD1584024ftWbsbÂ106Dec25 273 256 3124 152 83 82 914.3 7427 153 Jones, Tyler43 EtheriumParty, BlueBar, TitoNCheddar3¼º 4¾ 5334½43 5
ON HARVEST3564233ftWbsbÂ822Nov25 263 55 3123 152 77 75 1064.4 -3128 3152 Jones, Tyler64 DevilsWish, TheTulsaKing, Figment3½ 4½ 3½573½74½º 7
ON HARVEST1420050gdWbsbÂ1015Nov25 281 256 4124 155 75 72 9*2.1 10130 3155 Jones, Tyler44 TheTulsaKing, ParlayKing, ThaiTour3½ 3½ 3½433¾33º 1
ON HARVEST1420035ftWbsbÂ908Nov25 271 157 125 1153 74 73 7*0.4 0128 1153 Jones, Tyler11 ThaiTour, TitoNCheddar, WinchesterPhoenix2¼ 1½ nk211½1 nk 5
NW2R30000LCD1420039ftWbsbÂ501Nov25 263 254 1123 1151 76 78 1048.7 -4127 3151 Jones, Tyler77 Figment, DanceCaptain, TitoNCheddar10 15 2½353¾76º 6
ONSS-RX1825071ftWbsbÂ326Sep25 254 254 123 2151 78 71 62.7 -4229 153 Jones, Tyler44 WickedExpress, TipOfTime, ScratchinAnItch5½ 5½ 8½555¾43½º 5
NW2R30250LCD1387057ftWbsbÂ1120Sep25 264 57 3124 2151 79 73 1041.5 -527 2152 Jones, Tyler33 CaviartSeacrest, Figment, ShanesDream3 3 5635½34¼ 5
ONSS-RS1800064ftWbsbÂ1012Sep25 254 154 123 2151 80 77 89.9 -3228 1152 Jones, Tyler65 LyonsFrankyJ, ShadowOfAnAngel, GrinAndWin5½ 6¼ 4¼564¼64½ 4
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=WBSB&date=20250912&race=10&cardid=6&key=5eef661062fd24ca355ae5f0b9394069
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


~~~33~~~~7~~ ~~8~~~~77/2 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 4 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Lady Dale(PA)-Western IdealLOCHLAN HANOVER Â $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $27,500

Life  $127,420

2025
Off

  $35,550
  $59,350
  $14,170 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 775 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  ENRICO ROBINSON (*St 147 W 22% P 18% S 14% UTR .367)

83.1
88.0 84

89 152
152
1531

1
1

YR½
M1
M1

3
4
4

~~~~6~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~20~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

HGW5BNM72000040ftYR½417Feb26 283 356 1125 2154 87 82 6L1.6 -1428 4154 Bartlett, Jason66 Wavemaker, BoxerSeelster, BookemDanno7½ 10 2½442¼54 6
HGW5BNM72000029ftYR½310Feb26 282 158 4126 155 86 85 7L*0.9 4128 155 Bartlett, Jason11 LochlanHanover, Wavemaker, OddsOnNoLimit1½ 1½ nk11¼1¾ 1
HGW5BNM72000023ftYR½403Feb26 283 457 1126 3154 87 90 6L*0.3 7228 3154 Bartlett, Jason11 LochlanHanover, CaptainLuffy, BoxerSeelster1½ 2 2¾11412½ 5
HGW5BNM72000016ftYR½427Jan26 281 158 127 155 86 93 6L2.6 13427 1155 Bartlett, Jason33 OddsOnNoLimit, LochlanHanover, DreamBird3¾ 3 1¼22132¼º 3
TM<86CD1500032gdM1717Jan26 271 55 123 150 87 91 10L8.2 4426 3150 Ahle, Johnathan66 DaDelightful, DontbothermenoneN, BechClbMnty7¾ 6½ 3½443¼64º 5
5U W2-NW51750029ftM1603Jan26 283 57 125 1152 83 83 10L*1.4 4127 1152 Herschberger, Ma33 LochlanHanover, BookemDanno, BlueOnyx1¼ 2½º 1¾113½2 nsº 2
CGNW5PM1350036gdPhlÁ1128Dec25 283 357 3125 4153 81 80 8L*0.8 7128 1154 Tetrick, Tim55 TitoNCheddar, LazarusStar, LochlanHanover6 6¾ 232½32¼º 6
CGNW5PM1350043ftPhlÁ1221Dec25 274 57 3124 3153 82 82 8L*0.7 629 3153 Tetrick, Tim33 LochlanHanover, TitoNCheddar, GoodbyeStrangr3 3 ½111½2¼º 4
CGNW3PM1200040ftPhlÁ707Dec25 274 257 126 2155 80 74 8L*0.1 8229 2155 Tetrick, Tim11 LochlanHanover, TwinBFreshBet, HillOfAWish1¾ 1½ ½111¾11½ 5

Trainer change from  Travis Alexander  (St 1113 W 17% P 15% S 13% UTR .304)  after 25Nov25
HGW2BN4PM1700051gdYR½625Nov25 29 458 3127 3154 85 85 7L1.1 3426 4154 Kakaley, Matt33 Federer, LochlanHanover, SetShot4 4 1½222¼22º 4
HGW2BN4PM1700040ftYR½518Nov25 281 457 4125 2153 85 89 8L6.1 0327 2153 Buter, Tyler33 SterlingChoice, LochlanHanover, NoTresspssng3¼ 3 ns21 ns2 hdº 4
HGW2BN4PM1700037ftYR½511Nov25 28 257 4126 2154 84 83 7L13.1 0227 3154 Kakaley, Matt44 MataiPhilN, LochlanHanover, SetShot5 4½ ¾231½32¼º 3

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

WAVEMAKER - 21%
TITO N CHEDDAR - 86

BOOKEM DANNO
LOCHLAN HANOVER

BOOKEM DANNO
BOXER SEELSTER - $8,970
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260217&race=4&cardid=6&key=4b3c341488a5a3db2177e4aaba66b127
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260210&race=3&cardid=6&key=0858bcf997c9bd1abea031b6e7b006d7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260203&race=4&cardid=6&key=9c0d77a0cbf7f1af28378a172746b59d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260127&race=4&cardid=6&key=4351a2fc573efb075e2134f96b94ec74
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260117&race=7&cardid=6&key=d136ddb588d055a71cd6aea5dc60a59e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=6&cardid=6&key=644c8493a05a0a1f0858a3f725d6c658
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251228&race=11&cardid=5&key=dd6b054faffded94fcb4ae9d047d83f6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251221&race=12&cardid=5&key=4db9a1265caac8e088808d76a811b7c2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251207&race=7&cardid=5&key=15964f6c89c090e308ca207aab99e930
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251125&race=6&cardid=6&key=fbda6c070aa63f842b32c5761bc9d450
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251118&race=5&cardid=6&key=dc1ae3e829677793602cb54c643b7587
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251111&race=5&cardid=6&key=9683f2c17676fb8821348346bd856d71
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 3, 2026 PURSE $15,000
$1 PICK 5 (5-6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $7,500 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 IN LAST START NE. AE: WINNERS IN 
LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Black5 POST - 8:05  CR 86

~~129~~~24~~ ~28~~~145/2 Owner - B& I Stables LLC,Closter,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

b g 7 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Artchitecture(PA)-ArtsplaceKINGSVILLE® Â $23,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,360

Life  $463,575

2025
Off

     $750
  $80,170
  $38,328 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1109 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  JARED BAKO (St 381 W 18% P 19% S 10% UTR .319)

83.0
89.0 89

90 151

1522

3

YR½

YR½

6

4¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~3~~ ~10~~~~4
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~1

2026

L5

2

NW7500L51500033ftYR½316Feb26 28 157 126 4154 87 8L6.0 3Kelly, Colin66 KwickSandA, TwinBPowerball, Overthinking8¾ 8¼- dnfex813pu 5
NW7500L51500017ftYR½120Jan26 293 1100 1128 1157 87 80 8L40.4 11428 4157 Marohn, Jim Jr77 TheBigbossA, Shakespeare, MovinOnUp9 6 2¾553¼63¾ 7
NW11001L51700034ftYR½103Dec25 271 356 2124 4153 89 85 7L7.5 2229 2154 Kelly, Colin33 BlueLou, Combustion, Shakespeare3½ 3½ 3½443½33¼º 2
NW10000L51700051gdYR½225Nov25 271 56 124 4152 88 95 8L3.7 3128 4152 Gingras, Yannick34 Manferno, Kingsville, MyultimatebaxterN3½ 3 ½23333 5
NW15000L51900040ftYR½218Nov25 281 357 125 2153 89 85 8L41.3 028 2154 Brennan, George66 Levine, Hazeville, BenhopeRulzN8¾ 7½ 56ip64¾67½ 6
NW15000L51900039ftYR½210Nov25 274 257 1126 3155 89 82 8L*1.0 6329 4155 Brennan, George11 SaveMeADance, WindsunRicky, SohoSantoriniA1½º 1½ 1½51111½ 1
NW15000L52100048ftYR½727Oct25 273 57 4124 3153 89 SCRATCHED - SICK 6-1 NandoloN, JumpingjackmacN, TwinBPowerball-  
NW15000L52100058ftYR½220Oct25 272 256 4124 153 89 86 7L37.4 028 1154 Brennan, George77 RenaldoN, SilkyChoice, SouthwindCelsius12 10 6½77977½ 7
NW15000L52100058gdYR½313Oct25 272 356 125 1153 89 90 8L5.9 1128 2153 Brennan, George33 TheGreekFreak, EscapeToAmerica, Kingsville3½ 3¼ 1¼33231½º 2
NW15000L52100070ftYR½306Oct25 27 455 3123 2152 88 88 8L3.0 -529 3152 Brennan, George11 HpMomentum, Kingsville, ThemaskedcrusadrN2 2½ ¾211¼12¼ 4
NW15000L52100071ftYR½229Sep25 273 256 1124 2151 89 90 8L*1.9 -3128 2152 Brennan, George11 Hellabalou, Kingsville, SlipTheHundyN2 1½ 5½2241¾ 1
NW20000L52500068ftYR½122Sep25 274 57 1125 4152 90 84 8L21.3 -4327 3153 Brennan, George66 CaptainMooreA, AmericanDealerN, OpticalIllsnN8¼ 8¼ 3¾654½54¼ 5

~~~74~~~13~~ ~~9~~~148/1 Owner - Stephen Klunowski,North York,ON

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  T J Malloy,AS

b g 8 Gotta Go Cullect-Sheza Machstar(AUS)-Mach ThreeITZA DANGERZONE A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,720

Life  $170,569

2025
Off

   $4,160
   $6,887

       $0JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1067 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  SHANE TRITTON (St 165 W 12% P 13% S 15% UTR .242)

78.6
82.0 85

82 154

1544

4

YR½

YR½

7Q

7Q
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~13~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

NW5591L51300032ftYR½713Feb26 283 258 1127 156 82 76 8L4.2 4228 1157 Marohn, Jim Jr66 JettStarN, SipOfBourbon, DealersTurn9¼ 8¾ 5¾466½68¼º 6
NW5696L51300022ftYR½1005Feb26 282 59 128 4155 83 77 8L19.2 8229 3157 Marohn, Jim Jr21 WhiteLotus, StatesidelckdwnGb, ItzaDangerzonA½º 1½ 9½32521½ 6
NW5000L51300016ftYR½1127Jan26 284 358 1127 2156 86 78 8L55.7 13229 3158 Marohn, Jim Jr88 ThongControl, CaviartSargent, SamharaN11 11 11669710ºº 8
NW5000L51300017ftYR½1020Jan26 291 259 2128 4156 83 81 8L5.0 11228 1157 Siegelman, Austi22 ChevronArtN, Printville, ItzaDangerzoneA1½ 1½ 1¾331¾31¾ 1
QUA HD34syMR½207Jan26 292 359 4128 2157 7L429 2159 Swartzentruber22 MrMclarenN, ItzaDangerzoneA, VelLarry2¾ 3-- 9¾22624¼ 5
NW5241L51300037ftYR½211Nov25 274 256 1125 3154 84 SCRATCHED - SICK 70 BlankStare, Foxhunt, Rayray-  
NW5000L51300049ftYR½204Nov25 272 456 1124 1152 86 86 8L5.9 -329 2153 Siegelman, Austi11 TheIdealDancerA, PineBushItaliano, ItzDngrznA1¾ 1¾ 5¾3222¾ 2
NW5000L51400051ftYR½1128Oct25 284 358 127 3155 85 74 7L42.2 -1427 2156 Siegelman, Austi77 FunatthebeachN, Rayray, FizzingN9 9 4¼67577¾ 7
NW5796L51400055ftYR½715Oct25 272 257 3125 155 85 78 8L20.5 -1328 4155 Brennan, George88 Gamblingterror, CasinoActionN, SargeantSnny-10 10 4¼687¼88¼ 8
NW5681L51400060ftYR½308Oct25 272 157 126 1154 86 77 8L7.8 -6128 4154 Brennan, George33 CaviartSargent, BondiLockdownA, ItzaDangrznA3 3 2¾342¼42¾ 6
NW7500L51600071ftYR½930Sep25 273 357 2125 3153 87 85 7L4.0 0128 2154 Bartlett, Jason44 THTyson, BondiLockdownA, TexasHoldem4½ 4½ 3¾44444½ 4
NW10000L51900069ftYR½416Sep25 271 256 3124 4153 87 81 8L2.6 -2329 3154 Tritton, Lauren21 Mysweetboymax, BoilingOar, StellarYankee1 1½ 4½532½31¾ 6

~~132~~~23~~ ~26~~~216/1 Owner - M Deters,FL;J Warner,IL;J Spindler,VA;M Paulson,IL

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  Clemence Drilling Contractors LTD,NZ

br g 11 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)[$6,000]-Strata Star(NZL)-Bettor's DelightVULCAN STAR N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,350

Life  $210,366

2025
Off

   $4,750
  $42,875
  $12,155 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1668 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  MICHAEL DETERS (*St 371 W 17% P 17% S 16% UTR .318)

76.8
81.0 84

82 151

1514

4

PhlÁ

PcDÁ

10

8
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~32~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

NW8601L51500022ftYR½509Feb26 274 57 4125 1155 87 83 8L29.5 5428 3155 Stratton, Jordan66 BitcoinHanover, Overthinking, LousTheAttitude7¼ 7¼ 2½543¾54¾ 4
NW7719L51500022ftYR½502Feb26 273 357 3126 156 87 82 7L19.6 10229 4156 Stratton, Jordan44 EscapeToAmerica, Dontlikeitleave, TheMikiTkrA4¼ 4¼ 4655½54½ 1
NW5000L51300036ftYR½1022Jan26 282 157 4124 4155 82 78 6L3.3 4131 2156 Stratton, Jordan22 GreatSomewhere, VulcanStarN, ThatDogWillHunt1½ 1½ 2¾221¾21¾ 1
NW7500L5CD1250029ftM11103Jan26 27 155 124 152 87 79 10broken equipL51.4 4128 153 Warren, Ridge88 JillibyDynamitA, LtNSwt, StlyKnf7¾ 5¾º 545464¼º 5
NW5000L4750031ftPhlÁ1426Dec25 273 355 1124 154 84 83 8L16.7 1130 2154 Warren, Ridge66 EverHopingA, BlowinSmoke, StatesidelckdwnGb6 5¼º 243131½º 1
NW5259L51300050gdYR½1219Dec25 281 458 4127 4156 83 76 8L38.9 13229 4158 Dube, Daniel77 PopIt, BetOnMac, JettStarN11 10 10¼457½67¾ 7
NW7500L51500029ftYR½511Dec25 274 357 2126 2155 85 70 8L48.7 8330 4158 Stratton, Jordan66 GdsThunderGb, BitcoinHanover, MovinOnUp7¾ 7½ 17½868½69 6
NW5000L51300034ftYR½1003Dec25 283 357 1126 1155 83 80 8L14.7 2428 3155 Stratton, Jordan44 AirForceHanover, BondiShakeN, VulcanStarN3¼ 3 2¼333¾33½ 4
NW5000L5CD920035ftStga½1023Nov25 282 59 1128 2156 80 74 8L*0.8 1128 3156 Beckwith, Brett22 ThreeInHeavenA, VulcanStarN, BornDesire1½ 1½ ¾221¼21½ 2
CLASS AA1000055syBtva½1015Nov25 29 100 3127 2156 86 84 7L3.7 8230 158 Chindano, J Jr21 FoxValleyDurham, MachLeMoreA, IdealArtillery1¼ hd 8¼521½2¼ 1
CLASS AA1000046ftBtva½1101Nov25 283 358 2126 2154 86 82 7L24.0 -128 3155 Mcneight, J Jr64 DaveyDayTrader, FinalGame, DeeboHanover3¾ 5 6½554½66 3
OPEN1250048gdBtva½925Oct25 273 456 125 1154 89 86 7L51.9 -1229 4154 Mcneight, J Jr55 Livonjaxandqueens, Villiam, LipReaderA5 4 3½542¾52½ 5

~~~45~~~12~~ ~~7~~~~59/5 Owner - David Linker,FL;Brian N Loman,IL;Robert H Venable,IN

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  C J Roberts,NZ

b g 7 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Victors Delight(NZL)-Bettor's DelightBLAZE ON N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,110

Life   $83,023

2025
Off

   $6,585
  $42,141
   $3,750 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1062 W 12% P 16% S 15% UDR .259) DOUG DILLOIAN JR (St 451 W 23% P 18% S 16% UTR .383)

83.8
86.0 87

86 152

1521

1

M1

M1

6Q

6Q¹ ~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~13~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

1

NW5000L5CD1050041ftM11221Feb26 264 155 123 2149 85 89 10L*1.6 -2426 150 Kelly, Colin44 Nuclear, BlazeOnN, BuildTheWall5¼ 3º 2¾22231½º 1
NW5000L5CD1050038ftM11314Feb26 281 56 1124 3151 86 80 10L*0.9 -1426 4151 Kelly, Colin78 Rydingtothewire, Nuclear, BuildTheWall9¼ 7¼º 1454½53¾º 6
NW7500L5CD1250032gdM11217Jan26 271 256 3124 4151 87 84 10*1.3 427 152 Kelly, Colin33 THTyson, CaviartLotus, BlazeOnN1 3 ¾32132º 5
TM<83.5CD1250042syM1610Jan26 271 156 4123 4151 85 85 10*1.4 328 4151 Chisholm, Bradle11 DontbothermenoneN, BlazeOnN, Fasting1¼ 1¼ ½2111½ 3
NW12500L51750035ftM1920Dec25 282 58 3125 4152 90 83 1010.1 7127 153 Ahle, Johnathan34 CaptainCrusaderA, SohoSpectreA, DeleRowA2¼ 1¾º 1¼542¾31½º 2
QUA38ftM1513Dec25 291 158 2126 2153 7126 3154 Ahle, Johnathan66 BostonBound, AardieBMikiN, MaximHanover6¾ 6¼-- 6469½610º 2
NW20000L52300023ftYR½708Dec25 281 158 4126 2156 90 60 7*0.5 732 3200 Bartlett, Jasonx51 SpeculatingA, Levine, ThongControl1º 5½º 217715x79½ 1
QUA40ftM1529Nov25 281 57 3125 1152 6326 1152 Bartlett, Jason11 BlazeOnN, CashBack, Rydingtothewire1½ 1¼-- 3¾11211¼ 4
QUA49ftYR½221Nov25 28 257 1126 4154 628 4158 Bartlett, Jasonx62 LyonsBenjamin, Wavemaker, VenturesomeArdnN2½ 16-- 19¾6620623 6

15897FT_AS225Jul25 mile rate1232 Suvaljko, E GoldenLodeNz, GollyGum, Rcknrllrtst-- 6 1Ç
17166FT_AS318Jul25 mile rate1234 Hall Jr, G SohoMoonraker, BlazeOn, MikisPride-- 2 1Ç
14625FT_AS311Jul25 mile rate2234 Hall Jr, G BlazeOn, SohoMoonraker, DarkEyes-- 1 1Ç

~~~57~~~~9~~ ~10~~~~67/2 Owner - Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  A22 Pty LTD,AS

b g 6 Art Major-Chloe Vargarita(AUS)-Falcon SeelsterCOLLECTIVE WORKS A  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,960

Life   $79,343

2025
Off

  $11,960
  $26,357
   $1,000 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1397 W 8% P 11% S 14% UDR .188)  DOUGLAS ROTHLEIN (St 68 W 4% P 9% S 10% UTR .123)

79.0
84.0 86

85 154
154
156

3
3

YR½
YR½
YR½

5Q
6
6¹ ~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

~~~23~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3

NW5986L51300040ftYR½817Feb26 292 457 126 3154 84 83 84.6 -1128 3154 Siegelman, Austi44 CollectiveWorksA, PeaceOutPosse, CurbsdPckp4½ 4½ ¾121½31¾º 3
NW5000L51300029ftYR½1010Feb26 274 157 1126 3155 83 82 83.0 4428 3155 Siegelman, Austi44 WindsunRicky, CollectiveWorksA, GlmpsOfVctry4 4½ nk24243¼º 2
NW5000L51300023ftYR½603Feb26 281 257 4125 155 85 84 815.6 729 4155 Siegelman, Austi55 Jabbar, PeaceOutPosse, CollectiveWorksA5 6¼ 4355¾55¼º 4
NW5000L51300016ftYR½1127Jan26 284 358 1127 2156 86 78 871.7 13229 2158 Siegelman, Austi66 ThongControl, CaviartSargent, SamharaN7½ 7¾ 1055859½º 6
NW7500L51500024ftYR½1015Dec25 284 59 127 4155 87 75 67.9 7429 3157 Siegelman, Austi55 NightHawk, YorokobiN, RollingWithSam6¼ 7¼ 8¾644¾53¾ 3
HGW5BNM72000030ftYR½1009Dec25 282 157 4125 154 85 89 866.0 9129 2155 Siegelman, Austi44 SterlingChoice, MataiPhilN, DreamBird4½ 5½ 6¾622½31¾º 3
HGW5BNM72000037gdYR½902Dec25 282 58 4125 2154 86 77 765.6 2427 2156 Marohn, Jim Jr66 SterlingChoice, Alritealritealrite, MataiPhilN8 7¾ 10¼5510514º 7
NW10000L51700043ftYR½124Nov25 28 257 126 154 88 77 833.8 -4328 155 Siegelman, Austi55 ImtheblackflashN, TenTotheDoznA^, ThIdlDncrA7½ 7 5¼73232¼º 5
NW10000L51700039ftYR½610Nov25 273 157 3125 1154 87 SCRATCHED - SICK 66 HimselfN, Levine, Gamblingterror-  
NW15000L51900052ftYR½903Nov25 28 357 2125 1153 90 79 838.3 -3228 155 Kelly, Colin66 SilkyChoice, HimselfN, CamaraMoment9¼ 9 8¾54656º 4

Trainer change from  Matthew Medeiros  (St 209 W 12% P 13% S 9% UTR .230)  after 21Oct25
NW15000L52100060ftYR½721Oct25 272 56 4123 3152 88 87 77.2 -229 2153 Siegelman, Austi55 NoneBettorA, OpticalIllusionN, MacsMarvel6¼ 6 4¼764¼53½º 5
NW15000L52100059ftYR½614Oct25 271 456 2124 3151 90 89 89.0 -2128 153 Siegelman, Austi44 DiegoN, Whichwaytothebeach, MagnificoHanover4¼ 4½ 7442¼42½º 1

~~149~~~26~~ ~20~~~2020/1 Owner - Mark S Ford,Campbell Hall,NY

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b r 7 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Beachbunny Hanover(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereBUCHANNON HANOVER Â $26,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,820

Life  $233,456

2025
Off

   $5,820
  $30,734
  $40,712 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1649 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  MARK FORD (St 293 W 7% P 7% S 12% UTR .149)

74.7
79.0 83

80 152
157
1571

4
4

BR½
MR½
MeaÁ

6
7
3

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~25~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~20~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

Ü 12

NW5000L51300040ftYR½917Feb26 28 57 126 4155 81 75 7L4.9 -130 1156 Bartlett, Jason22 SimplyFast, HardToCatch, BuchannonHanover1½ 1½ 231¼2¾º 3
NW8016L51500029ftYR½410Feb26 284 358 127 155 85 77 8L33.2 429 3156 Bongiorno, Joe44 BackstreetShadow, KwickSandA, CutNRunN4½ 4½ 8½65543¼º 4
NW7500L51500023ftYR½703Feb26 281 458 3127 3156 86 77 8L30.7 7228 1157 Bongiorno, Joe65 OrlandoBlueA, BackstreetShadow, SamharaN6½ 6 378486¼ 3
25000CLHC1700032gdM11017Jan26 262 54 3123 152 86 77 10L38.2 4229 2153 Bongiorno, Joe44 MayhemHanover, SaulsbrookRaptor, CompenstM1¾ 2½ 7½666¾62½ 5
OPEN TWO750036ftMR½1006Jan26 292 359 129 4157 84 79 8L*1.2 5428 4157 Devaux, James11 BuchannonHanover, LyricalGeniusA, JettStarN1¼ 1 ½112¼1½ 1
NW5000L4750036syPhlÁ628Dec25 28 258 4126 155 84 80 8L4.3 15228 4155 Tetrick, Tim55 DracarysZ, StopTheShootin, CrushKillDestroy6 5¼º 4¼43233¼º 3
TM<80.5CD1050035ftM1320Dec25 273 156 1125 2153 83 80 10L34.0 7127 154 Herschberger, Ma99 SanJose, WhammerJammer, InTheMoonlight10 6¼º 3776¾97¾ºº 9
MADC 11150030ftM1112Dec25 262 54 123 153 77 81 10L15.8 529 1153 Beltrami, Anthon1010 HungryhungryHippo, BuchnnnHnvr, RckThCptnN12 6¼ 1¼285¼86¼ 9
QUA31ftYR½305Dec25 283 357 4125 3154 5L129 1156 Cushing, Ronald33 SilkCloudA, ItsElectrifyingN, SheerArtistryN5¾ 4¾-- 843835¾ 1
OPEN TWO890066ftMR½209Sep25 282 257 1126 155 83 SCRATCHED - SICK 6-6 SaranacBlueChip, TrevorsAce, OnAccident-  
QUA64ftMR½303Sep25 29 458 128 3157 8L428 3157 Merton, Gregory55 BuchannonHanover, ItzalldowntolckN, SthOfHvn7¾ 6½-- nk153½54¼º 5
3-6YO20CLM1500080ftYR½426Jul25 273 357 1126 1154 81 SCRATCHED - SICK 70 HeaveAway, TwiggsPub, ClevelandBMiki-  
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260127&race=11&cardid=6&key=1c531788fd31689a9e2d611d21e532af
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260120&race=10&cardid=6&key=8a6d67765854066048a62fe98a74bed8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=MR&date=20260107&race=2&cardid=1&key=6c0a3e7dd1bd7b79e4a899326f951339
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251111&race=2&cardid=6&key=5b6e5a1874ec0c299bbc9e41a2315a94
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251104&race=2&cardid=6&key=4145ac237471248fb675baea41a46cbf
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250930&race=9&cardid=6&key=0147a7a1077ea9e4f022d93ae30991ca
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250916&race=4&cardid=6&key=068dd203f036a17531063aca79773f7b
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~~~56~~~10~~ ~13~~~~820/1 Owner - Evans Nation,NY;Engblom Fm LLC,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,IN

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Little Bapa, LLC,CA

br g 4 Fort Knox(IL®)[$2,000]-Strings(IL)-Hi Ho Silverheel'sTONTO RETURNS Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,950

Life   $60,746

2025
Off

   $5,950
  $39,862
  $11,947 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 120 W 8% P 11% S 9% UDR .171)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1121 W 24% P 15% S 14% UTR .370)

75.5
82.0 82

83 153
153
1532

1
1

PhlÁ
M1
M1

3
4
4

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~6~~ ~10~~~~6
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~2

2026

L5

5

NW7751L51500040ftYR½317Feb26 281 456 125 1153 87 81 6L6.6 -1428 4154 Bartlett, Jason55 BetterBBold, ChurchviewfranklIr, TrickyMikiA6¾ 7 8¼65554¾º 5
NW8016L51500029ftYR½410Feb26 284 358 127 155 85 83 8L14.8 4227 4155 Bartlett, Jason77 BackstreetShadow, KwickSandA, CutNRunN9 9 4¼56677 7
NW11201L51700023ftYR½803Feb26 28 257 3125 154 85 86 8L18.3 7428 4155 Bartlett, Jason77 BondiLockdownA, THTyson, MovinOnUp8 7¾º 9666¼67 7
TM<80.5CD1050015ftM11124Jan26 27 255 124 3152 84 85 8L8.0 7327 153 Beckwith, Brett65 StopTheShootin, WasaHeatSeekerN, JahanHanvr7¼ 4¾ 2442¾86¾ 8
TM<77.5CD950032gdM1517Jan26 272 56 4124 1153 78 78 9L*3.6 4228 1153 Beckwith, Brett11 TontoReturns, FizzingN, Letsmakelotsamoneyhdº 1¼ ½11111¼ 3
CGNW5PM1350043ftPhlÁ1221Dec25 274 57 3124 3153 82 76 8L37.7 6328 155 Allard, Simon88 LochlanHanover, TitoNCheddar, GoodbyeStrangr11 11 6¾78589½ 8
CGNW5PM1350041ftPhlÁ530Nov25 274 157 3124 1153 82 70 6L6.7 5330 4155 Allard, Simon33 CaptainLuffy, WhiteLotus, HeavenNeedsMe3¼ 4¼ 13665½53 2
CGNW3PM1200052ftPhlÁ1416Nov25 28 157 125 154 81 78 8L2.6 529 154 Allard, Simon11 TontoReturns, WarNoMore, GoodbyeStranger1½ 1¾ 111½1½ 5
CGNW3PM1200062ftPhlÁ1109Nov25 273 357 1125 2153 77 78 8L*1.4 128 2153 Allard, Simon21 TontoReturns, BeanzyFresh, Strangeronthebech1½ 1½ ¾13231 5
CGNW3PM1200060ftPhlÁ802Nov25 272 57 2124 154 75 75 8L16.3 1229 154 Allard, Simon12 TontoReturns, StayFocused, Touchback1½ 1¾ ¾13131 6
CGNW1PM1050059ftPhlÁ924Oct25 27 456 1126 4154 67 73 7L1.6 328 4154 Allard, Simon33 TontoReturns, Alotmoreaction, YoungAndHungry4 3 ¾131¾33½ 2
CGNW1PM1050075ftPhlÁ619Oct25 271 456 1125 3154 69 75 6L*1.0 5229 4154 Allard, Simon22 GoodFriday, TontoReturns, YoungAndHungry2½ 1¾ 1¼22½21½ 2

~~189~~~28~~ ~35~~~3520/1 Owner - William A Hartt,Carmel,ME;Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-68)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 8 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$20,000]-Get A Clue(PA)-Art MajorSHAKESPEARE Â $225,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,300

Life  $606,445

2025
Off

   $6,300
  $82,580
  $58,943 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1615 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 692 W 13% P 15% S 14% UTR .260)

76.4
83.0 87

84 150

1522

3

YR½

YR½

7

5
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~35~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~5
~~~25~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~5

2026

L5

NW7751L51500040ftYR½317Feb26 281 456 125 1153 87 83 6L26.4 -1228 3154 Brennan, George66 BetterBBold, ChurchviewfranklIr, TrickyMikiA8¼ 8½ 7566¼65¾ 6
NW6081L51300032ftYR½1011Feb26 28 456 126 3156 85 76 8L10.2 6331 3157 Brennan, George11 GentleGiant, FizzingN, PeaceOutPosse¾º 1½ 4¾6311½ 7
NW7500L51500022ftYR½805Feb26 282 458 3127 1157 85 78 8L3.8 8229 1157 Brennan, George22 KopiLuwak, KomodoBeach, Shakespeare1½ 1½ nk33¾3¾ 1
NW7500L51500016ftYR½1027Jan26 273 257 3126 3155 84 78 8L5.8 13131 2158 Brennan, George55 MovinOnUp, Printville, PopIt6 6 14½658¼53½ 7
NW7500L51500017ftYR½120Jan26 293 1100 1128 1157 87 80 8L3.9 1129 2157 Brennan, George22 TheBigbossA, Shakespeare, MovinOnUp1½ 1½ 1½231ip31 1
NW7500L51500024ftYR½1015Dec25 284 59 127 4155 87 SCRATCHED - SICK 67 NightHawk, YorokobiN, RollingWithSam-  
NW11001L51700034ftYR½103Dec25 271 356 2124 4153 89 86 7L22.7 2129 2154 Brennan, George44 BlueLou, Combustion, Shakespeare5 5 3333½43¾ 3
40000CLM1800043ftYR½224Nov25 271 256 4124 153 87 82 7L44.1 -4128 1154 Marohn, Jim Jr66 BetOnBigJoe, ItalianLadN, Pyro8¼ 7¾ 6½666¾66 6
40000CLM1800039ftYR½317Nov25 271 57 2125 2154 88 84 7L69.5 329 1155 Brennan, George66 BetOnBigJoe, SpeakerOfPeace, Mamba8 8 4664½64½ 6
40000CLM1800039ftYR½110Nov25 281 58 3126 3154 88 81 8L37.0 6228 3156 Brennan, George77 MusicHall, SlingShock, CutNRunN10 11 9¾77977¾ 7
40000CLM2000048ftYR½527Oct25 27 356 1124 3153 87 85 8L7.3 -3229 3153 Brennan, George11 SouthwindPetyr, Shakespeare, CutNRunN1¼ 1½ nk211½12 1
40000CLM2000058gdYR½913Oct25 262 255 2123 4152 87 90 8L10.2 1229 2153 Brennan, George33 SlingShock, Shakespeare, SmoothLou2 1¾ 3½22332¾º 2

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BLAZE ON N - 27%
BLAZE ON N - 89

KINGSVILLE
BLAZE ON N

BLAZE ON N
KINGSVILLE - $3,594
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260117&race=5&cardid=6&key=f1646165663a9abbd376a784376e7f9f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251221&race=12&cardid=5&key=4db9a1265caac8e088808d76a811b7c2
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260217&race=3&cardid=6&key=ce5a29b7da8f56c2b0095bb2f473d1f7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260211&race=10&cardid=6&key=92337ebd94365e92a799a14f72e8e98f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260205&race=8&cardid=6&key=e3e06ceffd1fa134d70f503e74b5411f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260127&race=10&cardid=6&key=e77b951388985bd371645a201cfd218a
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 3, 2026 PURSE $17,000
$1 PICK 4 (6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
3-5 YO C,H& G WINNERS OF 2 BUT NOT MORE THAN 4 P-M RACES OR $60,000 LT AE: 3-5 YO C,H& G NW OF 2 
P-M RACES OR $30,000 LT DRAW INSIDE NO. 2 ALABAMA LUCKY - FIRST TIME LASIX (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Yellow6 POST - 8:25  CR 84

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~05/1 Owner - Ann A Yurenka,Burlington Flats,NY;Jared W Bako,Wallkill,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Nancy J Kotsull,VT

b g 5 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Fox Valley Lena(VT)-Yankee SkyscaperTIN CUP CHALICE® Â $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,400

Life   $16,220

2025
Off

       $0
       $0

     $700 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1062 W 12% P 16% S 15% UDR .259)  JARED BAKO (St 381 W 18% P 19% S 10% UTR .319)

NA
NA NA

NA 153

2002

4

Stga½

PcDÁ

4Q

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

QUA T&P32ftYR½113Feb26 283 258 3127 2156 6L329 2158 Bako, Jared44 AlwaysAStory, OpticalIllusionN, SevenLayer7¾ 7½-- 10¼44546 5
Trainer change from  Ann Yurenka  (St 109 W 8% P 10% S 11% UTR .178)  after 09Dec25

QUA10ftStga½109Dec25 31 101 130 2200 3230 2200 Bailey, Leon12 TinCupChalice, HeidisVirgin, SolesseoMatucaA1½ 2¾-- 22¾111016 1
Trainer change from  Jared Bako  (St 618 W 19% P 16% S 14% UTR .340)  after 07May24

HGNW2PM1400069ftYR½907May24 282 357 3125 154 79 74 8L1.9 -1229 4155 Kakaley, Matt44 RenaissanceDeo, EuroStep, YankeeClout4¾ 5½ 9646½44º 3
Trainer change from  Ashley Bako  (St 53 W 22% P 13% S 18% UTR .362)  after 27Apr24

WEISS CON2000057ftPcDÁ1227Apr24 271 56 2123 2151 83 80 8L6.8 -1128 1152 Napolitano, Anth77 PortRoyalHanover, DreamBird, SweetBeachLife7¾ 7½ 3¾67463¼º 5
WEISS 3YRC2000059ftPcDÁ820Apr24 271 356 124 4152 83 77 8L*1.2 4229 4153 Napolitano, G Jr44 AintNostopnTime, ReggieTheFourth, SpringBlak3¾ 3¾ 4¾552½42½º 4
WEISS 3YRC2000045ftPcDÁ813Apr24 28 57 3124 2152 78 86 7L*0.3 6427 2152 Bartlett, Jason12 SouthwindCelsius, TinCupChalice, HurrikanJstn1¼ 1¼ ½211¼1¾ 1
WEISS 3YRC2000046ftPcDÁ1206Apr24 273 356 126 153 79 79 7L*0.6 3227 2153 Bartlett, Jason12 CaptainCaveman, TinCupChalice, CruzinAmeric¾º 1¼ 1¾211¼11¼ 2
NW1PM CG1200057ftPcDÁ1225Mar24 274 157 3125 4153 77 76 8L*0.2 3427 4153 Kakaley, Matt3i3 TinCupChalice, Mansertive, SeenHere3¼ 4¼ ¾12 hd31¾º 6

Trainer change from  Jared Bako  (St 652 W 20% P 17% S 14% UTR .346)  after 12Mar24
HGNW2PM1400054ftYR½612Mar24 28 357 2126 1154 76 84 6L24.3 3426 4154 Kakaley, Matt66 AyrBalmoralGb, OlympicBlaze, SkifromthetopIr7¾ 7¾ 3455½68 6
HGNW2PM1400050syYR½427Feb24 29 458 127 4154 73 67 8L13.4 -6428 3156 Kakaley, Matt58 StatesideDeuceGb, AyrBalmoralGb, OlympicBlz9¼º 5º 9½54443¾º 8
QUA36ftYR½319Feb24 284 458 2126 3154 5L327 1155 Bako, Scott44 ItsAMeMario, VioletsRainbow, BetterWatchIt6¼ 5½-- 3¼44546½ 1

~~~33~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~86/1 Owner - Raymond W Schnittker,Middletown,NY;Ma3 Racing Stable,Wantagh,NY

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b h 4 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-B So Lucky(MD)-ArtiscapeALABAMA LUCKY® Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,000

Life   $60,985

2025
Off

       $0
  $47,520
   $9,500 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 775 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  RAY SCHNITTKER (St 197 W 8% P 11% S 13% UTR .184)

74.7
82.0 80

82 1573 PcDÁ 2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~0~~ ~~5~~~~8
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

* 1ST TIME LASIX *

QUA39syPcDÁ918Feb26 273 257 2125 1154 7L229 4154 Schnittker, Raym11 BoomN, AlabamaLucky, Mindtrip3 1-- 2¾21½11¼ 7
CHGNW2PM1500030ftYR½209Dec25 273 257 3126 4156 82 80 713.7 9230 157 Marohn, Jim Jr11 StareMeDown, TheWickedOne, AlabamaLucky1½ 1½ 1½311½11½ 2
CHGNW2PM1500037gdYR½302Dec25 271 156 125 154 82 79 49.3 230 4155 Schnittker, Raym44 Lafitte, QuoteMeNotN, GlowingLou7¾ 5 9¼443¾44 4
CHGNW2PM1500051gdYR½525Nov25 273 257 126 156 81 70 726.6 332 1158 Schnittker, Raym22 BettingOnCaesar, QuoteMeNotN, Lafitte1¼ 1½ 10¾7x7731½ 6
HGW2BN4PM1700040ftYR½1018Nov25 282 458 127 3155 82 76 826.9 029 156 Schnittker, Raym31 MataiPhilN, AlabamaLucky, Alritealritealrite1½ 3¼ 2211¾11 2
CHGNW2PM1500037ftYR½111Nov25 283 358 3126 3154 81 77 734.0 0427 4155 Marohn, Jim Jr55 QuoteMeNotN, TheWickedOne, OnefortheroadGb6 6¼ 6¼556½57 5
CHGNW2PM1500049ftYR½404Nov25 27 256 2124 1153 81 86 7*2.6 -3428 1153 Marohn, Jim Jr11 QuoteMeNotN, LaserSpeed, AlabamaLucky1½ 1½ ½311½11 1
CHGNW2PM1700051ftYR½1028Oct25 281 58 2126 1154 80 81 711.2 -1128 4154 Schnittker, Raym55 LaserSpeed, AlabamaLucky, CarronsidelegcyGb5¼ 7 3½23131º 6
CHGNW2PM1700060ftYR½521Oct25 283 258 3126 154 77 72 856.2 -2328 4156 Lachance, Pat88 TheWickedOne, CarronsidelegcyGb, QuoteMeNtN11 11i 14½779¼78½ 8
CHGNW2PM1700059ftYR½214Oct25 282 358 4126 3154 77 71 834.9 -2328 157 Macdonald, Mark77 BettingOnCaesar, CarrnsdlgcyGb, SmchInThDrk9 10 12¼767¼68º 8
CHGNW2PM1700071ftYR½707Oct25 271 55 1124 3153 77 82 77.8 -5129 3153 Macdonald, Mark33 QuoteMeNotN, AlabamaLucky, LaserSpeed2¼ 1½ hd22½31½ 1
CHGNW2PM1700071ftYR½130Sep25 274 58 126 1154 79 63 814.9 -9229 1157 Macdonald, Mark66 BigEgo, BettingOnCaesar, KwickSandA7¾ 8º 15¼751149¼º 8

~~~29~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~63/1 Owner - Never 2 Late Stable,Greenlawn,NY;Mr Scott Taroff,Palm Beach Gardens,FL

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  Lyndar Stables,IN

br g 4 Always A Virgin(IN®)[$600]-Tia Maria Hanover(IN)-Bettor's DelightTHE FAMILY MAN Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $21,150

Life  $235,177

2025
Off

       $0
 $105,458
   $8,750 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1615 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 692 W 13% P 15% S 14% UTR .260)

82.7
87.0 89

87 150

1503

3

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

3

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1Ý

QUA T&P36gdYR½320Feb26 291 258 127 2156 5L30 1158 Brennan, George33 CherylsShadow, GreenPastures, TheFamilyMan4 5-- 9½33536 4
Trainer change from  Ervin Miller  (St 1171 W 20% P 18% S 12% UTR .353)  after 21Nov25

BALLYSCGP2805048syHoPÂ321Nov25 262 55 1123 2150 90 81 8L26.4 3427 1152 Miller, Marcus77 ExtraSuds, Banderas, RickWink7¼ 10 9½668½76½ 6
COWBOYHGP4900051ftHoPÂ1307Nov25 262 454 4122 4150 89 86 10L14.8 6228 4151 Miller, Marcus33 ChandlerBing, ExtraSuds, WildBillWyatt3 3¼ 5½54533½ 1
MONCIRCLE17250046ftHoPÂ1331Oct25 262 155 3122 4149 93 84 10L83.7 5128 152 Miller, Marcus77 CaptainOptimistic, PapisRocket, RailroadStatin6¾ 8 11971066½ 2
CIRCLECITY2640056ftHoPÂ124Oct25 27 56 1124 3150 87 89 7L5.3 3126 3150 Miller, Marcus22 TheFamilyMan, ExtraSuds, BikiniChaser1½ 1½ ns12121½ 1
PEGASUSHGP2200062ftHoPÂ817Oct25 264 254 1122 4149 89 90 6L12.2 2227 1150 Miller, Marcus33 ChandlerBing, TheFamilyMan, CopperPenny1½ 3 224233½ 4
ISS3YOCG25000061ftHoPÂ510Oct25 254 154 4121 4149 87 84 10L73.6 -2426 2150 Miller, Marcus89 RockShinesAgain, SpecialPete, TheFamilyMan12 7½ 3¼35889¼º 6
ISS-3CGP5000074ftHoPÂ703Oct25 262 255 2124 151 86 82 9L14.3 0126 3151 Miller, Marcus66 RockShinesAgain, BikiniChaser, TheFamilyMan8¼ 8 3½33365º 7
NW5PM1250060ftHoPÂ1126Sep25 271 56 4123 2151 87 87 8L*1.3 6126 3151 Miller, Marcus44 DrawOff, BrightBet, PremierRomeo4¾ 5¼ 1475¼67¾ 6
JENNAS11250072ftHoPÂ1019Sep25 27 355 3123 3149 91 81 9L88.6 -3425 151 Miller, Marcus77 DandyIdeal, TwistedDestiny, HarrisburgHeist8¾º 9 6¾679½78½º 4
HOOSIERCUP8475077ftHoPÂ712Sep25 271 454 123 4149 87 77 9L80.7 -7127 1151 Miller, Marcus99 RockShinesAgain, SomemoreSoaring, SpecialPt9¼ 10 6¾888¾75º 8
HCUP ELIM1500065ftHoPÂ905Sep25 271 55 123 4149 87 84 718.0 2426 1151 Miller, Marcus66 RockShinesAgain, DealTheOdds, TheFamilyMan8 8¾ 7¼35967º 6

~~~41~~~~3~~ ~~9~~~~315/1 Owner - Patrick D Lachance,Allentown,NJ;Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b h 4 Shadow Play(ON®)[$5,500]-Timeless Beauty(MD)-Dragon AgainTIP OF TIME Â $10,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,585

Life   $82,957

2025
Off

   $3,790
  $52,139
   $7,145 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 876 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 668 W 12% P 12% S 16% UTR .240)

78.4
81.0 84

82 151

1512

2

WbsbÂ

WbsbÂ

3

3¹ ~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~25~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

3

HGW2BN4PM1700040ftYR½517Feb26 291 258 1126 1154 82 66 7L10.5 -130 4157 Lachance, Pat66 TitoNCheddar, WarNoMore, TotallyToxic8¼ 10 18¼751378½ 5
HGW2BN4PM1700029ftYR½510Feb26 274 157 4125 3154 82 84 8L26.9 428 2155 Lachance, Pat66 OnefortheroadGb, ItsElectrifyingN, BettorNot9¼ 8¼ 4¼665¾68¼ 6
HGW2BN4PM1700023ftYR½1003Feb26 283 358 2127 2155 84 76 7L25.9 7328 2157 Lachance, Pat77 BookemDanno, BettorNot, ThisJkRocks9 9¾ 10½678¾77½ 5
HGW2BN4PM1700016ftYR½827Jan26 284 458 4127 2156 83 77 8L9.8 13129 2158 Lachance, Pat66 BettorNot, TheWickedOne, ThisJkRocks8½ 8¼ 10¼566½67½ 4
NW5000L5CD1050032gdM1317Jan26 264 354 2123 3151 85 83 9L15.9 428 1152 Lachance, Pat77 CaptainBazinga, BuildTheWall, Dismas5½ 4¼º 3¼485½84½º 5
NW5000L5CD1050042syM1210Jan26 263 154 1123 2152 85 80 10L28.8 7129 2153 Lachance, Pat66 KwickSandA, TipOfTime, OrlandoBlueA8¾ 8½ 5244½65½º 6
5U W2-NW51750023ftM11127Dec25 272 355 2124 152 84 61 918.7 0430 156 Lachance, Pat55 DontDropTheBall, SeaworthyHanover, QuotMNtN3 3½º 19¾991184¼ºº 1
NW5000L5CD1050036ftM11113Dec25 254 254 3122 3151 87 80 97.9 1128 2152 Lachance, Pat77 LiteNSweet, THTyson, Haggard11 7¾ 4774½78¼ 7
5U W2-NW51750034ftM1306Dec25 271 55 3123 151 84 81 914.5 1327 1152 Lachance, Pat87 DontDropTheBall, PackAPunch, LaserSpeed6 6 6675½85ºº 7
5U W2-NW51750038ftM1729Nov25 272 56 4123 3151 84 79 832.3 2427 4152 Lachance, Pat77 GoGoGrasshopper, DontDropTheBall, TipOfTime9½ 7 5¾365¾76¼ 6
CGNW3PM1200052ftPhlÁ1416Nov25 28 157 125 154 81 75 88.9 5428 3154 Lachance, Pat54 TontoReturns, WarNoMore, GoodbyeStranger5 6¾ 3¼563½64 1
HGW2BN4PM1700049ftYR½704Nov25 281 58 2125 4152 83 22 835.9 -3138 2206 Lachance, Pat88 JoelAndTheJets, MataiPhilN, Federer11 11 678ex816813 8

~~~54~~~19~~ ~11~~~~57/2 Owner - George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

b g 4 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Bettorhaveanother(PA)-Bettor's DelightBETTOR NOT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $19,465

Life  $115,385

2025
Off

  $19,465
  $78,068
  $13,050 DANIEL DUBE grn-wh-blk (St 781 W 10% P 10% S 11% UDR .192)  MARK FORD (St 293 W 7% P 7% S 12% UTR .149)

80.5
87.0 81

87 152
156
1524

2
4

PcDÁ
YR½
PcDÁ

3
4
3¹ ~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

~~~36~~~12~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~~5~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2 4

HGW5BNM72000040ftYR½417Feb26 283 356 1125 2154 87 78 6L6.8 -1130 2155 Gingras, Yannick32 Wavemaker, BoxerSeelster, BookemDanno1½ 1½ 4¾52½2½º 1
HGW2BN4PM1700029ftYR½510Feb26 274 157 4125 3154 82 87 8L1.5 4328 4154 Gingras, Yannick22 OnefortheroadGb, ItsElectrifyingN, BettorNot1½ 1½ ¾331¼31¾ 4
HGW2BN4PM1700023ftYR½1003Feb26 283 358 2127 2155 84 87 7L*0.4 7327 2155 Bartlett, Jason33 BookemDanno, BettorNot, ThisJkRocks3 3 ½21131¾º 7
HGW2BN4PM1700016ftYR½827Jan26 284 458 4127 2156 83 88 8L*1.2 13328 2156 Bartlett, Jason11 BettorNot, TheWickedOne, ThisJkRocks1½ 1¾ 1¾111½11½ 6
5U W2-NW51750044ftM11011Jan26 274 155 123 152 84 87 10L7.4 729 152 Herschberger, Ma33 PackAPunch, BettorNot, Federer1½ 2½ hd21½11º 1
CGNW3PM1200036gdPhlÁ1328Dec25 28 58 4125 2153 76 84 7L*0.2 7327 2153 Callahan, Corey11 BettorNot, GaitwayPatriot, Touchback2½ 1½ 311212 2
CGNW3PM1200043ftPhlÁ921Dec25 284 158 1126 1154 78 80 8L2.2 628 1154 Warren, Ridge21 BettorNot, Furneaux, Lousbodaciousboy1½ 2 2½112½2½º 8
TM<74.5CD900036ftM1213Dec25 27 255 2123 1151 76 85 10L2.6 1128 3151 Ryder, Patrick11 Overthinking, BettorNot, AlwaysAWay1½ ns 2¼21213½ 8
TM<74.5CD900034ftM1206Dec25 281 356 3125 2152 76 73 10L*1.3 127 3153 Ryder, Patrick66 Fasting, DunsanHarry, SonoConfuso3¾ 6º 6½455½65¼ºº 4
4U NW2CD1450038ftM1529Nov25 271 355 3123 2151 81 82 10L110.7 227 1152 Ryder, Patrick108 LaserSpeed, BettorNot, Watchfire7¾ 7¼ 3¾256108½ºº 5

Trainer change from  Todd Schadel  (St 382 W 26% P 18% S 16% UTR .423)  after 28Oct25
NW2PM CG1450056ftPcDÁ1328Oct25 281 156 1124 4153 75 72 829.2 3129 3154 Schadel, Todd21 PepeLouPew, HoudiniHanover, DontBBlue1¼ 3 4½533¾26 8
NW2PM CG1450064ftPcDÁ1321Oct25 272 56 3123 4152 76 73 869.7 229 2154 Schadel, Todd88 HeavenNeedsMe, HoudiniHanover, TheArtisnWy8¾ 7¼ 8676¼79½ 8
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~~~32~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~45/1 Owner - Eric A Prevost,Boynton Beach,FL

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Bradley J Grant,ON, CA

br g 4 Stay Hungry(PA®)-Yoselin Seelster(PA)-Shadow PlaySTAY FOCUSED Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,350

Life   $61,816

2025
Off

   $7,750
  $40,725
  $13,215 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1109 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 741 W 17% P 18% S 13% UTR .313)

74.9
79.0 79

79 152
153
1521

4
1

PcDÁ
PcDÁ
PcDÁ

3
4
3

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

* 2ND TIME LASIX *

NW5PM CG1550040gdPcDÁ1016Feb26 281 257 1125 4153 81 88 7L3.2 16328 4153 Kakaley, Matt11 StayFocused, CaptainFear, CharliesWish1¼ 1¼ 1¼111¼1½ 5
QUA14ftPcDÁ409Feb26 282 458 1128 2155 6227 156 Kakaley, Matt44 CatalpaRescueA, BigBangBang, DAMcdreamy3¾ 3¾-- 3452¾52½ 1

Trainer change from  Ron Burke  (St 5561 W 20% P 15% S 14% UTR .336)  after 31Dec25
CGNW3PM1200033ftPhlÁ131Dec25 272 255 1123 1153 77 82 612.6 4429 1153 Napolitano, G Jr23 StayFocused, RiderHanover, TrsMaseratiJoe3¼ 1½º hd131¾21½ 2
CGNW3PM1200043ftPhlÁ921Dec25 284 158 1126 1154 78 68 836.6 6129 2156 Callahan, Corey88 BettorNot, Furneaux, Lousbodaciousboy10 10 11½77775¼ 7
CGNW3PM1200040ftPhlÁ707Dec25 274 257 126 2155 80 71 815.7 8429 156 Callahan, Corey22 LochlanHanover, TwinBFreshBet, HillOfAWish1¾ 1½ 3¼521¾21½ 4
CGNW3PM1200041ftPhlÁ930Nov25 273 456 2124 2153 80 72 816.4 529 3155 Callahan, Corey88 WarNoMore, Strangeronthebeach, MikiOnTheRun12 12 10¾768711 8
CGNW3PM1200052ftPhlÁ1416Nov25 28 157 125 154 81 70 85.6 5230 3155 Callahan, Corey22 TontoReturns, WarNoMore, GoodbyeStranger1½ 1¾ 863231 4
CGNW3PM1200060ftPhlÁ802Nov25 272 57 2124 154 75 74 84.0 1429 1154 Callahan, Corey34 TontoReturns, StayFocused, Touchback5¼ 2¼º ¾21½1½ 4
CGNW3PM1200060ftPhlÁ826Oct25 282 57 125 3152 78 80 810.3 228 1153 Ahle, Johnathan22 HeavenNeedsMe, InTheMoonlight, StayFocused1½ 1½ 3¼331½31 2
CGNW3PM1200075ftPhlÁ519Oct25 282 258 3126 4154 77 74 86.2 528 155 Callahan, Corey33 Dreamlandcappucino, StayFocused, InTheMnlght2½ 3 ¾22½22º 3
CGNW3PM1200078ftPhlÁ828Sep25 281 456 2123 4151 78 73 814.1 -5129 1153 Callahan, Corey22 PackAPunch, Dreamlandcappucino, StayFocusd1½ 2 6¾32323 2
NW4PM CG1500080ftPcDÁ818Aug25 28 355 2123 2152 81 68 850.5 -2130 3154 Buter, Tyler77 AmericanWarrior, SweetParlay, PowerCode6 6¼ 11¼876¾74¾ 8

~~~36~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~46/1 Owner - Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 4 Papi Rob Hanover(PA®)-Stunning Lady(PA)-Art MajorWAR NO MORE Â $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $18,280

Life   $76,687

2025
Off

   $4,250
  $47,950
   $5,480 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 120 W 8% P 11% S 9% UDR .171)  DEBORAH DAGUET (St 411 W 13% P 13% S 11% UTR .239)

77.5
84.0 82

84 153
156
153 PhlÁ

PcDÁ
PhlÁ

3
4Q
3

~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

HGW2BN4PM1700040ftYR½517Feb26 291 258 1126 1154 82 75 7L*1.8 -1329 1156 Gingras, Yannick33 TitoNCheddar, WarNoMore, TotallyToxic3½ 4º 10226½22 3
QUA28ftPcDÁ810Feb26 294 259 2128 156 6L426 156 Napolitano, Anth55 WarNoMore, WeBeJammin, Thrasher5¼ 5-- 113¾54¼º 5
CGNW5PM1350043ftPhlÁ1221Dec25 274 57 3124 3153 82 75 8L8.5 6230 155 Napolitano, Anth11 LochlanHanover, TitoNCheddar, GoodbyeStrangr1½ 1½ 6¾621½1¼ 7
CGNW5PM1350040ftPhlÁ1307Dec25 264 56 2124 153 81 86 8L3.1 8228 153 Napolitano, Anth22 WarNoMore, BettorSafe, ShiningMoment1½ 1½ ½121½21½ 3
CGNW3PM1200041ftPhlÁ930Nov25 273 456 2124 2153 80 81 8L*0.3 529 2153 Napolitano, Anth12 WarNoMore, Strangeronthebeach, MikiOnTheRun2 1½ ¾111½12 4
W2-5PM CG1600046hyPcDÁ422Nov25 264 355 2123 3152 84 84 8L17.4 6229 153 Beckwith, Brett33 ChiefBogo, CaptainLuffy, HeavenNeedsMe2½ 2½ 2441½41º 3
CGNW3PM1200052ftPhlÁ1416Nov25 28 157 125 154 81 77 8L*1.3 5129 1154 Napolitano, G Jr33 TontoReturns, WarNoMore, GoodbyeStranger3½ 4¼ 122½2½º 2
HGW2BN4PM1700037ftYR½511Nov25 28 257 4126 2154 84 77 7L39.5 0427 4155 Kelly, Colin55 MataiPhilN, LochlanHanover, SetShot6¾ 6 7¼556½ix66 5
HGW2BN4PM1700049ftYR½704Nov25 281 58 2125 4152 83 84 8L27.5 -3427 4153 Kelly, Colin44 JoelAndTheJets, MataiPhilN, Federer4¾ 4¾ 4¾544½43¼ 2
HGW2BN4PM1900051ftYR½628Oct25 27 256 4124 2154 83 80 8L2.5 -1329 155 Kelly, Colin66 KwickSandA, CurrysFlurry, TheWickedOne9 7¾ 2¾551¾52¾º 4

Trainer change from  Travis Alexander  (St 1062 W 15% P 15% S 13% UTR .282)  after 07Oct25
HGW2BN4PM1900071ftYR½107Oct25 282 157 2125 4152 82 86 8L10.8 -527 4152 Stratton, Jordan44 RenaldoN, WarNoMore, WhiteLotus3 5½ ½221½22¼º 2
HGW2BN4PM1900071ftYR½330Sep25 271 157 1125 4152 82 80 8L8.9 -7327 4153 Kakaley, Matt55 Federer, BookemDanno, BettorsDesire7½ 6¼ 5½443¾44¾º 5

~~~40~~~~4~~ ~10~~~~58/1 Owner - Howard A Taylor,Philadelphia,PA;Falcon Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-68)

Breeder -  Visionary Breeders,NJ;Riverview Breeding,FL

b h 4 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Pink Terror(KY)-Western TerrorCAPTAIN FEAR $22,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,075

Life   $93,717

2025
Off

   $4,725
  $70,637
  $10,845 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1649 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  TOM FANNING (St 250 W 11% P 14% S 14% UTR .234)

74.8
84.0 84

85 151

1511

1

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~28~~~~3~~ ~~8~~~~4
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

NW5PM CG1550040gdPcDÁ1016Feb26 281 257 1125 4153 81 86 7*1.3 16428 154 Napolitano, G Jr22 StayFocused, CaptainFear, CharliesWish1¼ 1¼ 1¼221¼3½ 3
HGW2BN4PM1700023ftYR½1003Feb26 283 358 2127 2155 84 80 725.8 728 3156 Holland, Brent66 BookemDanno, BettorNot, ThisJkRocks7½ 7¾ 5¾567¾66 4
HGW2BN4PM1700030ftYR½516Dec25 29 59 1127 1156 84 75 723.3 7228 4157 Holland, Brent77 BoxerSeelster, TheWickedOne, LennonHanover9 12 7¾579¼711 6
HGW2BN4PM1700030ftYR½309Dec25 281 257 126 2154 84 90 82.9 9328 155 Holland, Brent22 ThisJkRocks, CaptainFear, BoxerSeelster1½ 1½ 3½221¾21¾ 2
HGW2BN4PM1700037gdYR½1102Dec25 281 457 2126 155 83 82 811.4 2328 1155 Holland, Brent22 Federer, CaptainFear, ThisJkRocks1½ 1½ ¾221½21½ 2
W2-5PM CG1600046hyPcDÁ422Nov25 264 355 2123 3152 84 81 831.7 629 2153 Napolitano, G Jr88 ChiefBogo, CaptainLuffy, HeavenNeedsMe9¼ 9½ 4½662¾74¾º 7
W2-5PM CG1600048ftPcDÁ1115Nov25 28 57 1124 3151 84 83 816.1 2327 152 Napolitano, G Jr33 MoneyhillGb, ChiefBogo, HeavenNeedsMe2½ 2¾ 1¾42½2¾º 1
L BELL 3CP3000061ftPhlÁ1307Nov25 274 157 4124 4151 88 80 758.2 4227 2153 Napolitano, G Jr55 PrinceHalHanover, LousStarr, MakesSense6¼ 6 855655¾ 2
W4-6PM CG1750052ftPcDÁ1201Nov25 283 456 2124 4151 86 79 833.7 428 1153 Boyd, Braxten55 OakwoodHeymikiIr, BeachBumHarley, CaptnLffy4¼ 5½ 6¾55554º 5
SIMPSON3427052ftPcDÁ1025Oct25 273 57 124 3151 85 82 711.0 128 152 Napolitano, G Jr25 MakesSense, GoldGloveHanover, CaptainFear5 hdº 1¾31 hd1 hd 4
W4-6PM CG1750066ftPcDÁ618Oct25 271 55 2122 2151 85 83 814.9 1428 4151 Allard, Simon66 MakesSense, DreamBird, NamasteHanover6½ 7 265252¾º 6
NW4PM CG1550062ftPcDÁ1511Oct25 27 56 3123 152 81 83 6*1.0 2228 152 Napolitano, G Jr16 CaptainFear, VictoryJoe, ReallyBright6¼ hdº 2½111¼11¼ 6

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BETTOR NOT - 35%
STAY FOCUSED - 88

ALABAMA LUCKY
CAPTAIN FEAR

WAR NO MORE, CAPTAIN FEAR
THE FAMILY MAN - $8,110
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 3, 2026 PURSE $20,000
$1 PICK 3 (7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
F& M CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $50,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Pink7 POST - 8:45  CR 85

~~~85~~~17~~ ~18~~~134/1 Owner - Anthony N Ventriglio,Manalapan,NJ

$60,000

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  M D Lee & G P Hayward,NZ

b m 8 Betterthancheddar(ON®)[$3,500]-Pocket Angel(NZL)-In The PocketMALUKA MISS N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,860

Life  $187,459

2025
Off

   $9,580
 $115,030
   $2,295 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1062 W 12% P 16% S 15% UDR .259)  EDWIN QUEVEDO (St 109 W 7% P 12% S 14% UTR .183)

81.3
83.0 84

84 151
157
1524

3

YR½
YR½
FT_AS

7
8
6¹ ~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~41~~~~4~~ ~10~~~~7
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

2

FNW10861L51700032ftYR½413Feb26 282 157 126 1155 85 82 7L8.2 4428 4155 Holland, Brent66 TimeToStrike, PressureCooker, MikiInLuv8¾ 9¾ 3664¼65º 5
FM25000CLM1500023ftYR½103Feb26 284 159 128 157 82 78 7L7.0 7128 157 Kelly, Colin66 MalukaMissN, RacinForRoyalty, Nuttinbuthebest7½ 7½ ns163¾64º 5

Trainer change from  Matias Ruiz  (St 225 W 13% P 12% S 13% UTR .249)  after 27Jan26
FM30000CLM1600016ftYR½327Jan26 284 358 4127 3155 83 74 6L37.9 1330 1159 Buter, Tyler66 BriExpressN, IdealSkies, Vibrance8 9 18¼56966¾º 6
FM30000CLM1600017ftYR½620Jan26 284 358 2127 156 83 82 7L13.6 11328 157 Holland, Brent66 BriExpressN, YsSensationalcity, CycloneSister7½ 8 5½445¼55¼ 5
FM30000CLM1600030ftYR½416Dec25 284 359 2128 2156 85 78 6L35.5 7128 1157 Holland, Brent66 YsSensationalcity, TwinBEcho, TobagoTime8½ 7½ 4¼441¾43º 6
FM30000CLM1600030ftYR½409Dec25 284 457 2126 156 84 70 6L7.1 9131 1159 Kelly, Colin34 YsSensationalcity, AtreacherousA, TobagoTime3½º 3¼º 15¾661168¼º 5

Claimed from  Scott Di Domenico  (St 1402 W 15% P 15% S 13% UTR .285)  for $36,000 on 02Dec25
©FM30000CLM1600037gdYR½202Dec25 27 456 125 2154 84 80 7L8.6 2330 3155 Brennan, George11 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, MalukaMssN1½ 1½ 6¼321½1 ns 2
FNW15000L51900049ftYR½1021Nov25 274 357 4125 1154 86 83 8L2.1 029 4154 Gingras, Yannick11 Strutsville, IdealCover, DandysMercy1½ 1¼ 341¾1¾ 4
FNW15371L51900044ftYR½514Nov25 28 57 125 2153 86 88 6L11.0 0328 3153 Gingras, Yannick11 CoachellaboundN, MalukaMissN, IdealCover1½ 1½ 121 ns1 hd 4
FNW15621L51900054ftYR½307Nov25 281 257 2125 2153 85 84 7L13.5 -228 154 Dube, Daniel22 DougsBabeA, MalukaMissN, TimeToStrike1½ 2 322323 1
FNW10951L51900048ftYR½131Oct25 272 357 3125 3154 84 77 7L19.4 1328 1156 Brennan, George77 LuckyArtistA, SendItDownSlim, RacinHungry10 11 8¼777¾710 6
FNW10251L51900052ftYR½424Oct25 284 258 2126 2154 83 82 6L1.5 -228 2154 Brennan, George11 Vibrance, MalukaMissN, BigCityDaisy1¾ 1¾ ns211½12 1

~~~96~~~25~~ ~29~~~~95/1 Owner - Scott A Berquist,Dexter,MI

$60,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  R M Allard,PA;Y Sarrazin,QC;K Singh,NY

b m 6 Keystone Velocity(NJ®)-Sensationalgabby A(QC)-Yankee SensationYS SENSATIONALCITY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $18,600

Life  $300,445

2025
Off

  $10,600
 $135,810
  $45,526 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1397 W 8% P 11% S 14% UDR .188)  MIKE WATSON (St 116 W 9% P 15% S 19% UTR .237)

80.2
84.0 84

85 153

1533

3

YR½

YR½

5

5¹ ~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~35~~~~7~~ ~10~~~~3
~~~11~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~1

2026

L5

3 22

FM50000CLM2000029ftYR½110Feb26 282 357 2127 3155 85 78 8L4.6 4228 2156 Siegelman, Austi66 WinWithLynnly, Idealinfun, AtreacherousA6¾ 6½ 4¼453¾53½º 5
FM50000CLM2000023ftYR½903Feb26 29 458 127 2156 85 79 8L18.6 7428 157 Stratton, Jordan77 MissPerignonN, MachsLegacyA^, BriExpressN9 9 3½776¼76¼ 7
FM50000CLM2000016ftYR½227Jan26 282 59 3127 3156 85 86 8L3.4 13428 4156 Gingras, Yannick22 MissPerignonN, YsSensationalcity, MchsLgcyA2½ 1¾ ¾221½22 3

Claimed from  Besim Odza  (St 409 W 13% P 13% S 11% UTR .248)  for $36,000 on 20Jan26
©FM30000CLM1600017ftYR½620Jan26 284 358 2127 156 83 86 7L2.2 11328 1156 Dube, Daniel22 BriExpressN, YsSensationalcity, CycloneSister1½ 1½ 1½22221½ 2
FM30000CLM1600030ftYR½416Dec25 284 359 2128 2156 85 81 6L*1.0 728 2156 Dube, Daniel11 YsSensationalcity, TwinBEcho, TobagoTime1½ 1½ 2½11111½ 2
FM30000CLM1600030ftYR½409Dec25 284 457 2126 156 84 85 6L6.5 9129 156 Dube, Daniel21 YsSensationalcity, AtreacherousA, TobagoTime1 1¾ 1¾121¾22 1
FM30000CLM1600037gdYR½202Dec25 27 456 125 2154 84 81 7L8.7 230 2155 Dube, Daniel22 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, MalukaMssN1½º 1½ 5½24332 5
FM30000CLM1600051gdYR½725Nov25 273 457 2126 4154 84 84 8L5.6 3328 155 Dube, Daniel11 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, Vibrancensº 1¼ 1½21¾11¼ 1
FM30000CLM1600040ftYR½318Nov25 28 456 2125 2154 84 84 7L2.9 029 2154 Holland, Brent11 KatiesUp, YsSensationalcity, KissinJoe1½ 2 nk21 ns1¾ 1
FM50000CLM2000037ftYR½611Nov25 28 57 3125 154 85 80 8L18.3 0328 1155 Stratton, Jordan55 MissPerignonN, Ambushed, KatiesUp7 6 6½55555¼ 3
FM30000CLM1600049ftYR½104Nov25 273 456 126 3154 83 77 8L6.7 -3328 1155 Brennan, George44 AtreacherousA, TobagoTime, Onederfulbeach2½ 3 2¾653¼52¾ 2
FM30000CLM1800060ftYR½221Oct25 273 157 3125 154 85 80 6L10.7 -2228 155 Siegelman, Austi66 AccessGranted, KissinJoe, TobagoTime7½ 7½ 4¾445¾64¾ 3

~~103~~~29~~ ~10~~~105/1 Owner - Bruce Cuddy,Albemarle,NC

$60,000

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  T S Rivett & W M Rivett,AS

b m 9 Captaintreacherous(PA®)[$15,000]-Lombo Sleek Streak(AUS)-Bettor's DelightATREACHEROUS A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $24,400

Life  $242,515

2025
Off

  $12,400
  $82,670
  $41,500 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 876 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 668 W 12% P 12% S 16% UTR .240)

79.1
84.0 84

84 152
156
154

4
2

YR½
YR½
MVRÁ

8
9
7

~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~25~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

FM50000CLM2000029ftYR½110Feb26 282 357 2127 3155 85 80 8L33.6 428 2156 Lachance, Pat77 WinWithLynnly, Idealinfun, AtreacherousA8¾ 8 3¾364½65º 6
FM50000CLM2000016ftYR½227Jan26 282 59 3127 3156 85 81 8L5.3 1329 4157 Lachance, Pat66 MissPerignonN, YsSensationalcity, MchsLgcyA9 7¾ 6865¾65¾º 6
FM50000CLM2000017ftYR½420Jan26 294 459 1128 4156 85 83 6L3.3 11228 4156 Lachance, Pat33 AtreacherousA, MachsLegacyA, Idealinfun3 3 ½12¾31½º 2

Claimed from  Dennis J Laterza  (St 680 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .268)  for $36,000 on 09Dec25
©FM30000CLM1600030ftYR½409Dec25 284 457 2126 156 84 84 6L*0.3 930 2156 Holland, Brent12 YsSensationalcity, AtreacherousA, TobagoTime1º 1¾ 1¾211¾12 2

Claimed from  Pat Lachance  (St 871 W 11% P 13% S 16% UTR .241)  for $36,000 on 02Dec25
©FM30000CLM1600037gdYR½202Dec25 27 456 125 2154 84 86 7L*0.4 2229 2154 Lachance, Pat34 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, MalukaMssN5½ 3º 5½111½2 nsº 3
FM30000CLM1600051gdYR½725Nov25 273 457 2126 4154 84 86 8L*1.5 3128 4154 Lachance, Pat44 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, Vibrance4½ 5º 1½12¾21¼º 3
FM30000CLM1600040ftYR½318Nov25 28 456 2125 2154 84 83 7L11.1 0228 155 Lachance, Pat77 KatiesUp, YsSensationalcity, KissinJoe9¼ 9½ 2¾56575¾ 7
FM30000CLM1600049ftYR½104Nov25 273 456 126 3154 83 80 8L*1.6 -328 3154 Lachance, Pat66 AtreacherousA, TobagoTime, Onederfulbeach5½ 6º 1½14363¼ºº 5
FM25000CLM1700051ftYR½228Oct25 28 457 4125 2154 83 83 8L*1.2 -1328 2154 Lachance, Pat33 AtreacherousA, StormySerena, Onederfulbeach3¼ 3¼ 311211º 1
FM25000CLM1700059ftYR½714Oct25 271 256 2125 4154 81 81 8L9.7 -2428 4154 Lachance, Pat66 AtreacherousA, Uncontrolled, CoalfordsnshinGb6¾ 7½ 1¾142¼43½º 3
FM30000CLM1800071ftYR½307Oct25 274 157 1125 4152 85 81 6L22.6 -5227 154 Lachance, Pat66 MachsLegacyA, TwinBEcho, KissinJoe7¾ 7¾ 656566¾ 5
FM30000CLM1800071ftYR½730Sep25 273 157 3125 4153 84 83 8L23.4 -228 1154 Lachance, Pat33 TobagoTime, YsSensationalcity, AtreacherousA3¼ 3 2332½33 1

~~~72~~~14~~ ~12~~~123/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

$60,000

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  K R Farrier & Mrs S D Farrier,NZ

b m 8 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)-Haylin Express(NZL)-Christian CullenBRI EXPRESS N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $20,225

Life  $143,437

2025
Off

  $20,225
  $52,170
  $31,185 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1668 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CORY STRATTON (St 1044 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

81.4
84.0 84

84 151
155
152

3
4

MVRÁ
YR½
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7
8
6¹ ~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~28~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

1

QUA39syPcDÁ518Feb26 284 458 2127 4155 8L228 3157 Chisholm, Bradle88 FashionTerror, LittleInstigator, PremierDesirey9 8¾-- 9½888¾88¾ 8
Trainer change from  Besim Odza  (St 418 W 13% P 14% S 11% UTR .248)  after 10Feb26

FM50000CLM2000029ftYR½110Feb26 282 357 2127 3155 85 51 8L4.8 4432 1202 Gingras, Yannick22 WinWithLynnly, Idealinfun, AtreacherousA1º ¾º 338820810ºº 7
FM50000CLM2000023ftYR½903Feb26 29 458 127 2156 85 81 8L4.6 7129 3156 Gingras, Yannick44 MissPerignonN, MachsLegacyA^, BriExpressN4½ 4½ 1Ò241¾42¼º 6

Claimed from  Per Engblom  (St 2025 W 21% P 14% S 12% UTR .338)  for $36,000 on 27Jan26
©FM30000CLM1600016ftYR½327Jan26 284 358 4127 3155 83 91 6L*0.2 13427 3155 Bartlett, Jason11 BriExpressN, IdealSkies, Vibrance1½ 1½ 3¾112½11½ 5
FM30000CLM1600017ftYR½620Jan26 284 358 2127 156 83 87 7L*0.8 11328 156 Bartlett, Jason11 BriExpressN, YsSensationalcity, CycloneSister1½ 1½ 1½11211½ 1
FMNW125001750049ftM11009Jan26 272 55 2123 151 86 79 10L87.2 -3227 1152 Warren, Ridge99 TickALochA, PressureCooker, MariaAllegondaN9 10º 5¾68487½ 8
FMNW7500L51500050gdYR½1019Dec25 283 159 1128 2157 83 82 8L4.6 13129 2157 Dube, Daniel11 BriExpressN, Idealinfun, TalentToSpareA1½ 1½ 1¼12½1¾ 4
MNW7500L4950035ftPhlÁ912Dec25 272 356 1125 155 83 74 8L9.6 7229 2155 Allard, Simon41 PetrolQueen, TalentToSpareA, BriExpressN½ 2½ 2¼343¾53¾ 8
FNW10591L51700031ftYR½505Dec25 273 57 3125 155 84 80 7L6.1 1428 2155 Kelly, Colin44 MySweetLily, EasyToPlease, ImABeliever5½ 5½ 2554¾45½ 2
FMNW7500CD1250038ftM1628Nov25 264 54 1122 4152 83 79 9L8.7 9232 3154 Chisholm, Bradle21 Mybitcoin, LaurieLee, GlitteringHope1¼ ¼ 8¾72¼13 9
FNW10961L51700049ftYR½321Nov25 28 357 1126 155 83 79 8L12.1 0328 2155 Kelly, Colin33 DocsLove, Chanceoflightning, JkPearlStone4 4 1¾54333½ 1

Trainer change from  K Glispie  (St 203 W 8% P 10% S 10% UTR .175)  after 30Oct25
FMOPENIIHC2400047gdDTNÁ1130Oct25 271 156 3123 151 89 85 7L36.9 6228 2153 Widger, Samuel66 HeyHeyMama, BeautifulLather, StrongPoison7¾ 6º 12¼76957º 6

~~~92~~~17~~ ~11~~~~66/1 Owner - Terrence D Smith,Lancaster,TX

$60,000

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

b m 6 State Treasurer(ON®)[$4,000]-I C Maggie May(ON)-CamluckILLUSION SEELSTER Â $11,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $18,785

Life  $237,854

2025
Off

  $18,785
  $27,893
  $12,645JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1067 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  MARIA ALVAREZ (St 137 W 17% P 15% S 12% UTR .293)
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~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~26~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

FM25000CLM1500029ftYR½610Feb26 283 157 3125 3154 82 88 7L*2.3 429 3154 Marohn, Jim Jr11 IllusionSeelster, FightingEvil, TobagoTime1½ 1¾ 7½115½13ix 5
FM25000CLM1500023ftYR½103Feb26 284 159 128 157 82 78 7L3.5 7428 157 Marohn, Jim Jr22 MalukaMissN, RacinForRoyalty, Nuttinbuthebest1½ 1½ ½431½31½ 3
FM25000CLM1500016ftYR½627Jan26 292 100 2129 4157 82 80 7L67.6 13128 4157 Marohn, Jim Jr22 IllusionSeelster, StormySerena, KissinJoe1½ 1½ 1½1112¾º 5
MADC 11150030ftM1916Jan26 264 55 3123 1152 77 83 10L*1.4 3428 2152 Beltrami, Anthon11 SeeyouAtThebeach, IllusionSeelster, RockOnLin¾º 1 1½21414 9
FMNW2500CD950026ftM1102Jan26 271 255 2124 3153 79 73 9L20.5 4429 2154 Cutting, Jacob22 OddsOnSaraSara, GracefulGala, RomaAmor¾ 1¼ 4641½31¼ 7
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½116Dec25 284 258 4126 4155 79 72 7L47.8 7130 3158 Holland, Brent67 DisaronnoHill, StonecoldGirl, HarperSeelster9½ 6¾º 14¼771078º 7
FM25000CLM1500037gdYR½502Dec25 281 257 126 3155 80 75 7L86.5 2129 4156 Holland, Brent77 DistantLover, CremeDelight, Uncontrolled11 10 6½765¾78½ 7
FMTM<74.5900049ftM1521Nov25 264 54 4122 4151 76 78 9L7.7 0129 3152 Boyd, Braxten77 RemiLouA, AbbysDance-, GracefulGala+5¾ 5¾ 4Ô5632¾63½ 4
FMTM74.5HC950052ftM11131Oct25 273 455 1124 154 77 73 10L4.5 5330 4154 Boyd, Braxten11 TrickyWicky, PiratePrincess, TheFutureIsHere¼º 1¼ 4½72¼11 8
FM25000CLM1700060ftYR½321Oct25 274 257 1126 155 81 71 8L67.8 -2329 3156 Marohn, Jim Jr66 Fortunada, Shezahungrygigi, StormySerena7½ 7½ 8½874¾64½º 4
FM25000CLM1700071ftYR½907Oct25 27 455 3124 4153 82 74 8L63.3 -5429 4155 Marohn, Jim Jr77 CoalfordsnshineGb, Onederfulbeach, DwsDarlen10 9¾ 9¾77777½ 8
FM30000CLM1800071ftYR½730Sep25 273 157 3125 4153 84 77 8L54.8 -2228 3155 Marohn, Jim Jr66 TobagoTime, YsSensationalcity, AtreacherousA8¼ 7½ 9½767¼67¾i 7
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~~123~~~16~~ ~30~~~126/1 Owner - Tina L Adamczyk,Hinsdale,NH

$60,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  D Kelly,AS

b m 9 Mach Three(ON®)[$7,500]-Lifes Legacy(AUS)-Live Or DieMACHS LEGACY A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,620

Life  $198,794

2025
Off

  $12,620
  $90,063
  $20,580 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 775 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 570 W 19% P 16% S 16% UTR .332)

78.8
86.0 86

87 151

1524

1

YR½

PcDÁ

8

7
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~37~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

FNW16851L51900036gdYR½620Feb26 28 157 3126 2156 86 80 8L4.3 9230 157 Buter, Tyler33 Strutsville, GlitteringHope, LuckyArtistA3½ 3¾ 342 ns2½º 1
FM50000CLM2000029ftYR½110Feb26 282 357 2127 3155 85 78 8L29.3 4128 4156 Buter, Tyler88 WinWithLynnly, Idealinfun, AtreacherousA10 9½ 6½775½76½º 8
FM50000CLM2000023ftYR½903Feb26 29 458 127 2156 85 80 8L3.2 7329 3156 Buter, Tyler11 MissPerignonN, MachsLegacyA^, BriExpressN1½ 1½ 1Ò21¾1¾ 4
FM50000CLM2000016ftYR½227Jan26 282 59 3127 3156 85 85 8L*1.5 13328 4156 Buter, Tyler33 MissPerignonN, YsSensationalcity, MchsLgcyA4 3¼ 1½331¾32¾º 4
FM50000CLM2000017ftYR½420Jan26 294 459 1128 4156 85 83 6L*1.9 11328 4156 Buter, Tyler11 AtreacherousA, MachsLegacyA, Idealinfun1½ 1½ ½21¾11½ 4
FM60000CLO2300050wfYR½219Dec25 273 57 3125 4154 87 88 8L*2.0 529 4154 Buter, Tyler11 FrontPageStory, MachsLegacyA, FearlessBettornsº 1½ ½221½21½ 2
FNW30000L52700031ftYR½705Dec25 28 158 4126 4154 88 81 7L4.9 1427 1155 Buter, Tyler55 AcushlaMachreeN, OddsOnPlatinum, BontsBstBt6½ 6¼º 2¼541½53º 4
FM60000CLO2300049ftYR½921Nov25 273 256 2124 2153 87 88 8L22.4 0427 154 Buter, Tyler88 TurnThePageN, CoachellaboundN, DougsBabeA14 13 3½88789½ 8
FM60000CLO2300054ftYR½707Nov25 273 456 4124 153 87 89 7L2.0 -2227 153 Buter, Tyler44 MachsLegacyA, HuntingHula, TurnThePageN4¼ 5¼ ¾14344½º 4
FM60000CLO2500048ftYR½231Oct25 273 57 3125 3153 87 85 6L8.5 1128 2154 Buter, Tyler55 LouiesGirlN, PressureCooker, MachsLegacyA7 7¾ 4½354¼53½º 2
FM60000CLO2500052ftYR½524Oct25 28 57 125 2153 87 87 6L9.8 -2228 2153 Buter, Tyler11 MachsLegacyA, HuntingHula, UptownHanover2 2 2¼111¾12 5
FM60000CLO2500055ftYR½717Oct25 273 356 4124 154 86 86 7L3.2 2229 2154 Buter, Tyler22 AcushlaMachreeN, Idealinfun, TwistLittleGirlN1¾ 1½ 1¾442½31½ 4

~~~22~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~312/1 Owner - Samuel L Abdoo,Grosse Point Woods,MI;Ian P Fromowitz,Richmond Hill,ON

$72,500

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Crawford Farms LLC,NY

b m 4 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Arielle Lynn(MD)-SomebeachsomewhereWIN WITH LYNNLY® Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $18,500

Life   $66,675

2025
Off

  $10,000
  $56,675

       $0 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1109 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 741 W 17% P 18% S 13% UTR .313)

79.9
83.0 79

84 154
155
1541

3
1

YR½
YR½
YR½

3
4
3

~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

FNW16851L51900036gdYR½620Feb26 28 157 3126 2156 86 77 8L13.0 9231 158 Kakaley, Matt11 Strutsville, GlitteringHope, LuckyArtistA2 2½ 871 ns1½ 8
FM50000CLM2000029ftYR½110Feb26 282 357 2127 3155 85 82 8L5.2 4128 3155 Kakaley, Matt11 WinWithLynnly, Idealinfun, AtreacherousA1 ¾ 111¾11 2
FNW15000L5190009ftYR½530Jan26 282 357 2126 1156 85 85 7L32.5 1229 4156 Kakaley, Matt66 Intothemysticmoon, AvfClaire, Ambushed7¾ 7½ 3766½67¼ 5
FMW2BNM5PM1700038ftYR½1017Dec25 274 257 1126 2155 79 81 8L4.3 1129 2155 Kakaley, Matt11 WinWithLynnly, OddsOnAcesFull, GabbysWish2 2 ns111½11½ 4
FNW10591L51700031ftYR½505Dec25 273 57 3125 155 84 75 7L16.1 1329 3156 Kakaley, Matt77 MySweetLily, EasyToPlease, ImABeliever13 11 8776¾67½º 7
FMW2BNM4PM1700040ftYR½619Nov25 28 456 2125 1154 74 83 8L1.8 -3428 1154 Kakaley, Matt11 WinWithLynnly, BeachBabe, Lucean2 1½ 3¾112¼12 5
FMW2BNM4PM1700044ftYR½412Nov25 28 456 4124 2153 80 85 8L2.1 -1428 154 Kakaley, Matt33 JkPearlStone, WinWithLynnly, ThSandraDee3 3¼ 3¼23132½º 3
FMNW2PM1500058ftYR½1005Nov25 272 356 4125 155 70 80 6L2.5 -2129 155 Kakaley, Matt11 WinWithLynnly, Gumbell, Lucean1¼º 1½ 611513 6
QUA46ftPcDÁ329Oct25 274 456 125 2153 4L28 4153 Kakaley, Matt44 DocsLove, SayGoodnight, ChargeMeUp4¾ 4½-- 1¾442½44 1
FMNW2PM1700054ftYR½122Oct25 284 159 128 2157 73 8L*1.0 -33214 Bartlett, Jasonx7i3 CrystalCoast, GabbysWish, TinasWish2º dsip- 86Ô787ds7ds 8
QUA53ftPcDÁ115Oct25 293 158 126 4154 5L428 4154 Kakaley, Matt11 WinWithLynnly, AlwaysOnPar, CaptainJackPv1¼ 1¼-- 2¼111¼12 2
FMW2BNM4PM1900072ftYR½627Sep25 271 356 4124 1154 77 83 88.8 -1229 1154 Kakaley, Matt11 ThSandraDee, WinWithLynnly-, OddsOnAcesFll+2 2 nkÓ5x211½x11½ 1

~~~55~~~~6~~ ~~7~~~1215/1 Owner - Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA

$60,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-68)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b m 5 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Authorize(MD)-Western IdealACCESS GRANTED Â $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,400

Life  $127,890

2025
Off

   $2,000
  $76,385
  $23,200 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 120 W 8% P 11% S 9% UDR .171)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1121 W 24% P 15% S 14% UTR .370)

74.9
86.0 85

86 151

1534

4

YR½

Lex1

4

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~7
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~5

2026

L5

FM50000CLM2000029ftYR½110Feb26 282 357 2127 3155 85 78 8L*1.9 4428 2156 Bartlett, Jason33 WinWithLynnly, Idealinfun, AtreacherousA1¾ 1½ 4½52¾21º 3
FM50000CLM2000023ftYR½903Feb26 29 458 127 2156 85 80 8L9.4 7229 3156 Bartlett, Jason22 MissPerignonN, MachsLegacyA^, BriExpressN1½ 1½ 1¼53131¼ 2
QUA30ftYR½323Jan26 291 359 129 2157 6L328 1158 Engblom, Petter33 AardiesFlashN, UltimateSpeed, SantanaHanover3 3-- 4¼43233 2
FM50000CLM2000030ftYR½809Dec25 273 56 4125 3155 86 76 8L*1.1 932 4157 Bartlett, Jason13 MissPerignonN, RecTime, Ambushed2½º nsº 10¾641½2½º 1
FM50000CLM2000037gdYR½402Dec25 273 456 1125 154 85 87 5L2.8 2428 154 Bartlett, Jason11 Ambushed, MissPerignonN, AccessGranted1½ 1½ ½31 hd11½ 2
FM50000CLM2000051gdYR½425Nov25 283 58 1126 2154 85 88 7L*1.4 3128 2154 Bartlett, Jason11 Ambushed, AccessGranted, Chiapanecas1½ 1¼ nk211¼11½ 4
FM50000CLM2000040ftYR½418Nov25 273 157 1125 1154 85 84 73.2 029 2154 Bartlett, Jason44 MissPerignonN, Ambushed, AccessGranted4½ 4½ 1¼33¾31½ºx 4
KYSS4YOM5000061ftCBRNÁ704Nov25 263 454 122 1150 87 82 653.0 -5228 151 Bongiorno, Joe33 BathBomb, PeaceTalks, AccessGranted3º 3 4333½33 5
KYSS4YOM5000061ftCBRNÁ126Oct25 273 356 4123 1151 87 88 47.7 5227 4151 Mccarthy, Todd33 BathBomb, PeaceTalks, AccessGranted3 3 3½333½33 2
FM30000CLM1800060ftYR½221Oct25 273 157 3125 154 85 85 6L*1.6 -2228 154 Bartlett, Jason11 AccessGranted, KissinJoe, TobagoTime1½ 1½ 1¾113½12 6
FMW2BNM4PM1900060ftYR½808Oct25 281 457 4125 4153 80 81 8L*0.5 -628 4153 Bartlett, Jason11 AccessGranted, BettorsTicket, CrystalCoast1½ 1½ 5¾11612 3
FMW2BNM4PM1900072ftYR½627Sep25 271 356 4124 1154 77 84 8L29.7 -1328 3154 Kelly, Colin77 ThSandraDee, WinWithLynnly-, OddsOnAcesFll+13 8¾ 1¾Ô4564¾75¾ºº 7

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

WIN WITH LYNNLY - 32%
ILLUSION SEELSTER - 88

YS SENSATIONALCITY
MACHS LEGACY A

ACCESS GRANTED
YS SENSATIONALCITY - $3,130
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 3, 2026 PURSE $17,000
$2 LATE DOUBLE (8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $10,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5 IN LAST START NE AE: WINNERS IN 
LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 AE: NW 6 P-M RACES LT. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Gray8 POST - 9:05  CR 88

~~~59~~~15~~ ~11~~~~410/1 Owner - Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Woodlands Stud LTD,NZ

b g 8 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Arden Banner(NZL)-Christian CullenWASA HEAT SEEKER N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,340

Life  $122,888

2025
Off

   $3,540
  $41,712
  $10,625 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1397 W 8% P 11% S 14% UDR .188)  ROB HARMON (St 79 W 5% P 13% S 6% UTR .142)

79.8
83.0 87

84 150

1501

1

FT_AS

FT_AS

7

7
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~19~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

NW15251L51900033ftYR½716Feb26 29 158 3126 3154 88 79 7L102.6 3228 156 Siegelman, Austi66 AardiesFlashN, SixDegrees, NightHawk7½ 9¼ 7½776¾64¾º 6
TM<80.5CD1050015ftM11124Jan26 27 255 124 3152 84 85 8L*1.3 7328 3152 Siegelman, Austi11 StopTheShootin, WasaHeatSeekerN, JahanHanvr1½ 1¼ nk211¼11 5
TM<83.5CD1250032gdM11117Jan26 272 156 3124 4152 85 80 9L15.4 4128 4152 Siegelman, Austi45 BuildingBoost, SolesseoMatucaA, WasaHetSkrN4½ 3½º ½311¼11º 3

Trainer change from  Matthew Medeiros  (St 189 W 12% P 12% S 9% UTR .229)  after 21Dec25
NW10000L41100043ftPhlÁ1321Dec25 281 357 125 4152 88 80 8L69.1 6427 154 Siegelman, Austi77 LyonsSteel, DivineRight, CutNRunN8½ 10 677576½ 7
QUA28ftMR½410Dec25 30 2100 2130 159 4L328 159 Merton, Gregory11 WasaHeatSeekerN, SgExitVelocity, CarolineJms1¾ 5-- 3½112½12½ 4
NW10000L51900048ftYR½927Oct25 272 157 3125 154 87 SCRATCHED - SICK 71 CurlyJamesA, WindsunRicky, ThisIsThePlan-  
NW7681L51600058ftYR½920Oct25 28 457 2126 4154 86 78 8L7.0 0128 2155 Siegelman, Austi66 WindsunRicky, Ulysses, OrlandoBlueA7¾ 8 3½56464º 5
NW5000L51400071ftYR½1007Oct25 272 57 2125 154 86 81 8L1.5 -5228 154 Siegelman, Austi44 WasaHeatSeekerN, EuphoriaN, Vici4½ 4½ nk131½41½º 3
NW7500L51600071ftYR½729Sep25 272 456 4124 3152 88 81 7L6.4 -3328 2154 Siegelman, Austi43 PanettoneHanover, SohoSantoriniA, Deetzy3½ 3¼ 8¾451065 4
NW12339L51900068ftYR½722Sep25 272 156 2124 4152 87 79 8L15.8 -4429 4154 Siegelman, Austi24 SlipTheHundyN, RockTheBelles, SohoSantoriniA3¼º ¾º 9¾867½33º 6
NW15001L52100073ftYR½615Sep25 28 456 3124 4152 89 86 7L41.8 -3427 2153 Siegelman, Austi55 Hazeville, SlipTheHundyN, SohoSantoriniA8 5¾ 3643¼45 4
NW12500CD2250071ftPRcÁ518Aug25 26 54 3121 3149 89 85 6L*2.2 -129 2151 Ranger, Bruce44 PriceControl, StonebridgeReef, SweetJeffIr7½ 4 966964½ 1

~~127~~~14~~ ~27~~~295/1 Owner - Scott Richard Zeron,Campbell Hall,NY

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Kenneth Solomon,FL

b g 9 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Sangaal(NY)-Real DesireLEVINE® Â $24,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,910

Life  $344,990

2025
Off

   $4,750
  $53,800
  $28,345 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1062 W 12% P 16% S 15% UDR .259)  MEGAN SCRAN (St 79 W 6% P 20% S 13% UTR .214)

82.8
87.0 89

87 151

1532

1

YR½

PcDÁ

8

4¹ ~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~23~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

3 13

NW15501L51900040ftYR½717Feb26 272 356 1124 153 88 83 7L14.8 -1429 3154 Kelly, Colin43 ImaPerfectChoice, Hazeville, EscapeToAmerica3 4 8¼643¼53½ 6
NW15000L51900029ftYR½910Feb26 283 358 4126 1154 88 87 8L9.3 427 3154 Kelly, Colin44 CurlyJamesA, Levine, ThenuCameAlongA4½ 4½ 1¾233½44½ 1
NW20000L52300022ftYR½1002Feb26 281 158 3126 4154 92 89 8L58.2 10128 4155 Kelly, Colin66 SherlockN, SpeakerOfPeace, MikiShanN-8¾ 7¼ 4¾665¼65 6
NW31001L52700029ftYR½819Jan26 284 458 4126 2154 93 81 8L74.7 628 2156 Kakaley, Matt77 AlwaysAThrill, ImtheblackflashN, MikiShanN9¼ 10 9¾876¼78¼ 6
NW35501L52700024ftYR½815Dec25 282 458 1127 2154 90 83 8L18.6 728 156 Kakaley, Matt44 LouHill, JumpingjackmacN, MikiShanN4½ 4¾ 7¾455¾54 2
NW20000L52300023ftYR½708Dec25 281 158 4126 2156 90 81 7L8.0 7229 2156 Gingras, Yannick23 SpeculatingA, Levine, ThongControl3 1½ ns231½21½ 2
NW15000L51900043ftYR½424Nov25 28 456 125 3153 89 84 6L2.9 -4228 3153 Kakaley, Matt22 SweethomealabamaN, ChurchviewfrnklIr, Levine1½ 1¾ ns331½31½ 3
NW15000L51900040ftYR½218Nov25 281 357 125 2153 89 89 8L2.7 0128 2153 Bartlett, Jason22 Levine, Hazeville, BenhopeRulzN1½ 1½ ½12121½ 1
NW10000L51700039ftYR½610Nov25 273 157 3125 1154 87 89 6L9.7 6328 3154 Kakaley, Matt22 HimselfN, Levine, Gamblingterror1½ 1¾ 1¾222¾22 1
NW7500L51500052ftYR½1003Nov25 27 356 1125 4154 85 79 8L13.8 -3228 155 Kakaley, Matt55 SixDegrees, Levine, CupidShuffle8½ 7¾ 1275¾77½ 3
NW9250L4CD1562053ftWbsbÂ111Oct25 252 454 122 4148 88 72 10L18.7 -928 152 Mcnair, Douglas43 BlueHunt, Wannabeabigstar, HeadHoncho1½º 4º 15¾91015710º 6
NW12000L4CD1872068ftWbsbÂ1113Sep25 26 353 3121 1149 89 78 9L20.4 -6428 1151 Zeron, Scott43 RochesterFlash, ItsMajorMajorA, ArbitrageHnvr1½ 4½ 10¼87754½º 4

~~~48~~~11~~ ~~3~~~~67/2 Owner - Daniel Sarafian,Unionville,ON

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  Trent Stohler Stb Inc & B Graber & T A Graber,IN

b g 5 Downbytheseaside(OH®)[$6,000]-Metro Shopping(KY)-MetropolitanOVERTHINKING  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,540

Life   $87,028

2025
Off

   $7,990
  $44,189
  $21,952 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 120 W 8% P 11% S 9% UDR .171)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1121 W 24% P 15% S 14% UTR .370)

81.2
87.0 85

88 151

1511

1

M1

M1

4

4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~25~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~9~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

NW7500L51500033ftYR½316Feb26 28 157 126 4154 87 84 87.2 3428 1155 Beckwith, Brett55 KwickSandA, TwinBPowerball, Overthinking6½ 6¼ 1¾342¼42¼º 6
NW8601L51500022ftYR½509Feb26 274 57 4125 1155 87 84 8*1.6 5229 1155 Beckwith, Brett11 BitcoinHanover, Overthinking, LousTheAttitude1¼º ¾ ½211½11½ 1
NW10501L51700022ftYR½702Feb26 284 358 1127 2155 88 85 77.5 10128 2156 Beckwith, Brett44 HimselfN, LousSweetrevenge, ImaPerfectChoice5½ 4½ 4¾546¼44¾ 3
40000CLHC1900015ftM1824Jan26 263 453 122 1151 90 87 915.7 729 1152 Ahle, Johnathan98 Mamba, SunOfAShow, SohoSantoriniA6¾ 6½º 5774¾95¾ 4
40000CLHC1900032gdM1917Jan26 263 154 2122 2150 90 88 919.3 4127 1151 Ahle, Johnathan99 SunOfAShow, Effingham, HesaKingslayerN8 5¼º 4¼88797¾º 4
TM<86CD1500042syM1710Jan26 271 354 2123 3151 87 86 103.2 5227 152 Ahle, Johnathan77 StayGrounded, StellarYankee, PineappleCrunch6¾ 7¾ 1¾57586º 9
NW7500L4950036gdPhlÁ1428Dec25 273 456 2124 2152 84 90 8*0.5 728 2152 Tetrick, Tim21 Overthinking, DreamBird, ThunderHunterJoe½º 1½ 1¾11½1½ 8
NW5000L4750043ftPhlÁ1521Dec25 27 155 124 3152 85 87 7*1.0 6228 3152 Tetrick, Tim55 Overthinking, DracarysZ, THTyson4½ 6¾ 1¼11½31º 1
TM<74.5CD900036ftM1213Dec25 27 255 2123 1151 76 86 10*1.6 1426 1151 Beckwith, Brett44 Overthinking, BettorNot, AlwaysAWay4 2½ 2¼12244¾ºº 7

Trainer change from  Carmen Auciello  (St 940 W 10% P 11% S 12% UTR .213)  after 09Nov25
18000CLMHP1065024gdWbsbÂ709Nov25 264 355 3124 4152 78 69 947.0 529 2155 Drury, Jonathan99 YycOnTheHorizon, HfPansShadow, ShanesDrem14 11º 13781389¼ 1
NW1250L4CD710041gdWbsbÂ1030Oct25 262 255 4124 1153 79 60 1011.9 -1230 1156 Borth, Tyler43 BrookdaleMiki, BackToTheFuture, Betterdealmn3¼º 4¾ 15877¾64¾ 8
NW2650L4CD852048ftWbsbÂ1220Oct25 272 356 1125 4152 80 64 1014.5 -4427 3154 Roy, Louis-Phili99 LetsGetRocked, HfPansShadow, Highlandbchlvr11 11 99109108º 4

~~~59~~~19~~ ~~9~~~~06/5 Owner - Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b h 6 Betterthancheddar(ON®)[$3,500]-B So Lucky(MD)-ArtiscapeBETTER B BOLD Â $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,250

Life  $322,218

2025
Off

  $15,250
  $75,800
 $105,049 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1109 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 741 W 17% P 18% S 13% UTR .313)

88.7
89.0 90

90 149
153
1503

1
3

DTNÁ
YR½
WbsbÂ

5
6
3¹ ~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~11~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

1 18

NW7751L51500040ftYR½317Feb26 281 456 125 1153 87 89 6L*0.7 -1128 1153 Kakaley, Matt11 BetterBBold, ChurchviewfranklIr, TrickyMikiA¾º 1½ 3½11312 2
Trainer change from  Todd Luther  (St 536 W 16% P 15% S 13% UTR .292)  after 06Feb26

NW10800L41150025gdMeaÁ706Feb26 274 356 1124 2152 91 89 9L55.4 1328 1153 Walters, Justin66 MomentIsHere, BuckeyebollingerN, Mantador7½ 7½ 4½663½65½º 6
NW9001L42250024ftMVRÁ401Feb26 272 356 125 4152 90 73 10L6.5 2130 156 Hanners, Austin88 RoundHereBuzz, SeasideDelight, MikeMike4¾ 4¾º 1610101284½º 6
NW9001L42250022ftMVRÁ1418Jan26 272 355 4122 4151 93 86 10L5.1 2429 2153 Hanners, Austin77 DreamingOfLou, AltaRevelryN, SeasideDelight9¼ 8º 810107¾64º 4
NW4501L41550029ftMVRÁ1311Jan26 281 157 1125 2153 89 87 10L*1.2 3128 2153 Hanners, Austin11 BetterBBold, SugarAppleN, SilverBentley1¼ 1¼ ½11¾11½ 5
NW8001L41700045ftDTNÁ327Dec25 263 355 1123 2151 91 87 10L55.3 329 2152 Hanners, Austin35 TheBirdDanceN, BettorThanSpring, LaterDudes4¾º 1¼º 5½974¼21º 9
NW10001L41900044gdDTNÁ1420Dec25 271 455 1123 2151 91 85 9L54.9 10329 1154 Hanners, Austin99 HowardHughesN, DukeOfCornwallN, Mctorious12 7¼º 14¼881176¾º 9
NW10001L41900033ftDTNÁ1429Nov25 263 56 123 2150 92 87 10L29.6 0327 152 Hanners, Austin1010 AltaRevelryN, PjLou, MoneyhillGb13 11 7¾998½107½ 9
NW8001L41700042ftDTNÁ1422Nov25 264 156 3123 151 90 90 10L11.8 1427 3151 Hanners, Austin45 Downbythedanceclub, TheBirdDanceN, FearThHt5¾ 3½º 2¾432¼31¼º 7
NW4501L41100059ftDTNÁ408Nov25 264 355 3122 3150 88 94 8L4.1 2427 3150 Hanners, Austin21 CadillacBayama-, BetterBBold+, FastDancin+1½ 1¼ nsÔ1221¾21½ 2
NW3251L4900055ftDTNÁ1301Nov25 271 355 2123 1151 86 92 9L*1.0 2427 1151 Hanners, Austin11 BetterBBold, KageDaniel, RockinAirway1½ 1½ 2111½11½ 5
NW4500L41700065ftCBRNÁ1121Oct25 273 156 2123 1152 82 72 7L1.8 -330 4153 Mccarthy, Andrew44 DragonPerfect, NoLouZing, Mistertenahkey5¼º 4 7¾643½32½º 6

~~110~~~31~~ ~19~~~187/2 Owner - Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  David O'Sullivan,IR

b g 8 Foreclosure N-Lyons Flum(IRL)-Dragon AgainCHURCHVIEWFRANKL IR Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,520

Life  $313,715

2025
Off

   $8,000
  $96,205
  $37,176 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 876 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 668 W 12% P 12% S 16% UTR .240)

83.4
87.0 89

88 149

1524

2

PhlÁ

M1

7

6¹ ~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~36~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~7
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

2

NW7751L51500040ftYR½317Feb26 281 456 125 1153 87 86 6L3.6 -1128 4153 Lachance, Pat44 BetterBBold, ChurchviewfranklIr, TrickyMikiA5¼ 5½ 3½233¼33º 3
NW10000L51700029ftYR½710Feb26 281 257 125 154 88 87 8L7.8 4328 4154 Lachance, Pat55 Hazeville, EscapeToAmerica, OrlandoBlueA8 7 4555¾56½ 5
NW12386L51700013ftYR½628Jan26 283 258 3127 3156 87 81 7L3.1 9328 4156 Lachance, Pat44 WesternEra, RollingWithSam, ChurchviewfrnklIr5¼ 5 1½352½43º 3
NW10841L51700032ftYR½821Jan26 29 459 2129 4157 88 69 6L18.3 228 158 Lachance, Pat56 AlwaysBEliteN, OurmatemenkoN, RockTheBelles7½ 6¼º 1½452¼53¼ 6
NW15000L51900024ftYR½915Dec25 274 57 2125 4154 91 88 7L21.4 7328 155 Lachance, Pat55 Manferno, SugarMan, Joemikiyoursofine8 8 1¼453½54¾º 4
NW23901L52300037gdYR½802Dec25 274 257 2125 2153 90 85 8L72.8 2228 155 Lachance, Pat77 PinnyTigerA, TyphoonBannerN, SweethomelbmN10 9½ 888676¼ 7
NW15000L51900043ftYR½424Nov25 28 456 125 3153 89 85 6L27.5 -4227 3153 Lachance, Pat66 SweethomealabamaN, ChurchviewfrnklIr, Levine8¼ 8¼ ns26466¼ 6
NW10000L51700039ftYR½917Nov25 28 257 1126 3154 88 84 8L10.4 3327 155 Lachance, Pat55 Mysweetboymax, SweethomealabamaN, InfltnPrf6½ 7¼ 2474½75¾ 5
NW15001L51900049ftYR½904Nov25 272 256 2124 2152 91 88 8L10.9 -3427 4152 Lachance, Pat33 FearfulIntent, HemsworthN, SweethomealabamN3½ 3 2½652½53 1
NW10410L51900048ftYR½627Oct25 271 456 3124 3152 88 89 7L3.2 -2327 153 Lachance, Pat33 SantanaHanover, ChurchviewfranklIr, BoilingOr3½ 3¼ 1¾232½34 1
NW10501L51900058ftYR½520Oct25 274 356 2125 154 88 86 8L*2.0 0128 154 Lachance, Pat44 LucapeloA, ChurchviewfranklIr, SohoSantoriniA6¼ 5½ nk232½42½º 3
NW15000L52100058gdYR½313Oct25 272 356 125 1153 89 86 8L29.3 1427 3154 Lachance, Pat77 TheGreekFreak, EscapeToAmerica, Kingsville12 10 7½771179º 7
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~~240~~~53~~ ~32~~~4212/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  B C Corbeil & E R Corbeil & K O Hoerdt,AB

b g 11 Custard The Dragon(AB®)[$1,250]-Artprize(AB)-SomebeachsomewherePEACE OUT POSSE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,935

Life  $681,159

2025
Off

   $8,935
 $115,810
 $108,475 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1668 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CORY STRATTON (St 1044 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)
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5
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~~~35~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~7
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2026

L5

NW5986L51300040ftYR½817Feb26 292 457 126 3154 84 82 8L2.5 -1428 4154 Stratton, Jordan33 CollectiveWorksA, PeaceOutPosse, CurbsdPckp3 3 ¾211½1¼º 2
NW6081L51300032ftYR½1011Feb26 28 456 126 3156 85 78 8L*1.0 6130 4156 Stratton, Jordan45 GentleGiant, FizzingN, PeaceOutPosse5½ 9 1¼341¾43½º 3
NW5000L51300023ftYR½603Feb26 281 257 4125 155 85 88 8L2.0 7129 155 Stratton, Jordan11 Jabbar, PeaceOutPosse, CollectiveWorksA½º 1¾ ½21½11 5
NW5000L51300016ftYR½1127Jan26 284 358 1127 2156 86 75 8L8.5 13429 1159 Stratton, Jordan77 ThongControl, CaviartSargent, SamharaN9½ 9¼ 147710811º 7
TM<83.5CD1250032gdM11117Jan26 272 156 3124 4152 85 81 9L160.6 427 153 Symington, Kyle99 BuildingBoost, SolesseoMatucaA, WasaHetSkrN10 8¼ ¾494¾97 9
NW10000L51700024ftYR½715Dec25 273 157 3125 4154 90 81 8L113.4 7428 4156 Holland, Brent88 Mullinax, OnAccident, BookemDanno14 12 10½889¼812 8
NW15000L51900023ftYR½308Dec25 272 457 2126 2156 90 80 8L20.1 7229 3156 Stratton, Jordan65 TwinBDeluxe, RacingRampage, QualityBud6 6½ 1½67574½ 2
NW10000L51700033ftYR½101Dec25 274 58 4125 155 88 81 8L2.3 129 155 Stratton, Jordan22 OpticalIllusionN, QualityBud, EscapeToAmerica1½ 1½ ½421¼21¼º 1
NW10000L51700040ftYR½718Nov25 273 356 4124 4152 87 87 8L30.2 0228 154 Stratton, Jordan66 PinnyTigerA, CamaraMoment, NightHawk9½ 7¾ 655364º 6
NW7500L51500037ftYR½311Nov25 273 57 2125 4154 86 82 8L*0.4 029 4154 Stratton, Jordan33 PeaceOutPosse, PineBushItaliano, JimmyCnnrB3¼ 3 112¼21¾º 1
NW10410L51900048ftYR½627Oct25 271 456 3124 3152 88 83 7L31.9 -2127 2154 Stratton, Jordan77 SantanaHanover, ChurchviewfranklIr, BoilingOr12 11 9½7711713 7
NW15000L52100058ftYR½220Oct25 272 256 4124 153 89 87 7L42.2 0427 4153 Stratton, Jordan55 RenaldoN, SilkyChoice, SouthwindCelsius7¾ 7¼ 4¼56766 4

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BETTER B BOLD - 32%
BETTER B BOLD - 89

OVERTHINKING
LEVINE

None
BETTER B BOLD - $5,461
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - TUESDAY, MARCH 3, 2026 PURSE $13,000
2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $5,316 IN LAST 5 STARTS. A WINNER IN THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 IN LAST START NE AE: OPT. CLMG. 
ALLOW $12,500 **NY BREDS PREFERRED** (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Purple9 POST - 9:25  CR 85

~~144~~~23~~ ~29~~~148/1 Owner - Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+41)

Breeder -  Julie A Farley,OH

b g 8 Mr Apples(OH®)[$1,500]-Western Mandy(OH)-Western SpiritTWIG Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $750

Life  $353,238

2025
Off

       $0
 $102,810
  $47,285 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1649 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 670 W 14% P 13% S 13% UTR .256)

80.3
78.0 85

79 151

1521

1

YR½

PhlÁ

7

5
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~7~~ ~~6~~~~0
~~~20~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~1

2026

L5

19

NW5000L51300040ftYR½917Feb26 28 57 126 4155 81 70 7L40.8 -1429 1157 Holland, Brent43 SimplyFast, HardToCatch, BuchannonHanover2º 4½º 7½674½76¾º 7
NW8016L51500029ftYR½410Feb26 284 358 127 155 85 76 8L53.9 4427 1157 Holland, Brent88 BackstreetShadow, KwickSandA, CutNRunN10 11 11½8812812 8
40000CLM1800022ftYR½202Feb26 282 358 127 156 87 81 8L36.1 10229 4156 Holland, Brent33 ItalianLadN, JustEnuffStuff, WalkinshawN3½ 3¾ 4½653½32¼ 1
40000CLM1800029ftYR½419Jan26 283 458 127 155 86 79 8L56.5 6428 4156 Holland, Brent66 SpeakerOfPeace, ItalianLadN, CutNRunN7½ 9½ 9761065¼º 6
NW7500L51500024ftYR½1015Dec25 284 59 127 4155 87 77 6L4.0 7229 1157 Holland, Brent44 NightHawk, YorokobiN, RollingWithSam4¾ 5¼ 7¼554¾43¾º 2
NW7500L51500030ftYR½609Dec25 291 158 4126 4155 86 81 8L22.6 929 1157 Holland, Brent77 BenhopeRulzN, CurbsidePickup, MajrcrwdcntrlA9½ 10 7½667¼87½º 7
NW5000L51300037gdYR½1202Dec25 274 58 3126 2156 85 76 8L4.9 2329 2156 Holland, Brent33 Twig, SamharaN, MarlbankRoad3 3 nk11 ns2¾º 2
NW5000L51300040ftYR½1118Nov25 283 258 1125 2155 86 75 7L13.2 030 1156 Holland, Brent66 TwinBPowerball, Vici, OzoneBlueChip7º 7½ 4¼575¼65½ 5
QUA54ftYR½107Nov25 292 59 3126 4153 4L129 2157 Holland, Brent22 MikiShanN, Twig, Thrasher1¾ 2-- 17¾221228 2
NW5965L51400052ftYR½924Oct25 272 157 126 1155 85 47 8L*1.4 -2232 2201 Holland, Brent83 RockmysterN, TrickyMikiA, BlackEditionN1½º 12 30¾8823815 4
NW5000L51400059ftYR½114Oct25 273 158 126 2154 86 78 8L16.7 -2327 3155 Buter, Tyler77 Cellmate, MyultimatebaxterN, SixDegrees9¼ 8¾ 66611610 7
NW5000L51400071ftYR½1007Oct25 272 57 2125 154 86 80 8L26.1 -5428 2154 Buter, Tyler22 WasaHeatSeekerN, EuphoriaN, Vici1½ 1½ 2½441½31½ 8

~~~75~~~~9~~ ~10~~~114/1 Owner - William E Emmons,Farmingdale,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Spring Haven Farm,OH;Angie M Stiller,ON, CA

b g 5 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Stonebridge Damsel(OH)-Mach ThreeHARD TO CATCH Â $43,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,315

Life  $167,680

2025
Off

   $5,315
  $78,600
  $19,605 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1062 W 12% P 16% S 15% UDR .259)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 240 W 9% P 11% S 10% UTR .184)

79.5
82.0 84

83 151

1511

1

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~39~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~6
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

NW5000L51300040ftYR½917Feb26 28 57 126 4155 81 77 7L3.2 -1428 4155 Kelly, Colin77 SimplyFast, HardToCatch, BuchannonHanover7¾ 7¾ hd262½65¼º 5
NW5000L51300029ftYR½1010Feb26 274 157 1126 3155 83 78 8L5.0 430 2156 Holland, Brent33 WindsunRicky, CollectiveWorksA, GlmpsOfVctry2 3 4½631¾21¼º 4
NW5000L51300023ftYR½603Feb26 281 257 4125 155 85 80 8L3.7 7130 3156 Bartlett, Jason44 Jabbar, PeaceOutPosse, CollectiveWorksA3½ 4¾ 8544¼43¼º 3
NW5000L51300017ftYR½1020Jan26 291 259 2128 4156 83 81 8L*1.1 11428 1157 Bartlett, Jason11 ChevronArtN, Printville, ItzaDangerzoneA1½ 1½ 2½42¼11½ 3
TM<83.5CD1250042syM1610Jan26 271 156 4123 4151 85 79 10L17.2 3229 1153 Herschberger, Ma23 DontbothermenoneN, BlazeOnN, Fasting2½ 1¼º 78542½º 1
24000CLHC1400023ftM1927Dec25 264 154 3122 2151 83 81 10L8.0 028 4151 Herschberger, Ma88 BigBangBang, BlackEditionN, SonOfATigerN7¾ 6 2¼55475¾ 6
3-6YO30CLM1600024ftYR½415Dec25 28 157 3124 1154 86 88 7L3.4 7429 4154 Bartlett, Jason22 WarriorForTruth, Ameritric, HardToCatch2 1½ 3¼322¼22 1
25000CLHC1700034ftM1706Dec25 27 454 4122 151 86 82 10L3.7 1328 4151 Stratton, Jordan33 Mamba, TwiggsPub, SunOfAShow1¼ 2¾ 474131¾ 5
3-6YO30CLM1600033ftYR½801Dec25 272 257 2125 1154 85 80 8L92.7 1328 4155 Stratton, Jordan88 WarriorForTruth, Alwayscuttinschool, DealrsTrn13 8 8581189 8
SA25CL 3-51500046gdPcDÁ922Nov25 28 157 3124 1153 82 84 8L7.6 10228 2153 Napolitano, Anth66 SuddenImpact, CompensateMe, CaptainCaveman6½ 6¼º 1½43242º 6
25CL 3-5YO1500048ftPcDÁ115Nov25 271 56 1124 2152 83 81 8L3.7 2427 2152 Napolitano, Anth55 HardToCatch, PerfectPromises, WhiskeyBreath5 5 nk141¾52¼º 3

Claimed from  Frank Calcagni  (St 375 W 10% P 14% S 13% UTR .228)  for $25,000 on 08Nov25
©20000CLHC1500058ftPcDÁ208Nov25 263 454 2122 3150 84 80 7L2.4 -1228 152 Napolitano, Anth66 NineteenthManA, SunOfAShow, HardToCatch7 6½ 736565¾ 4

~~~75~~~15~~ ~16~~~127/2 Owner - Stephen Klunowski,North York,ON

3
White

PP3 (+8)

Breeder -  Not Available

b g 8 Always B Miki(PA®)-Topless Beach Girl(AUS)-Art MajorTHE MIKI TAKER A  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,110

Life  $228,371

2025
Off

   $2,550
  $13,286

       $0JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1067 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  SHANE TRITTON (St 165 W 12% P 13% S 15% UTR .242)

80.6
84.0 86

85 206

206 YR½

YR½

7Q

7Q¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~15~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3

NW7500L51500033ftYR½316Feb26 28 157 126 4154 87 81 819.9 3428 2155 Marohn, Jim Jr44 KwickSandA, TwinBPowerball, Overthinking5 4¾ 3½553¼53¼ 3
NW8601L51500022ftYR½509Feb26 274 57 4125 1155 87 83 848.4 5129 156 Marohn, Jim Jr88 BitcoinHanover, Overthinking, LousTheAttitude12 11 4665¼64¾º 7
NW7719L51500022ftYR½502Feb26 273 357 3126 156 87 84 735.9 10428 2156 Marohn, Jim Jr55 EscapeToAmerica, Dontlikeitleave, TheMikiTkrA6 6¼ 2¼365¾65½º 4
QUA T&P30ftYR½123Jan26 284 258 3127 3156 6427 4157 Marohn, Jim Jr66 WalkinshawN, RockThisWay, MyManPeter8½ 9-- 6½448¼512º 5
QUA HD34syMR½307Jan26 292 101 3131 3201 631 2204 Swartzentruber55 ThisDudesPerfect, ItsRobNotBob, TheMikiTakrA7¾ 7-- 14341359¼º 1
OPEN ONE750022ftMR½530Dec25 274 357 127 3156 85 88 87.3 13229 4157 Cushing, Ronald86 VelTrustInTime, SethHanover, IdealsomemagicA8½ 7 6¼771187¼ 5
NW7500L51500042ftYR½518Dec25 28 457 3126 2155 85 SCRATCHED - SICK 72 Vici, MyultimatebaxterN, EverHopingA-  
NW5312L51300030ftYR½1112Dec25 281 58 4126 2156 83 77 82.8 5329 157 Bartlett, Jason44 Fortify, MrProfeta, TheMikiTakerA5¼ 5 2¾342½43º 3
QUA31ftYR½305Dec25 283 357 4125 3154 5328 2156 Kelly, Colin55 SilkCloudA, ItsElectrifyingN, SheerArtistryN10 9¼-- 8¾5511510 4
NW5312L51300044ftYR½114Nov25 272 157 125 154 83 SCRATCHED - SICK 70 LennonHanover, LyricalGeniusA, RustyBeach-  
NW5000L51300054ftYR½407Nov25 283 357 4125 3154 83 79 82.1 -2428 155 Brennan, George33 HungryAngelBoy, TheMikiTakerA, CurbsidePckp3½ 4 222332¼º 1
NW7500L51600048ftYR½1027Oct25 274 257 2125 1154 85 85 715.5 1228 3154 Kelly, Colin55 Printville, BitcoinHanover, PopIt6½ 8½ 246454 5

~~192~~~45~~ ~23~~~294/1 Owner - Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT

4
Green

PP4 (+46)

Breeder -  Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

ch g 10 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Whetstone Hanover(PA)-SomebeachsomewherePYRO Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,560

Life  $828,170

2025
Off

       $0
  $36,760
  $89,206 DANIEL DUBE grn-wh-blk (St 781 W 10% P 10% S 11% UDR .192)  PAUL STAFFORD (St 398 W 9% P 12% S 11% UTR .193)

81.9
85.0 87

86 149

1522 YR½

PcDÁ

9

4¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~21~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L5

1

QUA32ftYR½213Feb26 292 259 2128 2157 5L229 4158 Dube, Daniel22 AllAlone, Dunkin, Verdun2 2½-- 7434¾25 3
NW5000L51300038ftYR½117Dec25 28 257 126 155 84 81 7L2.7 1229 2155 Dube, Daniel11 Wavemaker, MajorcrowdcontrlA, DontbothrmnnN2 2 1¾52¼1¾ 4
NW7500L51500030ftYR½609Dec25 291 158 4126 4155 86 80 8L2.7 9329 157 Dube, Daniel33 BenhopeRulzN, CurbsidePickup, MajrcrwdcntrlA3¼ 3¼ 6¼54543½ 2
40000CLM1800033ftYR½201Dec25 283 358 4126 4154 87 79 8L7.2 1128 4155 Dube, Daniel44 MusicHall, Mamba, HammeringHank4¾ 5 4¾756½54¼º 3
40000CLM1800043ftYR½224Nov25 271 256 4124 153 87 85 7L25.9 -428 3153 Dube, Daniel55 BetOnBigJoe, ItalianLadN, Pyro6½ 5¾ 2¾354½53¾ 5
40000CLM1800039ftYR½317Nov25 271 57 2125 2154 88 83 7L41.2 3328 2155 Dube, Daniel77 BetOnBigJoe, SpeakerOfPeace, Mamba9¾ 10 5½776½77 7
40000CLM1800052ftYR½103Nov25 272 255 4123 153 87 75 8L5.6 -3230 3155 Dube, Daniel22 Ulysses, SpeakerOfPeace, SlingShock¼º 1º 13½881157º 4
40000CLM2000048ftYR½527Oct25 27 356 1124 3153 87 83 8L10.1 -3428 154 Dube, Daniel66 SouthwindPetyr, Shakespeare, CutNRunN7¾ 7½ 2¼443¼54¾ 5
40000CLM2000058gdYR½913Oct25 262 255 2123 4152 87 88 8L20.4 1329 1154 Dube, Daniel77 SlingShock, Shakespeare, SmoothLou13 7 7½45876¼º 7
40000CLM2000070ftYR½506Oct25 272 256 4123 2152 88 89 8L6.0 -5328 2152 Dube, Daniel11 Pyro, SpeakerOfPeace, AllAlone1¼º 1½ hd111½11¼ 2
40000CLM2000071ftYR½429Sep25 272 356 125 3153 87 81 8L44.8 -328 3154 Dube, Daniel88 MusicHall, WalkinshawN, AltaClassicA10 13 5½577¼87¾ 8
40000CLM2000068ftYR½222Sep25 264 454 1123 3152 88 88 8L10.1 -429 4152 Dube, Daniel44 Shakespeare, Pyro, MusicHall3 3½ ¾23333 1

~~~99~~~21~~ ~14~~~1210/1 Owner - Jonathan R Klee,NY;Justin B Bolasci,NJ;George R Vierno,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Guy Corbeil,QC, CA

b g 7 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Eloge(QC)-No Pan IntendedALADDIN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,790

Life  $171,016

2025
Off

   $1,790
  $35,265
  $10,391 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 775 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  JOHN MC DERMOTT (*St 99 W 10% P 10% S 6% UTR .176)

76.7
75.0 84

76 149

1541

4

YR½

M1

6

4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~34~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

NW5000L51300040ftYR½917Feb26 28 57 126 4155 81 73 7L6.4 -1429 3156 Gingras, Yannick66 SimplyFast, HardToCatch, BuchannonHanover6¼ 6¼ 4541½53¾ 4
NW6081L51300032ftYR½1011Feb26 28 456 126 3156 85 69 8L90.9 6330 159 Dube, Daniel78 GentleGiant, FizzingN, PeaceOutPosse12 13º 11¾778¾712 8
NW5696L51300022ftYR½1005Feb26 282 59 128 4155 83 70 8L17.4 8130 4158 Gingras, Yannick55 WhiteLotus, StatesidelckdwnGb, ItzaDangerzonA5 5¼º 15¼747½43º 3
25000CLM1500013ftYR½929Jan26 284 359 128 3155 83 SCRATCHED - SICK 68 Theflyingrock, DelightfulDudeN, RacingRipper-  
NW2500L5CD950042syM11410Jan26 273 56 125 154 84 81 10L2.5 14329 3154 Tritton, Lauren13 BeachTownBoy, CavemanA, BeDazzledLouA2¾ 1½ 3½51 ns1½ 6
TM<77.5CD950029ftM1503Jan26 272 255 4124 1154 81 73 10L*2.1 4328 1154 Tritton, Lauren67 Lovethewayyoulie, Enforcer, Aladdin9½º 7¾º ½321½34º 7
25000CLM1500038ftYR½717Dec25 273 156 2124 2154 83 76 8L13.7 130 2156 Gingras, Yannick66 AltaClassicA, MaximusRedA, CBetHanover7 7½ 10½769710ºº 6

Claimed from  Pat Lachance  (St 872 W 11% P 12% S 16% UTR .240)  for $25,000 on 10Dec25
©25000CLM1500040gdYR½710Dec25 28 457 4127 3157 84 71 8L67.9 11330 2159 Lachance, Pat88 DelightfulDudeN, AltaClassicA, CBetHanover12 9º 9½874½85½ºº 8
NW5000L51300037gdYR½1202Dec25 274 58 3126 2156 85 73 8L33.5 2429 2157 Lachance, Pat77 Twig, SamharaN, MarlbankRoad11 9 5674¼75¼ 8
NW5000L51300051gdYR½1225Nov25 282 59 4127 3156 84 75 8L23.2 328 1157 Lachance, Pat77 CenturyHeineken, JimmyConnorB, HesSpecial11 10 3½565¾77½ 7
NW7500L51500037ftYR½311Nov25 273 57 2125 4154 86 74 8L61.4 0329 4156 Lachance, Pat77 PeaceOutPosse, PineBushItaliano, JimmyCnnrB10 9½ 10¼667¾69¼º 8
NW7500L51500052ftYR½1003Nov25 27 356 1125 4154 85 77 8L57.7 -329 3155 Lachance, Pat77 SixDegrees, Levine, CupidShuffle12 12 3¾654¼66¾º 7

Yonkers Raceway - Tuesday, March 3, 2026 - Race 9 - Page 18 of 19| 800-334-3800 | www.trackmaster.comHelp

http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260217&race=9&cardid=6&key=a85d42f44843d300eedb4b3447c5217d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260210&race=4&cardid=6&key=cc2428483979bf157c1b0a9e6998b4c7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260202&race=2&cardid=6&key=8b66683774792762255ccbbc71cec45f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260119&race=4&cardid=6&key=4ae4e1c80890670d8a90ee96aad75dcc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251215&race=10&cardid=6&key=81eaef526aa0e7fe147b357f4d5856cf
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251209&race=6&cardid=6&key=2991f9685f79132016faf4de111a4ce6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251202&race=12&cardid=6&key=3b90a83d1c0c72fab6d326a046631cb2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251118&race=11&cardid=6&key=e8b504c48322270735df3d7aefdc6c0c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251107&race=1&cardid=1&key=4730c0b6a4adeb70f7a3955a82f541a7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251024&race=9&cardid=6&key=9506e72b39527c62088d281833505a26
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251014&race=1&cardid=6&key=1d4120c44718d87c9c99933bf5d25e1e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251007&race=10&cardid=6&key=90dbe49e44936635cb00d13de3f954cb
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260217&race=9&cardid=6&key=a85d42f44843d300eedb4b3447c5217d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260210&race=10&cardid=6&key=f35d3e417e60fb65b3487cfe6d77c97d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260203&race=6&cardid=6&key=529fdd0bf6e74df572cdb5147cf86d9c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260120&race=10&cardid=6&key=8a6d67765854066048a62fe98a74bed8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260110&race=6&cardid=6&key=99c353c6a17475133ced5b681e086c7d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251227&race=9&cardid=6&key=084ca573cc8abea8a235b9cbff43425e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251215&race=4&cardid=6&key=39ac4dbb4489db01f7a79b87976c2ee2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251206&race=7&cardid=6&key=9cf612f5d145b4afd23eb35366fd7559
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251201&race=8&cardid=6&key=bb7beba5dcdae306301476a09843e1c0
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251122&race=9&cardid=5&key=aab8c381893c88d55f67e7d7410adb84
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251115&race=1&cardid=5&key=dafa3453a84c3b58eec0d2e209ea595b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251108&race=2&cardid=5&key=cadf77cec9d31d316eddded1654297bf
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260216&race=3&cardid=6&key=3c6e2d37bb45e6a02d65625e1808d2bc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260209&race=5&cardid=6&key=3d30d0c317874d814998d0682d78f852
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260202&race=5&cardid=6&key=2046c234c39b23a7d3b1145a3bfe62dc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260123&race=1&cardid=1&key=48f7635b83ce11859b6ced289d952e85
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=MR&date=20260107&race=3&cardid=1&key=716a4b961d08c71b006d5e01903683cc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=MR&date=20251230&race=5&cardid=5&key=737d553f50a2c11a7f35b90a6ee3fecb
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251218&race=5&cardid=6&key=8e5a4588305298b5611ef90448d3ff73
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251212&race=11&cardid=6&key=3389fdb9d7f313963cd2c2646285ef58
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251205&race=3&cardid=1&key=7d5c0db9ecb18bdfae60aed230e18f80
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251114&race=1&cardid=6&key=b5f0c83f6b6942b0de5db56209f236fd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251107&race=4&cardid=6&key=32407368710ea13a7f6d378795f69367
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251027&race=10&cardid=6&key=27920b87f86533e04526eeca68aeb1c7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260213&race=2&cardid=1&key=ce06825ff7b20c3f0a6536a6ba7707fa
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251217&race=1&cardid=6&key=82ebd1e0465fb5fdd5cb849379a2345f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251209&race=6&cardid=6&key=2991f9685f79132016faf4de111a4ce6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251201&race=2&cardid=6&key=66febb73dade9ee7a885ba5d41146b01
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251124&race=2&cardid=6&key=d8583e046b8c06d352413d80a8657d82
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251117&race=3&cardid=6&key=77b6174e098f8807cde69ec1cbb0d4c5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251103&race=1&cardid=6&key=932cbd86c39c5f4ed046226be5143c72
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251027&race=5&cardid=6&key=7398b6b15be33945da4ff0cd4bc0d0ad
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251013&race=9&cardid=6&key=07beb4711f1e9c4d2fcf93543fac51d0
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251006&race=5&cardid=6&key=5177f24c5774e1d97e04b573450d0e73
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250929&race=4&cardid=6&key=7ecbb1da351f35d99c5ac4da6b8868e4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250922&race=2&cardid=6&key=2b775eef2799197c3f628cc2ca23cdf7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260217&race=9&cardid=6&key=a85d42f44843d300eedb4b3447c5217d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260211&race=10&cardid=6&key=92337ebd94365e92a799a14f72e8e98f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260205&race=10&cardid=6&key=c75dc0c05e48628804c10742fc5f0359
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260129&race=9&cardid=6&key=30976f2defab215e3e1cf247f2e8793c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260110&race=14&cardid=6&key=b84473b84bd9f349f9b4651c17968687
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=5&cardid=6&key=ce1b5d29eebf6ecafca72207b1d3f072
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251217&race=7&cardid=6&key=6290b048ee7770e0225c5b6202287429
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251210&race=7&cardid=6&key=7a693a2f38c355859fb0eea27ed1a29b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251202&race=12&cardid=6&key=3b90a83d1c0c72fab6d326a046631cb2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251125&race=12&cardid=6&key=826bbcbb693711bac2620e0bbfe5bdd9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251111&race=3&cardid=6&key=8508a065e1dc9f2dd3afe284119e9ea4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251103&race=10&cardid=6&key=2b80b2c527e4bea9bffa96dd12c13101
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


~~~90~~~12~~ ~~8~~~1815/1 Owner - Patrick J Gregory,Novi,MI

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  S Bernard Demars,TX

b g 6 Stolen Glimpse(OH®)-Victoria May N(KY)-Holmes HanoverGLIMPSE OF VICTORY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,440

Life  $125,406

2025
Off

   $3,440
  $24,610
  $12,270 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1109 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  MIKE WATSON (St 116 W 9% P 15% S 19% UTR .237)

75.0
82.0 86

82 153

1544

1

MVRÁ

Nfld½

5

4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

7

NW5986L51300040ftYR½817Feb26 292 457 126 3154 84 74 8L59.1 -1129 2156 Buter, Tyler66 CollectiveWorksA, PeaceOutPosse, CurbsdPckp7½ 7¾ 9763½76½ 5
NW5000L51300029ftYR½1010Feb26 274 157 1126 3155 83 80 8L11.1 4129 1156 Gingras, Yannick55 WindsunRicky, CollectiveWorksA, GlmpsOfVctry6 6 3353¼54 3
NW5000L51300023ftYR½603Feb26 281 257 4125 155 85 82 8L9.5 7329 156 Gingras, Yannick33 Jabbar, PeaceOutPosse, CollectiveWorksA2 3¼ 5¼433½33 1

Trainer change from  Chris Presley  (St 196 W 13% P 8% S 8% UTR .214)  after 19Jan26
NW2001L41050019ftMVRÁ1219Jan26 281 57 4124 2154 83 74 8L8.6 430 1156 Sutton, Joshua44 BeachCruiser, BronxSeelster, JksOnTheMove4 4½ 8¾44847½º 6
NW4501L41550029ftMVRÁ411Jan26 27 355 1124 2153 89 79 10L48.9 3329 2155 Sutton, Joshua99 MoonsUp, OutToGetLucky, MufferawJoe10 7¾ 10995½97¾ 8
NW10PM-CL1800022ftDTNÁ1129Dec25 271 57 2124 1153 87 78 8L23.6 830 155 Presley, Chris43 BrightBet, BarsAndNotes, RosetownEclipse3 2¾ 966552¾ 2
NW6001L41400044gdDTNÁ1020Dec25 264 355 3123 153 90 83 9L78.7 10229 2154 Hanners, Luke76 Tellmeaboutit, MikeMike, TennesseeSmooth6½ 6¾ 7½555¼87¼ 6
NW4501L41100033ftDTNÁ706Dec25 261 455 4123 3152 87 84 10L25.7 4427 153 Hanners, Luke87 IntrepidIvy, Tankalicious, Theheavyweightway11 8 2½673¾86¾ 5
NW4501L41100059ftDTNÁ408Nov25 264 355 3122 3150 88 SCRATCHED - SICK 82 CadillacBayama-, BetterBBold+, FastDancin+-  
NW4501L41100055ftDTNÁ1401Nov25 263 56 3124 154 85 77 10L8.8 2229 1154 Miller, Brett22 HellOnWheels, GlimpseOfVictory, OldTownRoad2½ 1¼ ¾221½31½ 4
NW10PM-CL1800068ftDTNÁ517Oct25 272 56 4123 2151 87 83 8L53.8 -128 1152 Miller, Brett33 Theheavyweightway, TwentyFive, SinatraHanovr3 2½ 4¼43332½ 5
NW10PM-CL1800068ftDTNÁ710Oct25 271 256 124 153 86 75 9L9.2 -129 4153 Miller, Brett54 BriExpressN, Rockinpoppin, Wirelesscaller4½ 4¾ 465363¾ 2

~~~95~~~22~~ ~~5~~~113/1 Owner - El Dorado Stables,FL;Joseph D Lee,NY;Stratton Stable Inc,NY

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 6 Captaintreacherous(PA®)[$25,000]-Panera Hanover(PA)-Rocknroll HanoverPANETTONE HANOVER Â $65,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,275

Life  $251,215

2025
Off

       $0
  $73,455
  $28,580 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1668 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CORY STRATTON (St 1044 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

80.9
88.0 89

88 150

1513

2

YR½

M1

5

4¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

2

QUA33ftPcDÁ1025Feb26 291 358 3126 2154 6L127 4154 Napolitano, Anth44 Bonaparte, PanettoneHanover, MirragonA5 5¼-- 2221¼25 4
NW7500L51500023ftYR½1108Dec25 274 158 4126 3155 87 79 8L10.6 7229 4156 Stratton, Jordan45 LousSweetrevenge, EscapeToAmerica, YorokbN6¼ 3¾º 6½54343½º 5
NW7500L41200046gdPcDÁ1322Nov25 264 356 2124 152 89 77 7L75.5 10329 3154 Kakaley, Matt55 OakwoodHeymikiIr, LousSweetrevenge, Combstn5 5 13¼76463¼ 1
NW12500L51750049ftM1115Nov25 261 155 2123 4150 91 77 10L62.9 328 153 Stratton, Jordan77 MadMaxHanover, BondiLockdownA, Mullinax9½ 4½º 11½10101088º 6
NW12500L41500052ftPcDÁ1001Nov25 261 54 4121 2150 90 84 8L10.3 4229 1152 Napolitano, Anth66 MaximHanover, GentleGiant, IDidItMyway6¾ 7 9885¼65º 4
3-6 YO OPN3900058ftYR½420Oct25 273 356 1124 2151 94 89 7L36.6 0227 1153 Stratton, Jordan55 CatalpaRescueA, Endofstory, AyeAyeCaptainN7 6½ 9½667½68 5
NW15001L52100058gdYR½213Oct25 273 257 3125 2154 89 85 7L*0.7 128 2154 Stratton, Jordan44 RockTheBelles, PanettoneHanover, SilkyChoice6¼ 5½ ½242½44º 1
NW10000L51900070ftYR½1206Oct25 271 255 4123 3151 88 93 8L*0.8 -5327 3151 Stratton, Jordan33 PanettoneHanover, EscapeToAmerica, NightHwk2¼ 1½ hd12 ns21¼º 2
NW7500L51600071ftYR½729Sep25 272 456 4124 3152 88 90 7L*1.2 -3427 3152 Stratton, Jordan54 PanettoneHanover, SohoSantoriniA, Deetzy5 5¼ 611712ºº 2
NW6051L51400068ftYR½720Sep25 28 457 1126 154 86 86 8L1.3 0427 154 Siegelman, Austi55 PanettoneHanover, PopIt, DealersTurn6¼ 6¼ 4½112½11½ 1
NW7771L51600067ftYR½809Sep25 273 157 4124 4153 86 80 8L11.9 -128 1155 Stratton, Jordan77 GingrasBeach, JmsFinaltreasure, ItalianLadN9¼ 9 7¼5611712º 7
NW12101L51900074ftYR½902Sep25 271 256 2124 2151 88 80 7L51.8 -11427 1153 Stratton, Jordan77 SilkyChoice, CaptainMooreA, OpticalIllusionN9¾ 10 9765¼54¾º 7

~~~98~~~12~~ ~22~~~1212/1 Owner - Jennifer Bongiorno Stable LLC,NJ;J R Ryan,FL;Collin J Ryan,PA

8
Gray

PP8 (-68)

Breeder -  Brett Lee Crawford & Michelle Crawford,NY

b g 6 So Surreal(NY®)[$2,500]-Lightning Ride(NY)-Riverboat KingROCK THE BELLES® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,840

Life  $260,870

2025
Off

   $2,890
  $93,040
  $32,909 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 120 W 8% P 11% S 9% UDR .171)  DEBORAH DAGUET (St 411 W 13% P 13% S 11% UTR .239)
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87.0 89

87 150
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4
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~32~~~~2~~ ~~8~~~~5
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

NW7500L51500033ftYR½316Feb26 28 157 126 4154 87 82 8L65.2 329 4155 Bongiorno, Joe77 KwickSandA, TwinBPowerball, Overthinking11 9½º 566464º 7
NW10000L51700022ftYR½609Feb26 283 457 1126 4154 90 82 7L29.2 5229 156 Bongiorno, Joe22 ImaPerfectChoice, ChevronArtN, TwinBPowerbll1 1¼ 6¼644½32½ 7
NW12386L51700013ftYR½628Jan26 283 258 3127 3156 87 79 7L*2.3 9428 1157 Bartlett, Jason55 WesternEra, RollingWithSam, ChurchviewfrnklIr6¾ 6½ 2¾542½54 5
NW10841L51700032ftYR½821Jan26 29 459 2129 4157 88 68 6L15.4 2128 158 Brennan, George45 AlwaysBEliteN, OurmatemenkoN, RockTheBelles6 4½ 1¼341½31¾ 5
NW15000L51900024ftYR½615Dec25 28 357 3125 1154 90 84 8L5.9 729 4155 Kelly, Colin55 BrutallyhandsomeA, HimselfN, SixDegrees8¼ 8 8½555½56º 5
NW20000L52300023ftYR½708Dec25 281 158 4126 2156 90 80 7L20.8 7129 4156 Kelly, Colin66 SpeculatingA, Levine, ThongControl9 7½ 1¾45354½ 5
NW20000L52300033ftYR½901Dec25 273 257 2125 1154 90 85 8L32.4 1328 3154 Kelly, Colin55 BetOnBigJoe, DancinSancho, ThenuCameAlongA8 6¼ 1¾453½53½ 3
NW20000L52300040ftYR½818Nov25 272 156 2124 1152 90 91 7L15.6 028 153 Kelly, Colin33 DancinSancho, CurlyJamesA, JumpingjackmacN3¼ 3 4443¼33 3
NW23521L52300037ftYR½911Nov25 272 57 4124 153 90 88 8L17.8 0228 3153 Holland, Brent22 SilkyChoice, MacsMarvel, RockTheBelles1½ 1½ 3½32222 5
NW20000L52500051ftYR½328Oct25 272 256 124 4151 92 87 7L6.4 -129 3153 Brennan, George22 DiegoN, Hazeville, FearfulIntent1½ 1½ 8¾643¾32¾ 1
NW15001L52100058gdYR½213Oct25 273 257 3125 2154 89 87 7L9.8 1428 2154 Bartlett, Jason11 RockTheBelles, PanettoneHanover, SilkyChoice2 2 ½111½12 6
NW10801L51900070ftYR½706Oct25 271 56 2124 153 88 87 7L5.3 -5228 153 Bartlett, Jason21 SouthwindCelsius, WattsupSunshinA, RckThBllsns 1¼ nk331½21½ 6

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

PYRO - 23%
ROCK THE BELLES - 82

ROCK THE BELLES
PANETTONE HANOVER

None
PYRO - $4,313
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